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MILL RUN STATEMENT

MINERAL REDUCTION CO.
LAWS, CALIFORNIA

(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.)

Lot No.
Ore delivered 124
sebtlement -1E8=0 19...40

Shipper R. De Ia Mare, Mina, Nevada

Owner of Mine._West End Congolidated Mineg Corporation, Tonapsh, Nevada
R. De TLa Mare

Lessee of Mine

Sub Lessee of Mine

Other interested persons

Ore delivered by.....on8ppell - .Received by. Baton oo
Gross Weight 28,040 hs. Moisture 2'7 i % Net Weight . 2 7’285 _____________ th
Ore assayod........ 0+4Q.. Gold per ton. 909 @ 559200 per oz ;... 12,60~
Ore assayed...... 17 4200 Sitverston . 89 o less 1 0z @ 3.0V soz F 9.8 . 4.>*
_____ g
- RNE. . TN 142 O
TOTAL VALUE PER TON $ 21.85 7
Value. ‘of 27,283 O 1 L I [P 5.2 97'76/
Treatment charge @ $........ 2290 per ary ton ... 1364 561387
Hauling €hares i@ $oo. HeOQS o 14.02 5. 635,09 ls 12 6,67
Assaying, Sampling & Moving e F_Qns © 20¢ per ton 2420 S -
NET MILL RETURNS............_._. IR 5
Royalty to. .. . % of 3.
Royalty to._.. % of 5. T S e
----------- 5
NET BALANCE $ 171 '09

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees to and goes hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of disagreement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted.

IT Is FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be paid or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of th® above ore.

SELLER.

#615



MILL RUN STATEMENT . ey A (Cj# M.
MINERAL REDUCTION CO. 3, f/ 2, /:
LAWS, CALIFORNIA TERE 53,@
(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.
t ea t tat if.) Wl 617
Ore receivad 12«6
settlement date 12~1l....-19...40
Shipper do JsCauaet MING, Newsde - W e s
Mable Mine
Mine or Mining Claim B T R R e e ] T —— =
Owhar otiliine We st End Consolidated Mining Co., Tonapsh, Nevada

Lessee of Mine Je. L. Caver

Sub Lessee of Mine e R R A t
Other interested persons..............
Ore delivered by Ohappell ....Received by. Eaton
Gross Weight... 260,043 . .. . bs. Moisture............... P M % Net Weight..... 2 5,696 bs.
Ore asua.yad......,,._Q.s.a.a ..... oz. Gold per ton. 90% @ $..00600.. ... per oz -3 &.82'/
Ore assayed..........@.g.ZQ,....oz. Sitver/ton....... 80 .. % less 1 0z. @ $.-0dL rc/OFuoreeecerore. 5o 2.68 .. 2,067
L
B e

TOTAL VALUE PER TON.............. o 11.507

Value of 25’6?6 ibs 12.85 Ton @ §..... 11'50 ...... per:Ren. - SR 1 47'78/
4,50 12.85 SR57.83 "

Treatment charge @ $..—cimnrnniaenes per dry ton............... i3 3 '
Hauling charge @ §.......—... 4’50per ton 13'27 .......................... AN 59'72" 2 T 119‘95:/
Assaying, Sampling & Moving.. 12 _tionsg @ 204 per ton.. . s 2.40 \

NET MILL RETURNS. .o, g 27.83 -«
Royalty to.... ’ % of.. 3.
Royalty to.... T R ol o g

...... 3
27.83
NET BALANCE........... ok LT e e

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees to and does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of disagreement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted.

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be paid or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

SELLER. PURCHASER: EDUCTION CO.




165 SO. WEST TEMFLE ST. TELEPHONE 3.2563
CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

name West End Con, Dec. 14, 1940
TN 617 caver . ST yypqra) Red.
GoLD—ozs. SILVER-Ozs. | LEAD—%—WET | COPPER—% 3
0.305 6.2

INSOLUBLE—%

ZINC—% SULPHUR—% IRON—% LIME=%

CHARGE, '__a__.__ C 7._




168 SO. WEST TEMFLE ST.

CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY

TELEPHONE 3-2563

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

NAME West End Con.

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH.

Dece 14, :1940

LOT NO. £ SAMPLED BY - -
317| Caver Mineral Reds.
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
| GOLD—Ozs. SILVER-OZS. LEAD—%—WET COPPER~%%
- 2T (170
0.305 62 l
INSOLUBLE—% ZINC—% SULPHUR—% IRON~% LIME—% i

\ CHARGE, §

)




: ® o
FORM TSA-2

TREASURY DEPARTMENT
Office of the Secretary

AFFIDAVIT OF MINER RELATIVE TO SILVER MINED SUBSEQUENTLY TO JULY 1, 1939

STATE OF Hevada
Hye al

COUNTY OF

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

: "eeretery . Voat End Conenlideted ¥inee Corpe
REALbe Arthe (Title of Officer) . (Name of Mine Owner)  OFEGION

8
the owner of a mine known as. “eble

and situated at...... .. .. ..; that the said
vest Bnd Conesolidated ¥inoe Corpoareation

has delivered to
(Name of Mine Owner)
MINERAL REDUCTION CO
--------------------------- (Mint, Smelter, Refiner, BEtec.,)
law Californie 4
located a%nﬂ”“. State of , on }m day of
Dacomber &0 234,61
............... ? I 19 . fine ounces of silver which was

mined subsequently to July 1, 1939, from natural deposits at the said mine so located.

test End Conenlidated Yinee Corporation

(Name)
By o

Tﬂnlﬂh. levede

[rie gl (Address)
Subseribed and sworn to before me this.......... 1 Qt.ll ................... day of—kw‘?b”}rw‘u'
(NOTARIAL SEAL) W
(Officer administering oath)
My commission eXpires..........oo .

7-11-40 TSA-2

76186
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FORM TSA-2 . .

TREASURY DEPARTMENT
Office of the Secretary

Ll

AFFIDAVIT OF MINER RELATIVE TO SILVER MINED SUBSEQUENTLY TO JULY 1, 1939

STATE OF. Nevads }
n.
COUNTY OF.__lYye

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 3
That he is the. Tecretary of Yast End Conpolideted M orp-

(Titla of Officer) (Name of Mine Owner)

the owner of a mine known as._.. Wable

Rq Ce lell h .
""""" ' et L T T 0 Ba detivered fo

MINERAL REDUCTION CO

(Mint, Smelter, Refiner, Bte.,)

located 2. DOOr laws o0 ¢ Colifernia 4. ez day of

Novembor

19 40 58,78 fine ounces of silver which was

mined subsequently to July 1, 1939, from natural deposits at the said mine so located.

VWeet End Consolideated ¥Mines Corporatin

(Name)
By
Tonapaeh, Nevada
""" (Address)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this............ . 208 day of . . December 19. 40,
T B DR SRR s SRS L L S A
(Officer administering oath)

My comMIBBION BEDITES. . i iriesiimmiasreassoreeisorrssnians
7-11-40 TSA-2



J. WM. KNIGHT, PRESIDENT . . E. G. JENSEN, GENERAL MANAGER

SEMPLING) EEMP AN

INDEPENDENT PUBLIC SAMPLING MILLS

MURRAY, UTAH

November 4, 1940

West End Cons. Mines Corp.
Tonopah
Nevada

Gentlemen:

Two weight and moisture certificates for Lot 49
from the Smith Lease in the Mabel Mine are enclosed
herewith. Your letter of October 28 referred to this
shipment as Lot No. 53. The bill of lading, however,
showed it to be Lot 49 and as the latter number is the
next consecutive number, we have used 1it.

The car arrived here in good condition with the
doors sealed. A welight of 123640 pounds was taken at
Mina. Our weight is 520 pounds lower and is right for
the ore that came to us in the car. There was no indica-
tion of loss in transit. The moisture content according
to two moisture samples was 2.3% and 2.4%.

We sampled the ore very carefully and made original
and duplicate pulp samples as you requested. Black &
Deason and the Unlted States Smelting Refinling & MIning
Company have each had the usual sampling information. A
set of pulp samples has been malled you 1in a separate
carton.

Thanking you very much, we are,

ral Manager
EGJ:LVH
Encl.




CHAPPELL TRANSPORTATION
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. . P. O. BOX 1980

UNITED STATES SMELTING REFINING AND MINING COMPANY
NEWHOUSE BUILDING
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

October 31, 1940

Mr. E, Do Budelman, General NManager
West End Consolidated Mines Corporation
Tonopah, Nevada
Dear Herman:
Very pleased to recelve your letter of October 25th enclos-
ing bill of lading on car T.N.0, 81956 from the Mabel Mine. to
be sanpled at the U, 0, S, Company.
Note this is from the Smith Lease and T hope it comes up to

the former standards set by Smith,

Thanking you for the information and with kindest regards,

I remain
Very truly yours,
M. W, Woolley
Manager Ore Purchasing
MTW:dce
cc Mr. Rager
Ore Desk
Trestle

Sampling Dept.




Tonopah, Nevada,
December 14, 1940.
SETTLEMENT

MABEL MINE LEASE LOT NO. 56
(Mineral Reduction Lot No. 617)

J. L. Caver Lease - 0, D, Terwilliger

| Wet tons ore 13.27
‘ Moisture, 3.2% 242
| Dry tons ore 12,85

Net mill returns, hauling paid and deducted

by Mineral Reduction Co. $27.,83
Less control assay $3.00
" Notary silver affidavit 225 .2
| 15% royalty to West End Consolidated '
| Mines Corporation 3.69
| 5% royaltu to C. D, Terwilliger 1,2 4,92
Balance to leaser $19.66

Less Industrial Insurance paid by West End
Consolidated Mines Corporation for

Novenber, 1940 10,66
Net to J. L. Caver V=586 $ 9,00
To UQQUS.R & M.Co. 51 to C. D. To #1-23

$2.46 — V- bolb



Redifor

UNIFG@@M MOTOR CARRIE TRAIGHT

BILL OF LADING
Original—Not Negotiable—Domestic

Shipper's No.

= Carrier Agent's No.

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this bill of lading,

FROM_WL Decce baee. D 96 o 4o
%/L& W Street Ctty County 7'£C"’"_- State

the pmnn'ty deseribed hdow in apparent :ood order, exeep | n noted (eontents and condition of of paok ; 4, marked, and destined as indicated below, which =aid oumpnav
(the word being this ANy person or eorporstion in possession of the pmpemr under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at «a
deaﬁmhon. if within the scope of its lawfui operations, ot.hermw to deliver to another carrier nn the route to sald dawnatlom It is mutualiy agreed, a4 to each carrier of all or any of said propert;

all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, tha evet servies to be performed lm't'uudcr shall be subject to all the col tlom
not prohibited by law, whether printed or written contained, including the conditions on back hereof, wnkm are Imeby to by the shipper and socepted [or himself and his assigns.

e -
CONSIGNED TO Zé L el 'fC'c d-*?/, /—)ﬁc«u SR =2 é/(’ :

Destination WM"‘L%N“ / Cig}/ ./ County, / LA ,é State
I. C. C. No. £/ 16 Vehiclo No. 208~ il 4 ‘Routing ,d/,,/f o2 . IS

i+ = ra
Paclages | DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLEF, SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS | o\ *WEIGHT . | Class | Check | Bubjest toSection 7 of condltions
_.) F :; the i t‘l;lhmt recourgm
7 / - / & consignor, consignos
/ gf/f,[ rilf i—-—'él ‘/4“/ b /{:.J. sign the following statemant:

¥ : The earrier sha!l not ma'ke deliv
of this shipment without payment

2 M;&L ! ,Q,ML.(_/ o], freight and all other jawful charges.

{/ 9/ R (Signature of Consi )
Q—éﬁ - ;7 e ."j't"i-/ /9/(‘—- ~ If charges are to be prepaid, write

or al.nnpghn-u. ““T'o be Prepaid."”

= Bacetved &
to apply in prepaymoant of ths
charges on the property describad
hereon.

Agent or Cashier,

(Tnu signature here acknowledges

*If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of [ading sha!l state whether it is “‘rarrier's or shipper's weight.” ouly the prEpaic.)
NU’I‘E-—\&.;W the rate is dependent on valae, shippers are required to state specifically in vmun.‘u the agreed or declared value of the property. Charges

The agreed or declared value of the propert here Advanced:

specifically stated by the shipy to%e I::;t.y s din by per. i [3

! re ] » ’ - .‘I .
Collection On Delivery ?3 P e {{"L- 4/ ﬁ{b Qf /}/z.y. '//‘ ..-Zi ,é’-é[/‘

for account of and remit to:

f
/ 1.7
Street /’I/{/z.—t_{ 22 ¢ City / d < ’ State

Pmé/M &wﬁ %?Q{Mf—-éf Z

Shipper. Agent
Permanent add

of Shipper:

City. State
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Tonopah, Nevadea,
December 10, 1940,

SETTLEMENT

MABEL MINE LOT NO. 55
(Minerzl Reduction Co. No. 615)

R. De la Mare lLease - C, D, Terwilliger

e —— -

#et tons ore 14,02
Moisture, 2.7% « 319
Dry tons ore 15.64

. — — -t o ——

Net mill returns (Hauling paid direct to

Less control sample $3.00
. Notary silver affidavit 025 .o

| 20% Royalty to West End Consolidated
| Mines Corporation 33.57

5% Royalty to C. D, Terwilliger _B8.39 41.96
Balance to leaser $125.88
Less Industrial insurance paid by West End Co.

month of November, 1940, 7.20
et to leaser, R, De La Nare, V580 $118.68
Add conbrol assays paid for by R, De La Mare 6.00
v-580 £124.68

ToU S. S. R. & M. Co., 5% to C, D. T, §8.39

1/3 W. E. royalty 1ll1l.19
v{y«ofo $19.58 —
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Tonopah, Nevadu,
December 10, 1940,
SETTLEMENT

MABEL MINE LOT NO. 54
(Mineral Reduction Co. Lot No, 600)

Re. C, Farrell Lease - C, D, Terwilliger

Wet tons ore 3.3217

Moisture, 1% 4033
Dry tons ore 3.:29

Net mill returns, hauling to Chappell Trns.
Co. puid direct by Min. Red: Co.

8ilver uffidavit 25
Control Assay 2400

20% Royalty to wWest Bnd Consolidated
Mines Corporation 1.78
5% Royalty to C. D. Terwilliger _ .44

Balance to leuser V Zn—o Q

To U, S. S. R. & M. Co., C.D.T. 5% 44 |
" " «s 1723 of W.E. Roy. 59

§12.08

n
.

no
o

o~
-

o
-

| $1.03 ~ be=L
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168 SO, WEST TEMPLE ST.

TELEPHONE 3-2563

CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

name Vest End Con Dec. 14, 1940
LOT NO. S B e —— J
600 Farrell AMFLEP BY  Mineral Red. :
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS ‘Sary
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER-Ozs. LEAD—%—WET COPPER—% g
280 (1.78
0.265 12.2
INSOLUBLE—% ZINC—% SULPHUR—% IRON—% LIME=% o

3

CHARGE, $

5 j/wﬁk—‘/

e



165 50. WEST TEMPLE ST. TELEPHONE 3-2563
CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CiTY, UTAH,

namMe VWest End Con Dec. 14, 1940
LOT NO. 600 P 11 SAMPLED By Minavdi Red.
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. sn_w:n-of LEAD—%—WET COPPER—% '
0,265 12.2 ey - i 25
 INSOLUBLE—% ZINC—% SULPHUR—% IRON—% LIME—%
| |
3 _Z f—gi%‘ﬂd/

BHARGE, §.— - == o : 7 A



miLL RuN STATEMENT @) 81
MINERAL REDUCTION CO. 16 (.{]0
LAWS, CALIFORNIA ¢
{Mill located near Benton Station, Calif,) = m
ORe received 1l-22
settlement dute 11s27 140

Shipper.....e.Ba. o Faprell , Mina, Newade. . .
Mine or Mining Cla.lmubh o

Owner of Mine......... Hgat. Snd Coneolidated Mines Corpopation, Tonspsh
L of Mine Re. CGo. Farrell ok

Sub Lessee of Mine

Other interested persons o S T X s S
Ore delivered by.... FOrrell oo Received by..... dONG S
Gross Weight..... 09688 ts. Moisture....... 2800 % Net weight..... G808 _ ms
Ore assayed.. Q@8 .. ..oz Gold per ton. 90% @ §- .. J3HOO--Der 02 N Y 8,88 7
Ore asaayod..ll.l_m .......... OZ. Silver/ton._-_..a.o_.. ....... % less 1 oz. @ $._A.....¢n........./’oz ................. e a .71
................... $
....... $
TOTAL VALUE PER TON 5. 15483 -
Value of.. B 888 . .. .. . . .M. BeBY Ton @ 3. . 15¢88. per Ton.......... SR 51...09/
Treatment charge @ &....i.l.m.-.........per dry ton D09 $ 1‘.&1/
Hauling charge @ $..................per ton o 20,00 ' § . 39..01/
Assaying, Sampling & Moving....m....mpuﬂum‘------ e $ 4,80 s
NET MILL RETURNS..... $ m.m 7
Royalty to % of.... 3 y
Royalty to % of.. $ S
3
NET BALANCE.........oooeoriemisesssrrirrs $oeree 3 D g OB ersrrone

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees to and does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is coneclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of disagreement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted.

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be pald or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an Interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

SELLER. PURCHASER: MINERAL RE TION CO,

.. G

600

Lo 17




® ® ‘
FORM TSA-2

TREASURY DEPARTMENT
Office of the Secretary

AFFIDAVIT OF MINER RELATIVE TO SILVER MINED SUBSEQUENTLY TO JULY 1, 1939

STATE OF.__ evada }
883

COUNTY OF.__Jiye

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says: <
That he is the.... fecretary of Wont End Conenlideated ¥ines

(Title of Officer) (Name of Mine Owner) LOFpHPation

the owner of a mine known as MOD1®

and'situated at..___._____ - ; that the said
Went End Coneolidated Minoe Cowmm% el 5

(Name of Mine Owner)

¥inersl Reduction Co

(Mint, Smelter, Refiner, BEtc.,)

located at._near lews State of.__Califnrnie , on the. 8 day of
Dacomber e 73,26

fine ounces of silver which was

mined subsequently to July 1, 1939, from natural deposits at the said mine so located.

We-t End Coneolideted Mines Corporation

(Na.rno)

Tonapah, Nevads

(Address)

Subseribed and sworn to before me thlsul"tln day ofmamh'rw‘o‘

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

(Officer administering oath)

My commassion expires: ... oo oo

7-11-40 TSA-2
617
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165 SO. WEST TEMPLE ST. Q TEI.EPI-. 3.2563
CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CiTY, UTAH.

NAaME VWest End Con. Nov. 5, 1940
2
LOTNO. %5 Opig. SAMPLEDBY pooh Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS

=GOLD—O:B. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD-%—WET COFPER—%

g» ¥ 286./ | 4.7

0.46 237.9 D2

INSOLUBLE-% ZINC—% " SULPHUR=% IRON—%  LIME-%

y
CHArce, s % ? / /{M

136§ o8’ [ Mo (/ o




1685 SO. WEST TEMFLE ST.

TELEPH‘ 3.2563
I

CERTIF!!ATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON
ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CiTY, UTAH,

West End Con. Nov. 5, 1940

NAME
LOT NO. '!'3 8 B
49 Dup.. AMPLEREY _ Utah Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD-%—WET COPPER—%

0. 4 Z TS P

0.46 238.3

INSOLUBLE=% ZINC—% - SULPHIJ;-:)&" % IRON—% . LIME—%

CHARGE, §—— — 6 <

=M

g



Weat End Cons, Mines Corp.

UMPIRE ASSAQ® cn s 45983

. ASSAY CERTIFICATE

UNION ASSAY OFFICE, nc.

J. V. SADLER, President

Mine A. C. SELBY, Vice-Pres. & Treas.
A. C. SELBY, Jr., Secretary
Salt Lake City, Utah
RESULTS PER TON OF 2000 POUNDS Hov. 6, 1940
G LEAD COPPER INSOL. | ZINC  ||SULPHUR| SPEISS IRON LIME
LoT CLASS Ou(.“ E:;I?I'nn Oiwp‘if'?on Watr:n Per Cent, Per Cent. Per Cent. Per Cent.|| Per Cent. | Per Cent. || Per Cent. Per Cent.
Gold npt deducted
V3
49 0]& D Mk 238.5
|
Remarka s e N IR T SRRy i =
. 8., C
Saenpled By._.> >0 Os

00
Charges $ Je




FORM c.0. 77-2 ® -’

UNITED STAT.SMELTING REFINING AND MI'G COMPANY

Final Settlement-273 & LG58-A NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING
| . Salt Lake City, Utab, 5oV Ts 1940

P, , TONOPAH, WEVADA
Ore_Orude -Msbel Mine Lot 53- Lot No.._jg— i) Gold License No.

Pay_WEST_ER

d M.Smith Lease ! '
Sam p?g‘y%'—“ﬁaﬂis'aﬂﬁ“———. Received --"-*10/30/%—“*“'"'8“’” pled___ﬂﬂﬂﬂ____Asmyed R AO
Metal Quotations—Goldly. 9125 _ Silver70.625 __Copper, N. Y. . S Lead, N Y - S8 > Tnc, .o =5 -
ASSAYS GOLD SILVER PER CENT PER CENT_ PER CENT PER CENT PER CENT PER CENT PER CENT PER CENT
OZS. PER TON | DZS. PER TON | COPPER WET LEAD INSOLUBLE IRON ZINC SULPHUR LIME
U. 8. §. Co. L5~ -256.9/ 3.4
B &D 60~ 1238.10 7 3.7
Union  Umpire 258'%/
Settlement Assay 7 ; _[5 3,55 | 79.0 f X i | "
CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE i _ WORKING CHARGE
w Gold 100% g__.m_ 1} '225 Treatment Base 30% Lead
: Silver 100% @70, 4625 16812 | Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb.
Copper Debit Acc’'t Under 30% Pb. :
Lead A9 Insoluble g
Zinc Zinc Charge, excess over 6% e 1
Total Metal Value 1 8; % Sulpbur Charge, excess over 2%
Lessiy % of value of silver 8Ll Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wet Weight
Sacks _ Total Debit
Net Weight m : Gross Value 175 (12 Iron Credit
Less H.O 2.35 Yo m: o4 Less Working Charge & 52 | Net Working Charge |
Dry Weight, 1bs. 12029264 Payment for 40.11% tons @ | 148 |6Q I per ton 10135.05 ‘/-
F'htdvanced"" o pert o o 14 ' . - :
reight a .@ 3_1&) per ton . . & -
Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons :
Assay Charges . 7,00 _
Sampling Charges E:@ = | 209+ 25 —
Hauling Charges: - A 4 : . ;
GI ‘5 3 C:'l / g >
s =”_Ca s A |
TS = o, SIPE :
éﬂ')f f /;71{-4 [ & u'_,_)_{
PP N gL g
L B DR i : r 3
Checked by "i %7 / Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit ‘
Approved by _{/ : Net Payment Qﬁ_‘ 80



UTAI—R)RE SAMPLING COM’ANY

m om - ; tm e W N =

B = o

WEIGHT AND MOISTURE CERTIFICATE 6782
| g
Shipper West End Cons. kines Corp. Lot No. =t Class
Mebel Mine--Gerald M, Smith Lease
INTO CAR GROSS TARE NET FROM CAR
UP 62692 168880 45760 123120 TNQ 51956
Received Qct. 30, Sampled Nov. 1, 1940
SEALS :
$PCo. N~2«F
Total Wet Weight lbs. Sampling 61.56
Duplicate pulp samples 2.00
SﬂCkJ = Ibs. 65 .56
Net Weight of Ore, 123120 Lbs.
Moisture | 2435 % _?_894 s :
UTAH COMPANY
Dry Weight of Ore, 120226 lbs.
Murray, Utah WUV & = 1940 Per e A




Tonopah, Nevada,
November 12, 1940.
FINAL SETTLEMENT
MABEL MINE LOT NO. 53

GERALD M. SMITH LEASE
{(To U. S. 8. R. & M. Co.)

——————— - -

Wet tons ore 61.560
“Oistura. 20551 1,44
Dry tons ore 60.113
Net smelter returns $9405.80
Hauling, Chappelle Transportation Ce.
61.560 wet tons @ 3.00 184.68
30% to West End Consolidated Mines 3
Corvoration 2766434
Balance to leasers $6454,78
Voucher 1518, Chappelle Transportation Co, $ 184,68
VYoucher 1519, Gerald M. Smith 6454.78'




B U e cifiecden WL USliote Saats e gkt UL SF EalSCRtentad by, Coritra e OMeii e WERR — qaimier
~  THIS MEMO M e vatie. e tz:;;‘.?:',:ﬁi?'.,.‘:.‘u!: Shipper’s No
property named herein, and is Intended selely for fling or record. y
- SOUTHERN PACIFIC LINES S
TEXAS AND NEW ORLEANS RAILROAD COMPANY

RECEIVED, subject ta the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading,

r —'I' ’ F ! S / “
£ : .J_.r_.f 4!_,‘- #~ f‘ 9 . _ |g£}_

at

-

S / - £ ( j 3 \ >
- - - a ' J ) i -
from + 9 * L Ay = | 5'#.. < & g ?":_..;_l .'&‘,.dd s = \\_\\
the property described below, in apparent g&.-:d order, pxm;)t “as noted (contents and condition of contents uwckagel unknown), marked, consigned,
and destined as indicated below, which said company (the word company being understood throughout thia cofitract as meaning any person or corpora-
tion in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its own road or its own
4 water line, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all er any of said prop-
erty over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service
to be performed hereunder shall be aubject to all the conditions not prohibited bg rlm-ur. whether printed or written, herein contalned, including the

conditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns,

5 s i L .
,r R ' 4 ,r'.- ¥ Mail or street address of conslgnee—For purposes of notifleation only. )
A ¥ : ! i
4 / 73 v £ ok N 4 S
| Consigned to_ L4 e 8 Ll R F gy &
¢ & /7
/'r( I A - ‘ N
| Destination A g Arv s __State of 4 2L County of
A B T e o
'l A
£ A S p
Route A ) .
' i r:l k - - , e .I,
Delivering Carrier__« £ Car Initiale__ . JJ+ 0 Car No. £ F {-_:;
L J
o ) 110} S
Ma. 3 | § J CLASS OR | CHECK
"WEIGHT
Packages I:ﬂE&cBIPTH:},DF ARTICLES, SFECIIL.ﬂ.&RKS. AND Ex?ﬁ.e'nons (Subject to Correction) RATE COLUMN
- Y Subject to Section 7 of con-

‘; Y
Cf//[ é A LM od & L ditions, if this shipment is t
! * el e L/ ’ itions, is shipment is to
CEm— A » C — - e = — 1“"‘- be delivered to the consignee
re without recourse on the con-

r ' ‘f'_, signor, the consignor shall
s T <P sign the following statement:

< - Yy, qy = 8 .2 -
V‘ti‘.'ﬂ’&..f’ g o : ﬁ:’\ . /f d The carrier a]"l‘all not malls\e
=N y F . elivery of this shipment with-
' : 7YY, Op -

/_J L-/n Py ; out payment of freight and all
et s = other lawful charges.

e L e R s
‘- =

(Signature of Consignor.)

‘ If charges are to be pre-
— 7 L paid, write or stamp here,
X, (J “To be Prepaid.”

Y‘ Received $

) 3 to apply in prepayment of the
charges on the property de-
scribed hereon.

_',—-""f_, - ‘4 - /'.:v = —!- = Agent or Cashier.
- - 4 - = = 3 c I -
e R VL / F LS QI EF AL L2 Per
f F F f
£/ (The signature here acknowl-
only the amount prepaid.)
SIf Al shipnient moves Detween two poris by a earrler by wiler, the law requires that the bl of lading shall state whether 1 is “carrivr's Chﬂl’gEI advanced:
ar slilpper’s welght.”” -
o NOTE—Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or 3
declared value of the property. !
1 The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding $
> . S/ /’..
= ;_.".;' "rl . A = = a\ ¥
- _par =2 L ‘ﬁ Agent
- —

Per

Permanent postoffice address of shipper =




Oetoder 28, 1940,

United Jtates Smelting, Refining
and ¥ining Company,
Salt Lake City, Wtah,

Gentlemon:

On Octeber 26 we shipped you one earlosd
bulk erc from our Mghel Mine, Mima, Nevada, loaded
in Car e, TNO-51956, and we are enclosins priginal
Bill of lLadinz covering thls shipment,

This ore iz to de szeampled en route by
Utah Ore Sempling Cempuny, Murrey, Utah, and we wish
oeriginel and duplientc samples oa the lot. Shipment is
: be designated as Mgbel Mine lot Mo, 53, Cerald . Smith
a8e.,

Black and Deason will check assays for us as
formerly, and gettlement ia to be made direct to West
End Censolidated Eines Corporstion, Tonopah, lNevada,

Vory truly yours,

HDB:B Genaral Mansger

Copy to Utak Ore Ssmpling Company,
Burray, Utah.




168 SO. WEST TEMPLE ST. TELEPHONE 3-2563

CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

NAME West End Con Dec, 16, 1940

LOTNO. 15 De La Mare SAMPLED BY Mineral Reduetion
{ Ha'bel__h!i ne ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS e
) GOLD—Ozs. “SILVER—Ozs. LEAD-%—WET COPPER—% =
0.385 17.5 ¥

INSOLUBLE—%

ZINC—%

_ SULPHUR—%

IRON~%

LIME—%

3

CHARGE. §.




C. C. CRISMON P. M. CRISMON ORRIN FISHER - R. R. CASTO
PRESIDENT VICE - PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

CRISMON & NICHOLS

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
PHONE 3-7417 229-231 SOUTH WEST TEMPLE STREET P. O. BOX 1708

sALT LAKE ciTy, utan___ Docembeyr 12, 1940,
suirrer_RBe DO Lo Mars LoT No___ﬂs
cLASS samveLeo sv_Jiineral Reduction Co,

ASSAY PER TON2000 POUNDS

GOLD—OTS, SILVER—OZS, LEAD %, COPPER % INSOLUBLE % IRON %,
WET SILICA %,
L -1 -
12 7 ) s
ZINC %, BULPHUR %, LIME #, MANGANESE %,

CHARGES s_jﬁ_ =5 CRISMON & NICHOLS
//ZJ//V,‘/ ‘)x.r o gty _,.1)

By




é./{'g

MILL RUN STATEMENT . .

MINERAL REDUCTION CO.
LAWS, CALIFORNIA

(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.) 43

Ore received % /'-2-',° e
Settlement date 10/9 1040

Shipper.... Re De_La Mare, Mina Nevada

Mine or Mining Claim._.. Mable, Garfield Min. Dis., Hawtha ne, Nevada
owner of Mine. West End Consolidated Mines Corporation, Tonopah, Nevada
Fo a6 90 BT copy to C, D, Terwiliger, 401 Natl, Bank Bldg., Reno

Sub Lessee of Mine RO Rl "

-

Other interested persons.. L S e e R AR

Ore delivered by..... Re De _La Mare B e N
Gross Weight.... 229915 s, Moisture 16 . % Net Weight... 122118 M.
ore assiyed.. 0e67 . _or Golaperton. 90% @3-95000 peros.. e o (S & Ll
ore assayed... 09200 o suverston......80. g tess 100 @ 3 oIt . 4. 38.08 27 A |
........................... £ |
....... ) - L r SOURAMEN T
TOTAL VALUE PER TON.... ... s 8541 4 .
viloe ofls.. 38338 ms... 66006  mon @s.. 54617  per o .. s DB
tronimitl s 0 4. $a80 oatiiem 6408 -y BYET
Henling dbarge O §. o S N L R - 5. 01,07
Aseaying, Sempling & Moving...(25=6) 19T @ 204/T . s . 3480 7
NET MILL RETURNS s. 297420
AR e Wl R IR e e
or e RN . i AR N | ) b e o
.............................................................. T A

Assays - De la Mare - -

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees toand does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of di ement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted.

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be paid or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an Interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

T Cepy = Srrniiliyge.
ks~ ?ﬂfd‘d’t
#543




uNiTED STATHJSMELTING REFINING AND MINJs comPaNY

Final Settlement-273 & L658-A NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING
Salt Lake City, Utab, 0¥ Ts 1900

HEVADA
SPs Mina, Neveds
ore,__md.‘aﬁtrﬂ. Lot 53= Lot No.._..49 ¥ 4 ___ Gold License No.
Sambled ) Gedes voon Received __3gfsa/ig—— Sampled 33/ fyg Assayed — 33htip——— '
Metal Quotations—GoldBlia9d25 Silver 702625 Copper, N.Y.. .. Lead, N. Y. 530 . Zinc
i O T . | i T e runa) Tiline L TR CENY
). 8.8, Co. __L'ﬁ %n 4.]_,' -
B&D Ji60 | 238,10 3.7 |
Union Umpire 2”‘“4- ‘
Settlement Assay M::M‘ 5 _7!!515'! J__‘_g B 25 a5 |

CAR NCS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE WORKING CHARGE

3
___THO 51956~ UP 62602 Gold 100% @) +B18% 14 7 Treatment Base 30% Lead
Silver 100% @'m;.%_ id 12 Credit Acc’'t Over 30% Pb.

~
o

Copper ’ Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb.

Lead 69 Insoluble

Zinc Zinc Charge, excess over 6%

Total Metal Value 18% 53 Sulphur Charge, excess over 2% i
|

Less § % of value of silver

¥

Arsenic Charge, excess over 2% {

Total Wet Weight
Sacks Total Debit

Net Weight 5 m Gross Value 1 12 | Iron Credit
Less H:O 2.%5 G _ml : Less Working Charge : Lﬁ Net Working Charge |
Dry Weight, 1bs. 120226 Payment for Q. 113 tons @ | ]_m &0 | per ton 1Q13‘|:j 05 I

Freight advanced @) per ton P2
_M_ : uﬁ&&_" :

Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons
Assay Charges 7,00

Sampling Charges ] 5 09 H g, _
Hauling Charges: -

Checked by Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit

Avproved by : Net Payment 905,80 _ -




L4

De 1a Mare settlement. .educt West End Cons.
royalty plus 5% for Mr,., Terwilliger and Stein
bslance to R, De.la Mare, Mina, €8x Nevada.

Sample sent to Crismon and Nichols, Salt Lake
City.

R. DE LA MARE




168 SO. WEST TEMPLE ST. TELEPHONE 3-2563
CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON
ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

NAME {jest End Con Dec, 16, 1940

—Tam—

—

LOT NO. s .
615 De La Mare AMPLED BY Mineral Reduction
EJlabel I\':i r,l.e ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER-Ozs. | LEAD—%—WET | COPPER—%
v Mo /7. +r0

0.385 17.5 .
INSOLUBLE-% ZINC—% . SULPHUR—% IRON—% T LME—% |

|

CuaraE s_ 0 iﬁc/( )‘-@W ;
C /



C. C. CRISMON P. M. CRISMON ORRIN FISHER R. R. CASTO
PRESIDENT VICE-PRESIDE BECRETARY TREASBURER

" CRISIDN & NICHOLS %

ASSAYERS AnND CHEMISTS

PHONE 3-7417 229-231 BOUTH WEST TEMPLE STREET P. O. BOX 1708
SALT LAKE CITY. uuumm_lmc—
SHIPPER Re De Ia Mare LOT NO. 5 49

cuass__ 10/13/40 sampLen oy Mineral Reduetion Co.

ASSAY PER TON2000 POUNDS

GOLD—O1ZS. SILVER—OTS. LEAD % COPPER INSOLUBLE % IRON
WET 5 SILICA % i

0.66 48.90

ZINC % SBULPHUR % LIME %, MANGANESE %

it chnow
By Mm




C. C. CRISMON P. M. CRISMON ORRIN FISHER R. R. CASTO
PREBIDENT ; VlClerIS IDENT SECRETARY 'Nllall:l RER
CRISGON & NICHOLS ¢

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
PHONE 3-7417 229-231 BOUTH WEST TEMPLE STREET P. O. BOX 1708

Oct. 12, 1940

BALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

SHIPPER _ Rs Delalare LOT NO. 543

caes. ¥est JBind sampLep sy BEineral Noduction Co.
ASSAY PER TON2000 POUNDS
GOLD—OZS. BILVER—OIS. LEAD % COPPER % INSOLUBLE % IRON %
WET SILICA %,

0655 | 56465

ZINC & BULPHUR % LIME % MANGANESE %

CHARGES § 300 _~ | CRISMON %
Byl —




TELEPHONE WASATCH 1199 .

Con. Serial 44685

ASSAY CERTIFICATE

UNION ASSAY OFFICE, inc.

Mine De La Mare J. V. SADLER, President
A. C. SELBY, Vice-Pres. & Treas.
A. C. SELBY, Jr., Secretary
Salt Lake City, Utah
RESULTS PER TON OF 2000 POUNDS _ Oct. 21, 1940
1oT CLASS GOLD SILVER wi-f-;w COPPER INSOL. ZINC  |SULPHUR| SPEISS IRON LIME
Ozs. per Ton || Ozs, per Ton 5,:" Per Cent, Per Cent. Per Cent. Per Cent.]| Per Cent. | Per Cent. || Per Cent. Per Cent.
549 04660 49.05
Remarks
Sampled By
3.00 Paid

r



Final s.ttlmt.m A w-& NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING
Salt Lake City, Utab,  Wove Te 350

Pay. ¥EST _END GONSOLIDATED MINES CORP., TONOPAN, MEVADA 2 5
5Ps Nipe, Nevada

Ore__Crude =Nabel Mine Let 53~ Lot No._. & ¥ Gold License No.,

Sam plg? ?}f-mgw____ Received 3o /fapfipy - Sampled .33 A Np— Assayed .33

Metal Quotations—Golda3M85 Silver T0+685 Copper, N. Y. .. Lead, N.Y. 5«50 Zinc..

GOLD SILVER PER CENT PER CENT PER CENT PER CENT PER CENT PER CENT PER CENT
0ZS. PER TON | OZS. PER TOM | COPPER WET LEAD INSOLUBLE IRON ZINC SULPHUR LIME

ASSAYS

U. 8. 8. Co. 5 | 2360 By

B &b b0 | 238,10 3. g
Union Umpire m‘d‘
Settlement Assay | ._lg m B 2255 mz__&x at 29

CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE WORKING CHARGE

_ THO 51956~ UP 62602 Gold 100% @B} 8183 | Treatment Base 30% Lead
Silver 100% @ 704685 Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb.
Copper Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb.

Lead
Zinc
Total Metal Value 18%
Less B % of value of silver a

Insoluble : : :

Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
Sulphur Charge, excess over 2%
Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%

£9 b

Total Wet Weight

FORM c.0. 77-2 © ; & ’ %
unitep sTaTHEMELTING REFINING AND MiN@E comPANY
PER CENT
i
|
|
i
!
|
i
|
1

Sacks Total Debit

Net Weight Gross Value 1764 32 | Iron Credit

Less H:O 2.35 Yo _ag_. Less Working Charge &3 Net Working Charge |

Dry Weight, lbs. 1% Payment for &.]] 3 tons (@ l ]d & l perton - 101 ﬁ
Freight advanced @ _m per ton : M -
Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons . ;
Assay Charges w i

Sampling Charges : ! E 1 !

Hauling Charges: -

Checked by Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit

Approved by Net Payment ' E_é,_g




i & ® e
FORM TSA-2
TREASURY DEPARTMENT

Office of the Secretary

AFFIDAVIT OF MINER RELATIVE TO SILVER MINED SUBSEQUENTLY TO JULY 1, 1939

Nevadno
STATE OF }
88:

Nye
COUNTY OF ?

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is the ___~@CPetery of "ert End Conenlidsoted linee Core
= (Title of Officer) (Name of Mine Owner) FARTELIAn

the owner of a mine known as.. “bl.

antilld &!ning ni-trlot. Nevada

; that the said
Vaet End Lnnaa1!dnted ﬂinon Cnrrﬂrat#on

and situated at...

........... . as delivered to
(Name of Mine Owner)
MINKRAY DUCTION CO
= (Mint, Smelter, Refiner, Hte..)
) b |
located o _DOOP 16We = o, ¢ O®liTormle @ o the 8 _day of
tober 40 476,77
Oe e . . fine ounces of silver which was

mined subsequently to July 1, 1939, from natural deposits at the said mine so located.

-Tanapah, Hewvede ...
(Address)

Subseribed and sworn to before me thlsgsthday of Oeteber 4@, .

(NOTARIAL SEAL) atpeon e

(Officer administering oath)

My commission expires

T R ' ||I y o It-—
(e "J"C '-:E:Qc thnd = (/’}D U (s betv ot TSA-2
ve d

MXL_ {,rLIL M.ft-' (e ﬂ J E - 4 V\/&A—JLA.. olr—t—L

76540

@"LL(J’ L=t

nadd :.,.L_LC.LWM — ] e Y9,

"\ wgt_,f,_ﬁz L—v\—l»Jr; U//nw el («.\/ _ )
V49
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MILL RUN STATEMENT

MINERAL REDUCTION CO.
LAWS, CALIFORNIA

(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.) 549
AN e
Orse rscsived 10-12

Resettlemant. . 10=23 19..40

M {
MtiRer R. Dg Ta Mare, Nevada

Mine or Mining Clatm__Ma8ble, Garfield Mining Dietrick, Navada
Owner of Mine..... We st End Consolidated Minas Corporation, Tonepsh.,..lewvada

Lesses of Mine. Re Do Ta Mare

LV o T 8 L e P R i L e e S S O LSRR S P S R SRR S

"' . -
(Other interested persons -
Ore delivered by 22 12 _Nars .. Received by Springer
Do Gross Weight.......1 2.5, 240 Ibs. Moisture 2..47 % Net Weight... 19,447 . . ms.
qy
{5?/#(;5, Ore assayed 0.. 660 “oz. Gold per ton. 90% @ $ 35.00._ per oz s 20,79
7 17, >4
f‘?-** Ore assayed.....%g..!.g.g_qfos. Siiver/ton......@.Q,,._.........% less 1 oz. @ Sal?l. ..... /oz $ 27.39 -
......... $
$
TOTAL VALUE PER TON. ... .. - 48']:8 ..............
Value of 19’447,. hs 9-?2 ...Ton @ 848118 ......... per T0n$4’68'31/
Treatment charge @ $4'~59per dry ton 9.72 $ 43,74 v
46,74
. Hauling charge @ $.oeeiecPOL POD ¥ L NN W T )
,1% Assaying Ssmpling & Moving.10_tOn @ 204 per ton, s .. 5:00 421,57
A all under 25 tonsg NET ML TIETERse g S28x '
/\!
v Royalty to. % of.. %
R L LR W RS ST, s - % of [ iy $.
........................ 2
421,57

Paid - - - - P - 399.21 $22,.,36

1T IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees toand does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of disagreement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement Is submitted.

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be paid or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

SELLER. PURCHASER: MINERAL RE ION CO.

copy to De Ta Mars RESETTLENMENT # 549



MILL RUN STATEMENT ®
MINERAL REDUCTION CO.
LAWS, CALIFORNIA

(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.)

Lot No.249
Ore received 10-12
sethlement-date - O=T 1940

Shipper R, De Ta Mare, Mina, Nevada
Mine or Mining Claim. lMable, Garfield Mining Digtrict, Nevada

Ovwner of Mine..... 25t End Consolidated Minas.Corporstiony,Tonaseh;—Nevada
Lessee of Mine.__ ke D8 La Mare

Sub Lessee of Mine.

' Other interested persons. ettt il

| Ore delivered by 28 L2 lare ..Received by Springar . .. ...
Gross Weight.. 19,940 . s Moisture. . 2447 . .....% Net Weight 19,447, ... ms.
Ore assayed.. 02999 oz Gold per ton. 90% @ §....22..00 per oz s - ARTE. I
Ore assayed 2861 oz siiverton... 80 % less 1 0z. @ $...v. L oz TEL G e
i i oo [Nty ' il
L e
TOTAL VALUE PER TON....o.cco... 3. ARBH. .
| Value of..... 192447 ms... D72 Ton @ $..49+88  _per Ton...........5. 445,95
Treatment charge @ 8%250 AAAAAAAA per dry ton ... 9. 72 $ 43, 74
46,74
Hanling (GHAYES @ i o DOIEION oo o e $ <2 $ .
Assaying, Sampling & Mewde.. 15 ton @ 204 per. ton,...s Seol
2all under 25 tons NET MILL BE'rURNB__ssgg'zl i
Royalty to.. ; % of.. N
Royalty to......... % of... $ i et e S I .
............................. $ -
NET BALANCE 5 : 599 '2} ..............

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co, has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and Checlk
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby L
agrees toand does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to -;fl 685
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of di t on MIill sample assays the umplre sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted.

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGRERD that no money will be paid or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he ghall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co, all persons who have an interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which sald ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

SELLER. PURCHASER: MINE EDUCTION CO.

Copy to C. D. Terwiliger, 401 Nat'l Bank Bldg., Reno E’M
549 R. DB IJQ ?‘!:are

[T RS TSN o e e T T o r— pr—
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Tonopah, Nevada,
November 1, 1940.
FINAL SETTLEMENT

MABEL MINE LOT NO. 51
(Mineral Reduction Co. Lot No. 543)

R. De La Mare Lease, C., D. Terwilliger

-

Wet tons ore 6.16
Moisture ’ l. 61 J «10
Dry tons ore 6.06

Net mill returns
Hauling, 6.16 tons @ 4,50

Silver affidavits, Lots 49 and 51 «50

Control assays, Lots 49 and 51 6.00

20% to West End Consol. Mines Corp. 52.60

5% to C, D, Terwilliger By LS ~311,15
b P 13!

Balance to leaser
Less deduction by Mineral Reduction Co..
for R. De La Mare assays

Add difference in heuling between $4,50, used
in computing royalty, and §1.50 actually
paid, or $3.00 per ton., 6.16 tons ¢ $3.00

Net due R. De La Mare, Voucher No. I’[‘JJ'

Due L., E. Stein, use of truck for haulin
6.16 tons © $§1.50, Voucher No., /7Y é'

Due C. D. Terwilliger, .5% royalty as above,
Voucher No. _JS¥ 4

7/1{ US.S,

18.48
$214.96

9.24

11.15"

¢



December 5, 1940,

¥r. R. De La Mare,
Care Mabel Mine,
Mina, Nevada.

Dear Mr. De La Mare:

j Clearance has finally been made for
settlement of your two small lots shipped to
Mineral Reduction Co., our Nos. 51 and 52, and
we are enclosing voucher in amount of $493.72
to cover, together with settlement sheets on
both lots.

You will note that we have deducted
amount of control assays on each lot, total
of §6.00, expecting that the bill for this assay-
ing would be sent in here for payment. If you have
already made payment for these controls please
let us know and we will reimburse you. On future
shipments the bill for control assays can be sent
direct to this company for payment. We regard this
as a part of the reduction expense and hence ded-
uctible before taking out royalties.

Very truly yours,

HDB:B General Manager



Tonopah, Nevada,
November 1, 1940,
FINAL SETTLEMENT

MABEL MINE LOT NO. 52
(Mineral Reduction Co. Lot No. 549)

R. De La Mare lLease, C, D. Terwillipger

Wet tons ore 2970
Moisture, 2.47% 247
Dry tons ore 9.72

Net mill returns
Less hauling, 9.97 tons @ $4.50

Silver affidavit 25
Control assay 3.00
20%to West End Consol., Mines Corp. 74,69

5% to C. D. Terwilliger 18.67

Balance to leaser

Add difference in hauling charge between
4,50, used in computing royalty, and
1.50 actually paid, or £3.00 per ton,
9.97 tons & §3.00

Less industrial insurance paid by West End
Consolidated Mines Corporation for
account of R. De La Mare, for september
$§16.85, for October $14.40

Balance due R. De La Mare, Voucher No. Y

Due L. E. Stein, for use of truck for hauling,
9.97 tons ¢ $1.50, Voucher No. _ "4

Due C. D. Terwilliger, 5% royalty as above
Voucher No. _ yi-l i

421.57
' 44,86

o2

9336
$280.10

1

31,25
$278.76

¢ 14,95

¢ 18,67



% iy RUN STATEMENT @
MINERAL REDUCTION CO.
LAWS, CALIFORNIA
(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.) b m
September 26 1990
i R. De Ia Mare, Mina, Nevada

Mine or Mining Claim __MOD10, Garfield ¥ining Distriet, Hawthorne, Nevada
Owner of Mine o8t End Consolidated Mines Corporation, Tonopah, Nevada

HERE ot wne-mﬁﬂﬂe.,n_q_ﬁ_!ﬂtlw!h_m@;!!MLM_M-QBOJ_E@__'

Sub Lessee of Mine

Other interested persons e g e
Ore delivered by De I‘. Vare ....Received by. Eaton
Gross Weight...__..,_!m..-......g.A....‘._...l'bs. Moisture.......... 1‘5 ...................... % Net Weight_......g&’;g..‘n_......m...,.,_t_bs.
Ore a.sssysd.o...m_.:o: Gold per ton. 909% @ s!"w .............. peT ok .. $ m'n /
Ore assayed.".m'oz Sllver/ton.._..ﬂm..i.u_l‘......% less 1 oz. @ % 71 AN, | 9.18
..... 3
R S
TOTAL VALUEPER TON..__..______§ _9‘.9_3
Value of ’?m Ihs ““ ..Ton @ $..... “.” _____ per 'I‘('.nnsll'a.18
Treatment charge @ s‘.“_oper dry ton "” $ ”O"
Hauling charge @ $.....oiins TR R et oo ienss N ol e B R SR B"” ............
Assaying, Sampling & Moving ‘M) m @ ”‘h $ ‘.w
NET MILL RETURNS......... $. 'o'“ i
Royalty to...ocinee. % of... 18
Rovalty t0......cconiineene L T L Tl Lttt b4 B
......................... $5
00,39
NET BALANCE. & & & . . ooeeeceeeeee $i e T ...
Pula s 76,87 $18.72

1T IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees to and does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of dlsaﬁ-eement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement iz submitted.

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be pald or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

SELLER PURCHASER: MINE EDUCTION CO.

Regoettlement Lot 626



b 5
165 SO, WEST PLE ST.
CERT ATE OF ASSAY
BLACK & DEASON
ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,
namMe West End Con Sept 30, 10
o 526 SAMPLED BY Mineral Reduction
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—%—WET COPPER—%

__0.535 | 17.17 o .

INSOLUBLE—~% ZINC—% _-_SG L-PHU_R—%_ IRON—% LIME—%

| CHARGE, s—s___.__ ( -j //(}“_SZ—‘—G#V




@rREFORT OF ASSAY.
ABBOT A. HANKS, InNc.

ASSAYERS. CHEMISTS. ENGINEERS
624 SACRAMENTO STREET

SAN FRANCISCO. October 7, 1940

SAMPLE OF ORE DEPOSITED BY Mineral Reduction Co.
GOLD, per tn of 2,000 Ibs. SILVER, ton of 1,000 Ibs.
L:I.bt}' No. Mark Troy Qunces Value @ $35.00 c2- Troy Ounces & i Value @ [ Pcrcenugu
L $ |9 [
Control | t |
| |
15574 Lot 526 West ‘ ' a

ABBOT A. HANKS, INC.

Rl




-
.

MILL RUN STATEMENT

MINERAL REDUCTION CO.
LAWS, CALIFORNIA

(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.)
Lot No. 5 2 6

Suipper........ 21 22c LaMare
Mine or Mining mﬂm.‘_..ﬁw - 2 (2-7_1' 5-(‘:/0/ /’7//1’/4( _.d»f/e?.a./]g? ‘#%ﬁ”:&
&dé d /__._

Owner of Ma_-MeS[_é( - ST ..é_.MSMG/ 5 Ot /j/ /V e ye ‘;/ n;._
Leaseerof mna_ﬁ_%_.....ZE_,.AQHE.-.Zérwﬁfr}fﬁ-.f-_fﬂwﬂi ﬂé;d..&/t;..,_#%n/a

Sub Lessee of Mine s

Other interested persons

Ore delivered by Delsr /”é’fd ....Received by [ﬂf:‘;ﬂ’ S

Gross Weight 7/ ?’7.5; = 4os. Molsture LoS . o Net weight... Z. 2 ZY " ws.
T ra )

Ore a.ssayed,..-...ar.ﬂgr..oz. Go/l;l p;r ton. 90% @ 3_3\5_"’% DPer oz.. e /5:/2/
! 7, ! 7 r §

Ore aasayed....t‘.’.ar.d_a..woz. Silverﬂom“_m._A.gg......% less 1 oz. @ S.?/_/oz_s,é;ﬁh/
Ml}é_-‘_aft’__ﬂhﬁz&’/dﬁW#ﬁ/ﬂﬁﬂﬁf@f_f%cg?x:_"_8__

TOTAL VALUE PER mN“_ﬁsZ/g?é‘_/

Value of 223?’ J— T %52 Ton @ 39,/4?6 ........ per Tons/OA;/é/
Treatment charge @ Sé’:é—a ....... per dry ton ... Yo bl Ains s 20,79 il

Hauling charge @ $....ecooooenoopeT tON T A B ST 3 5, 39%7?_
Assaying, Sampling & Movlng..._(sz - 5) -~ a7 @ pdﬁ‘------ s %0‘0

NET MILL RETURNS.... ' 6. 67—
Royalty to....... ALEALE % of... 3
Royalty| to.... - AN 5. 3 L A=
R | IO e oo il oo e RV Ot g ol ¢

NET' BALANCE. ......oisiiniianncenns N e 7&-57

1T IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees to and does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of di ement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayver mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umplire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted.

IT IS FURTHER UNDBERSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be pald or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an Interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

SELLER. PURCHASER: MINERAL BJ‘%UCTIDN CO.




b & &

Tonopah, Nevadea,
October 15, 1940.
Pinal Settlement, CORRECTED,

MABFL MINE LOT NO. 49,
(Mineral Reduction Co, Lot No. 526)

R. De La Mere Lease, C. D. Terwilliger,

Wet tons ore 4,69
Moisture, 1.5% 207
Drytons ore 4,62
Net mill returns $90.39
Less hauling, 4.69 tons @ 4,80 21.10
69.29

Less 207 to West Fnd Consolidated Mines

Corporation 13.86
Balence to leaser $55.43
Balance to leaser $55.43
Hauling 21.10
Total due C. D, Terwilliger 76.53
Less paid, Voucher 514 85,656
Balence due C. D, Terwilliger $10,97

Youcher 522




Tonopeh, lievada,
October 10, 1940.

SETTLEMENT, MABEL MINE LOT NO. 50
(Mineral Reduction Co. Lot No. 536)

Tex Caver Lease, C. D. Terwilliger

Wet tons ore 16.21
Moisture, 1.94% 31

Dry tons ore 15.90

———— - —— -

Net mill returns

Silver affidavit «25
Control assay 5.00

Less 20% royalty to West End Consolideted
Mines Corporation

Palancs to leaser

Balance to Leaser, to C. D. Terwilliger,

a/¢ Tex Caver $ 9.98
Add difference in hauling between §4.50,

used in computing royalty, and

$1.50 actually paid, or §3.00 per

ton. 16.21 tons ¢ 3.00 48.6;
Less deduction by Mineral Reduction Co., )
Mina Garage 12.00

Less industrial insurance on Tex Caver
Lease, paid by VWest End Consollidated
Mines Corporation, for September
£19.44, for October §21.64

palance due C, D. Terwilliger, a/cdzfx Caver
Voucher No. - IZ J.8 8 %

Due L. E. Stein, use of truck for hauling

16,21 tons & §1.50 $24,.32
Less deduction by Mineral Reductlon Co.
for assays 2.00

Balance due L. E. Stein, for hauling
Voucher No.

$88.67

41.08

$ 5.43

ro
no
.

N
r\h



. . .

| Tonopeh, Nevada,
| Sept. 28, 1940,

S8ettlement Mabel Mine Lot MNo, 49
(Mineral Reduction Co. Lot No. 526)

R, Del.aMere Lease, C, D, Terwilliger

Wet tons ore 4,69

Moisture, 1.5% .07

Dry tons ore 4,062

Net mill returns $76.67

Less houling, 4,69 tons @ 4,50 21,10

Less 209 to West ¥nd Consolidated Mines ;
Corvorsation 1112

Balance to leaser $44 .46

Brlance to leasger $44.48

Beuling £1.10

To C. D. Terwilliger, Voucher 514 $65.586 -

Note: Letter of M. W, VWoolley, of U, S, Smelting Co.
instructed us to pay this settlement direct to C, D.
Perwilliger,




- @ & =
FORM TSA-2

TREASURY DEPARTMENT
Office of the Secretary

AFFIDAVIT OF MINER RELATIVE TO SILVER MINED SUBSEQUENTLY TO JULY 1, 1939

STATE OF Newnds }
88:
COUNTY oF¥ye

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

S Seeretary . Weet End Consolidated Nines
Tha't hs = & (Title of Officer) Of (Name of Mine Owner) tt”
the owner of a mine known as._...__.______. hable
and situated at.___ Nimnerel County, Fevada : that the seid
west End Comsolidated Mines Corporation b Actvesad b

(Name of Mine Owner)

MINERAL REDUCTIORN CO,.

(Mint, Smelter, Refiner, Btc.,)

located ¥%__MOGr Taws ... . Cslifernia @@ . 03 day of

Octoher 1090 164,23

fine ounces of silver which was

mined subsequently to July 1, 1939, from natural deposits at the said mine so located.

vest End Comsolidated Nines Corporation

v Lol

Tonopsh, Nevede

(Address)

Subseribed and sworn to before me this.___ A2%h day ofQetober .18,

(NOPABIARSRAEY - s <

(Officer administering oath)

My commission expires.. ...




A

Hope these Affidavits Q finally
correct, Thanks for bringing it
to my attention,

P t
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)ﬂ MILL RUN STATEMENT - .
NERAL REDUCTION CO.
LAWS, CALIFORNIA

(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.)
Lot No. 236

Oal. 7 1930

Shipper....._ West End Consolidated . (J. L. Caxver)

Mine or Mining Claim.............JMable Mine, Minaral Co.,.lNevada
Owner of Mine. Wegt End Congolidated
Lessee of Mine. __J- I.. Ca®ver 5

Sub Lessee of Mine R R T e

Other interested persons.

Ore delivered by..... Scotty = Caver... ... Received by.......ReG. Jones. ...
Gross Weight........ 523420 s. Moisture 194 % Net Weight. 31791 bs,
Ore assayed..QalD oz Goldperton. 90% @ $..58.00 . _per oo $. 4.T3v"
Ore ahsbbed-- el - loa Siiveeton ... 00 . o 1eos 105 @ oo Tl foko 3. %090V
............................. 3.
1 St = :
TOTAL VALUE PER TON. . 9' 69 '/ .............
Vaue of.. 52791 s... 25290, . Ton @ 5...92469. . _per Ton........$154.07 v
Treatment charge @ $.%£+00 ____ per dry ton.. 1990 3.63.60
Haulingleharge @ $..._.. T e A S S L | PRSI R :. 50440 »
Assaying, Sampling & Moving... (29=16) 9 tons @ 20¢ . 1.80
NET MILL RETURNS.......cccooue.. $ 88.67
wRxmxwx Mine Garage Invoice . o of.. .3 1200
¥hdgRx Asseys - Stein % of.. 5. 2200 . $s.14.00
................... $
NET BALANCE. ..o s74'67_ ..............

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees to and does hereby a,ccegt as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of disagreement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umplire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted,

IT IS FURTHER UNDBRSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be pald or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which sald ore Is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

SELLER




165 SO. WEST TEMPLE ST.

CERTIF‘TE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS aAND CHEMISTS

TELEPHON ws. 1214

. SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,
namMe West End Con. Aug. 27, 1940
LOT NO. SAMPLED BYUtah Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—7%—WET COPPER—%
0.4 7 V4 2,6
0,475 10.1 2.9
INSOLUBLE—% ZINC—% EULPH.I..IR.—‘-%_ IRON—% LIME~%

CHARGE, $ 4

——



165 SO. WEST TEMPLE ST. TELEPHONE, S, 1214
CERTIF.TE OF ASSAY ‘

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

name West End Con, Auge 27, 1940
LOT NO. a9 SAMPLED By Uteh Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—%—WET copfn—%
04 7 G 7 2,6
06475 10,1 249
INSOLUBLE—-% ZINC—% SULPHURI—-?;b_. ] IRON—% 5 LIME—%

CiARGE. # e ( ._ et



-
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FORM C.0.77.2 @ ¢ x 5 3
unitep sta) sMeLTING REFINING AND MG company
NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING

Salt Lake City, Utah __._An;LZﬂ,_lgun
GORPORATION; - W,"mﬁﬁﬁ -

Ore..._CrudesTerwilliger & Taber lselof No. 18 . Gold License No,
Sampled by _We0.S.Cou- Received. . _gfalfip . Sampled g /oghg Assayed T
Metal Quotations—Goldsli9125 _Silv . Copper, N X oo - =0 “Legdy NL Y. o Sy T
] SILVE '
ASSATR R i T s none | B~ | mucpr] etk o | T AT
U.S.5. Co. 5 &% LA | |
i} 9%7 13360 | |
BaD 475 10,1 140 | |
i Umpire | i
i Settlement Assay & v 20 1.25 7.0 A_[: 2.0 | Z. 1: | 2.8 '
| CAR NOS. & %ET wésﬁr METAL VALUE WORKING CHARGE
i UpP ga; | Gold 100% (@51_3183 15 03 w" | Treatment Base 30% Lead F
5 Silver 100% @ & v Credit Acc’'t Over 30% Pb. !
, Copper Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb. :
: Lead Insoluble
Zinc Zinc Charge, excess over 6% ;
_ * Total Metal Value 22 v | Sulphur Charge, excess over 2% |
i 1 Lesg of value of silver & » | Arsenic Charge, excess over 2% '
- i
Total Wet Weight .i
Sacks Total Debit :
Net Weight £0240 Gross Value o1 | g7 Tron Credit
L |
Less H:O 1 .0 % 82 ) Less Working Charge 5100 »’| Net Working Charge
Lo |
 Dry Weight, Ibs. 5%58 Payment for 20,829 tons @ l s L., > | per ton L.a7 w
_Nr ey L 7 B

Freight advanced @"3‘% per ton M"- 158 tﬂ w

Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons

| Assay Charges L.O0 WU
Sampling Charges 21w A 21.00
Hauling Charges: / './1 4 £ o
oY T
s

___Assay charge s/e lot No. L5 : B 1.00
: : [ ey

T

Checked by Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit 4

Approved by Net Payment %12 ;6 s,




e -
L}

UTAI’ORE SAMPLING COI\gANY

_ WEIGHT AND MOISTURE CERTIFICATE €143
Shipper  West End Cons. Mines Corp. Lot No. 48 Class
Mabel Mine--Terwilllger & Cover Lease -
' T FROM CAR

INTO CAR | GROSS i TARE | NET

1
: ¢

UP 62123 \ 106000 45740 60260 8P 88084
| Received August 24, Sampled August 26, 1940

- SEALS ; '
SPCo. N2F~OSL $-94831

Total Wet Weight lbs. Sampling 30,13
__ Sacks 5 Ik,
Net Weight of Drfﬁf 602§O Ibs.
Moisture 10 602 lbs.

Dry Weight of Ore, 59658 lbs,
Murray, Utah AUG 28 1940




-

*
J. WM. KNIGHT, PRESIDENT . . E G JENSEN, GENERAL MANAGER

INDEPENDENT PUBLIC SAMPLING MILLS

MURRAY, UTAH

August 28, 1940

West End Cons. Mines Corpe.
Tonopah
Nevada

Gentlemen:

Lot 48 from the Terwllliger & Cover Lease in your
Mabel Mine was received Saturday, August 24, too late
to be processed that day. The work was therefore done
on Monday and we assure you that every care and precau-
tion were taken to insure accurate, dependable results
and that your best interests were safeguarded. The mois-
ture content was low, our two samples being 1.0% each.

The car, a box car, was sealed and showed no evldence
of loss in transit. A welght of 59580 pounds was taken at
Mina. Our weight is 680 pounds higher. We checked our
weight carefully and are sure it 1s correct.

A pulp sample was furnished Black & Deason yesterday
morning so you will probably have their assay certificates
before you get this letter. The United States Smelting
Refining & Mining Company has had complete sampling inform-
ation. Two weight and moisture certificates are enclosed
herewith. A pulp sample has been mailed you separately.

If you want the lessees to have a pulp sample and weight
and moisture certificates, we will be glad to furnish them
on hearing from you to that effect and belng furnished with
their address.

Thanking you very much, we are,

Yours truly,

=

Ge?g§a1 Manager

EGJ :LVH
Encl.




l
l FORM c.0. 77-2 @ : 4 3 \ T )
l UNITED STATES SMELTING REHNING AND MII&G COMPA‘QY P 1
‘ Pinal Settlement NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BU!LmNG 2 e ’
|

o

E367-4 -' e L s.dx Lake City, Uz‘ab,_ﬁ_-!-'—l& —j Bt

e e S b

Ore_.... Prod&iepwillicer & Taber lseior No.. L8 Gold. License No. : '
Sampled by UeBeSaltia Recewed_m ______ Sam pled__n_am_.Assayedﬁ_m__....--___

e fo

! Metal Ouotat:ons—Goldm Silver?9e8@5  __ Copper,N. Y. _ e e N Yk et . SN D e a
ASSAYS O L T R B T O e e T o i L M e
| U.S. S. Co. Y L : 130 | R : - :
Bap a3 101 |- S P 7 & > ]
| Umpire : : 3 o
Séttlement Assay m H : 4_ g e ) Q u hh__ 1_“
E CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE WORKING CHARGE
UP 62125 Gold 100% @ ¥he8183 _1_5_% Treatment Base 30% Lead
. Silver 100% @ 6 Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb. 3
Copper Debit Acc't Under 309 Pb. 4
Lead Insoluble ' }
Zinc ] Zinc Charge, excess over 6% ]
Total Metal Value 3 !E— . Sulphur Charge, excess over 2% :
\ L esse 98 of value of silver Arsenic Charge, éxcess over 2% 3
Total Wet Weight o
Sacks : : Total Debit
Net Weight s Gross Value ' 1_2 Iron Credit
Less HO 140 % &2 Less Working Charge Net Working Charge

»

Dry Weight, 1bs. _ Payment for 23,820 tons @ l 16 b l ‘per. ton

Freight advanced @_M per ton M ! M .

Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons

Assay Charges - i
Sampling Charges . :
Hauling Charges: 1 :

Checked by Amount Withheld Petiding Receipt of Silver Affidavit
Approved by ; )2 5 : . Net Payment




FOAM c.0. 77-2 @ - iy

uniTeD sTAY)
Final Settlement NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING

SMELTING REFINING AND M G COMPANY

per ton
4
Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons
Assay Charges

Sampling Charges

Hauling Charges:

wﬁ 7 -

]
6367 Salt Lake City, Utah, Mg 28, 1940 '
Pqy WEST END CONSOLIDATED MINES CORPORATION, TONOPAE, NEVADA
Ore_-. Crude-lTerwilliger & Taber lsep,; No. L8 Gold License No.
Sampled by UsQe5s00s Received . B/2LA0 _  Sampled _8/26/l0 Assayed _ 8/fo7/0
Metal Quotations—Gold34e 9125 _Silyer19s685  Copper, N.Y. .. Leady NoYorsre S Slae 00 2
ASSAYS Szs. PHRAON | TS DRRTON | COPPRAWET | - Liab © | INGOLUBLE | TRON. | EISE (L], GULEMOR: | BreR, ] T =R SENT
1J.5.5..Cos .br? 9.7 1.10
BaD 475 30,1 1-10
Umpire
Settlement Assay +20 1.25 718 6y 340 IQ_ [ 2.8
CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE __ WORKING CHARGE
UF %2123 Gold 100% @ 3148183 15 03 Treatment Base 30% Lead
Silver 100% @ 6 199 Credit Ace’t Over 30% Pb.
Copper Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb.
Lead Insoluble
Zine Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
Total Metal Value 22 02 Sulphur Charge, excess over 2%
Less'” of value of silver Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wet Weighr : g
Sacks Total Debit }
Net Weight 0260 Gross Value 67 Iron Credit 1
Less H.O 10 T g Less Working Charge 00 Net Working Charge |
Dry Weight, Ibs. 59658 Payment for tons @ | 16 kt; ' per ton ’l”iﬁ

Freight advanced @ !31%

131l

“Checked by

Ameunt Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit |

Approved by

Net Payment




Tonopah, Nevada,
September 4, 1940,

FINAL SETTLEMENT
MABEL MINE LOT NO. 48

TEX CAVER LEASE, C. D. TER 'ILLIGER
(Uo 8¢ S¢ Rs B.n(i H. 00.

Wet tons ore 30.130
Yoisture, 1% + 301
Dry tons ore 29.829

Net smelter returns
Less heuling, 30,13 wet tons @ 3,00

Less 20% to West End Comsolidated Mines
Corporation

Balanece to lesasers

Voucher 465 Chappelle Transporsation Co,

Leasers interest to be paid to United States
Smelting Refining and Mining Company, by
instruction C. D. Terwilliger

$312.76

Oe
*

44,4
$177.90

§ 90.39

$177.90
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250M - 1-40 (For_use ip cgnnection with Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading, adopted by Carriers in Official, §
and lllinois Clgagification Territories, March 15, 1922, as amended iumt 1, 1930

i ncknowledgment that a Bill of Lading h issued and s h »
THIS MEMO UM 7.5 %e original Bifl of Lading, ‘nor a coby or 8 Shipper’s No.

ern, Western 5-1553
- 3rd SHEET

te, covering the
property named herein. and is intended solely for filing or record.

SOUTHERN PACIFIC LINES

TEXAS AND NEW ORLEANS RAILROAD COMPANY

Agent’s No

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading,

! & P "}-", ' 1 " o - 'y b
at v Ve gen d 3 E . M - ,I y - 194___
. _ : F e
I 4 S i - y
' - - e 7 2
from 2 o adi Bu h-& VW FPTT = -%MM_M;
the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted ( tents ad'd dition of ts of packa unknown), marked, consigned,

and destined as indicated below, which said company (the word company being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corpora-
tion in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its own road or its own
water line, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said prop-
ertv over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any ‘of said property, that every service
ta be performed heréunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prohibited by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, including the
conditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

! & /) 42 \,-»-4""?"“ / (

Consigned tox ! *‘J . FL N ;3 fL BAN 2 WAL EAN '1.4..!‘./*.4 L-ﬁ-‘/ﬂ_
g - # . £ § - L

3 L :
WA 7 A, | '3!;“: of - j A b County of

Destination !
-

¢? : { ,
RﬂutM-'-‘j | s L L_i ’
L Wi A —— ! e

.

; F 3 l‘ A
Del vering Carrier Car lnitial4,£‘_¢.;4—.car N“‘! - - 4’

v

No. *WEIGHT CLASS OR | CHECK

Packages DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS (Subject to Correction) I RATE COLUMN
Tt - TR /‘ Subject to Section 7 of con-
- : ditions, if this shipment is to

= = it be delivered to the consignee
oW without recourse on the con-

: signor, the consignor shall
sign the following statement:

2 The carrier shall not make
delivery of this shipment with-

. T L — . |
e 4 . - 3
‘ ‘Q * u—} - L Li,ft’,‘;ﬂj 3. _JL.; M-‘/i; + - | out payment of freight and all
. . > B N = ["6ther lawful charges.

/ ] { r
Itiind !f'&qi i da :M‘\,

.
vy
H -,
L"x
\
"y
by
o
L)
B

(Signature of Consignor.)

" If charges are to be prc:
paid, write or stamp here,
“To be Prepaid.”

to apply in prepayment of the
charges on the property de-
scribed hereon.

Agent or Cashier.

Per

(The signature here acknowl-
edges only the amount prepaid.)

Charges advanced:

S the shipent moves Debween two porls by w carrler by owater, the law requires that the bi of 1ading shall state whether It {s “‘carrier's
or stippers welght.™ "
NOTE—Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or
declared value of the property. ; $

The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated bv the shipper to be not exceeding

1"} 7 A II. » - ™ e

7743 - 727

er. - T

vY. ;
Al e
: y Per. _.-!




© " UNIF@RM MOTOR CARRIERRSTRAIGHT

BILL OF LADIN
Original - Not Negotiable—Domestic

Shipper's No

Carrier  Agent's Neo

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this bill of lading,

FROMW z‘&""t‘ E’?’l f{ ‘./g..) t21. LG { 0 Date d}.{(;f , 20 19 ’{a
¥ 4,7"
(/U -

At ) ]\ L ‘L\ L4 .'Street ( City County State
the m:ﬂy dundbtd blll'm' in apmrtnl good order, exeept | u noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown,jeonsigned, marked, and destined as indieated below which eaid compa?
this any person of eorporation in pmmn the prorparw under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at =al

(the word

destination, if wﬂﬂn ihe socpe of ite lnwfu: operations, ol.hmme to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said prt:],u.rgl

all or any portion of said route to destination, and s to each party st any time interssted in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions
not prohibited by law, whether printed or written herein g the on back hereof, whicn are hereby agreed to by tbe shipper snd accepted for himself and his assigna.

-. ) N g—— } - 1 f}
CONSIGNED TO Lb (\ &L bl (o in ¥ ."‘----i/d-«.._,,i_{ ld (_,o ’

£ . ] 7 /
Destination )r)t- L‘(( d 'C‘Qﬁueet, I; City, /County. 77“ /" Qtnte
! — /
I. C. C. No b1t 1l VehioltNoo T\ = i Routim?ﬂ’éu&- 2Nl — Woid wu&..,

No. *WEIGHT Class Check Bubject to Seetion 7 of conditio
Packages DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SP‘ECEL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS Subjeet to Correction | or Rate Column | if :‘::s shipment ‘Inthla E:m dell\ura
to gnee without r
C?_ / / /7 /7 F the consignor, the consignor uha.ll
2. A AP s @ - }‘é f-{ sign the following statement:
U ‘("‘ o - L2 The earrior sha!l not make delivery
( of this shipment without}nymant of
e freight and all other iawful charges.
K Can 88 0T+ ST, S0
. (Signature of Consignor.)
r ] If char es are {0 be prepaid, write
J C) ] V7 or stamp here, **To be Prapg}d -
A S
AL g S At ot/
Recelvad & -
] prepayment ol the
ehnrggul;n the property describad
eon.
Agent or Cashier.
Per
(The signature here g;knawlm.lzu
*If the nt moves between two porte by s carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is *‘carrier's or shipper's weight.” only the prepaid.)
NOTE—Where the rate is depandent on valde, shippars are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the proparty. Chisries
The agreed or d-cllnd value of the property is hmhy Advmeed
specifically stated by the shipper to be not

ﬂ Lir/ ’(/}“(/. 7_ 7\7}'&. /?Lq 14.&(../(—/

Collection On Delivery or account of ‘and remit to

Street_._#hl&_w_cuy b‘;r"c' State

>)’ LQ/‘ éﬂ.(‘( 7;12 ‘- . (:( Shipper Agent
Per. 7 Per

Efeg??pnp::t- &ddru&/}' MJ"A/ 4 /(/ L 0- Street City. State




- = >

1000M—7-239
(For use in connection with m Domestic Stralght Bill of Lading, adopted by in Official, Southern, Western Ord SHEET
and lllino ssification Territories, March 15, 1922, as amend gust 1, 1930.) =
Is an acknow| that a Lill of lading has been issued amd is Slﬂnpe s No.
THIS MEMORANDUIM st tbe Orisival Bill i Lading nor 3 copy or dugicate covering the
progerty samed herein, and is intended salely fur illng or rocard, Agent's No.

Southern Pacific Company—Pacific Lines
RECEIVED, subject o tho clssications and tariff in effch on the dato of the receip by the carrier of tho property describod in the Original Bil of Lading,

§

¥ F

J :) ¢ \\_,:‘;/‘L_,\ ‘/=. [ Lf 'J i, L - 1?){ ;
from L‘J* ;L{ D an sl ng Vidasnt o

the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned,
and destined as indicated hel'ow, wﬁich said company (the word company being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or cor-
poration in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its own road or its own
water line, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said prop-
erty over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each Eart at any time interested in all or any of said proper‘;;ar, that every servico
to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prohi ite(r by law, whether %rmted or written, herein contained, including the con-
ditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and

T-- " ,_f" ( Mail F"trwt address of consignee—For purposes of notification only. )
AMao A WAY ) o L 0
- B

is assigns,

Y

A A
Consigned to u ' d - ’é:'“}”'l'_ .'k-!J —
/) D
Destination rw”ﬁ‘ LL!_ State of - 'lmu County of

4 o
Route M 0& A-..! P e J\MP
U =
Delivering Carrier Car Tnitial ﬂ 0 v B G o 4

No. *WEIGHT CLASS OR | CHECK
Pakages DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS,AND EXCEPTIONS (Subject to Correstion) RaTE | coLumn _
Subject to Section 7 of con-

C.O-D. $ ) ditions, if this shipment is to

be delivered to the consignee

ARE RETURN CHARGES TO BE without recourse on the con-
COLLECTED FROM CONSIGNEE?. gignor, the consignor shall sign
the fohowi.ng statement;

7,4 - - A= 5 Ehe ca;rtil;:r :};aﬂ not mallze
P elivery of this shipment with-
, . {1 /f" {!/ F.I(j/(f:/\ m out p:rayyrnent of fre?ght and all
o — other lawful charges.
\\J‘J i g _.~“’_: 2
(/e 7ed & —{ I (Signature of Consignor.)
3 ;Zt.} 2 L | -_-’L :

~
. If ch to b id,
MHeed 5 Al OOl ol charges aro to be propaid

i Prepﬂid. &
']

M QA s fg_fwbx_h{ ‘JII,LL

{ Gl‘ 0 L ¥

.
-

Received $_
ig apga]y in prepayment of

@ charges on the property
described hereon.

1

”}Z% AAed  ben Diodaft)
0\ 0 0
Shipper Check | POOR TO DOOR—. DOOR TO DEPOT
Service Desired ) DEPOT TO DOOR_______ . DEPOT TO DEPOT

‘\4-.'

V«"l . ﬁ*'hj“;wﬁ?x r—'kL

Agent or Cashier.

Per

(The signature here acknowl-
edges only the amount prepaid.)

> Charges Advanced:
*1f the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is “carrier’s or shipper’s weight."”
NO':'.E'—.;\.Mmhn uhnl; dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared
o property.
The agreed or declared value of the property Is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not ding 8

per. — I ~r— P
. » By 2 AL
x‘i ("”’ ,-h.z ;./“' .’4 l TPy F ?_z;{- !fm ,8 e i{//@r& ;'}‘%}/‘\_ Agent

wif
Pt St Bhalbrvy
4 s

Per z

Permanent postoffice n.ddre:ﬁ! of shipper

(This Bill of Lading is to be signed by the shipper and agent of the earrer issuing same.) @©




UNIF@RM MOTOR CARRIE TRAIGHT

BILL OF LADIN
Original—-Not Negotiable—Domestic

Shipper’s No

L Carrier | Agent’s No.
RECEIVED, subject to the classificatio d tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this (,b‘ill of lading,

FROM. '—}ﬁwﬁd% {f“?t-.r’/(' ;%;c~‘ ;-1./ e b f Date %H’ ne 2> IQ_ﬂ

A/‘{'{Z o Street, City ‘ Z{i Cb{éﬁﬁﬁAtyA,d—.__"_Stnu

ﬂu property describod Jwg in nppunnt good ortg:r axeopt as noted {contents und condition of ‘contents of mln?' unknown,jconsigned, marked, and destined as indicated below, whieh said eom

(the word eompa an n or corporation in po-emun of the uplrty under th contract) agrees to carry to its usual pace of delivery at =al
destination, if ‘{n the scope of its nnwf\u operations, othmiu to deiiver myam oarrier on the route to eaid o 4 agreed, a1 to each carrier of all or any of eaid prop over
all or any porﬁ on of said route to destination, and as to each party at any U:ne interested l'll I.Il or any of said proparty, that ¢ lnr\ml to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions
not prohubited by law, whether printed or written herein diti back hiereof, whicn are hereby to by the sluppur and sccepted for himseif and bis assigns.
: g @ ke /§, : 7
CONSIGNED TO - Arﬂui.i (it @ 4,{;.,{ e et
h - . } el
P ) { f / by, r f
Destination ﬁ"}f-( &—'{- ra Al Street { y City, f"N Count}r, _A Ar Statn
= > -
1. C. C. No b’j ,é.'L Vehicle No ?\" 57 Routing "" "{ [‘C- e ."{-/ 7(? il
No. *WEIGHT cl Check Subject to Section 7 of conditia
Puk‘:w DESCRIFTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS ANDEXCEPTIONS : Subject to Correction | or ﬁ:‘h Coh::m if thul:ehlpmnt is to be deli mn

to the ignee without r
the consignor, the consignor ah;u
suzn the fnllnwlng statemeant:

"he carrier sha!l not make deliv

| b=t =3 4 o
L5 W -~ - .
[ CAr) AL lIC g/ S e

(Signature of Cansi )
If ch are to bs prepaid, write
or stamp here, *'To be Prepaid.”

o 1 " l

to apply in prepayment of the
charges on the property deseribad
hereon.

Agent or Cashier.

Per
(The sizriature here acknowledges
only the amount prepaid.)

*I[ the ahiﬁnmut moves batmn l.wo ports by a carrier by water, thie law requires that the bill of lnding shall state whether it is **carrier’s or shipper's weight,”
NOTE— here the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the ngreed or declared value of the property.

Charges
agreed prope s vanced:
-mlﬁully ::.mli;'fh?iﬂfpf.ﬁlﬁ be m.;gy : hg.lnb’ 4 PR per % -
.? ["ﬂ " _C'.-':"; /é{,("(( 7;;.1‘“ i 2 s ," 2 A _.f vt A ,/
Collection On Delivery $0.7 ,; for account of and remit to: A A, ’i,")"" . S et
- 2 /
Street 7)( A - .b...fi.d City ALEAT ‘-I TS:at.

Agent

Per. . - ; jl Per
Perm_anent address "': : % C f Al ; :
of Shipper: — ‘-'f:; ’ . Street__ : . City. State

7



m. 25. 1,‘0.

United States Smelting, Refining and Mining Co.,
8.1‘ L&k. °1t’. Uﬁlho

Gentlemen:

We are today shipping you one carloed
bulk ore from our Madel Mine, iina, Nevada, loaded
in Car No. C&0-7167. The Bill of Lading will be
sent to you direct by the truck heuler,

Shed. (s Setiing Oonpanys MasmEL USony ad v

amp. ompany y and we
sh original and duplicate ;anplas on tho'lot.
Shipment to be designated as Mabel Mine Lot No.
47, Gerald M, Snith Lease,

Black and Deason will check assays for us
as formerly, and settlement is to be mede direct to
:.“dannd Consolidated Mines Corroration, Tonopah,

evada,

Very truly yours,

HDB:B General Manager

Copy to Utah Ore Sampling Compeny,
Murray, Utah,




J. WM. KNIGHT, PRESIDENT . . E. G. JENSEN, GENERAL MANAGER

[ s h X1

Hf;ftfdgpﬂiﬁggE)

INDERPENDENT PUBLIC SAMPLING MILLS

MURRAY, UTAH

July 2, 1940

Yest End Cons. Mines Corp.
Tonopah
Nevada

Gentlemen:

Lot 47 from the Smith Lease in the Mabel Mine, which
you wrote us about June 23, arrived here Saturday, June 29,
and was sampled Monday, July 1.

The car was in good condition when it arrived here and
the doors were sealed. A weight of 87780 pounds was taken
en route. That weight is undoubtedly wrong as our welght 1s
2040 pounds higher. We did spray the ore lightly because it
was very dusty and we wanted to prevgnt all dust loss. The
water added, however, did not amountlyanywhere near the differ-
ence in weight between the two scales. It was to your best
interest that the light spraying was done. OQur two moisture
samples are 2.9% and 3.3%.

The ore was sampled in the usual manner. Every care and
precaution were taken to insure accurate, dependable results
and safeguard your best interests without discrimination.
Ooriginal and duplicate pulps were made and one of each has
been mailed you in a separate carton.

Two weight and moisture certificates are enclosed here-
with. The other interested parties have been served as usual.

Thanking you very much, we are,
Yours t;g.xly,

P

”~

/‘1__._‘/"'- F K'..-/’
General lanager
EGJ:LVH f

Encl.




. . P O BOX 1980

UNITED STATES SMELTING REFINING AND MINING COMPANY
NEWHOUSE BUILDING

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

June 26, 1940

West End Consolidated Mines Corporation

Tonopah

Nevada

Attention of Mr. H, D, Budelman, General Manager:
Gentlemen:

We have your letter of June 23rd advising car of Mabel
ore has been shipped in car C. & O, 7167 via the Utah Ore
Sampling Company for sampling in transit., Understand this
car is to be designated as lot No. 47, Gerald M. Smith Lease.

Settlement will be handled in the same manner as

heretofore and will go forward without any undue delay,
We thank you for the shipment and with kind regards,

I am
Very twuly yours,
F. X, Meyer
FXM:dce
ce=Mr., Rager
Ore Desk
Trestle

Sampling Dept.



165 SO. WEST TEMPLE ST. TELEPHO AS. 1214
CERTI.ATE OF ASSAY N.

BLACK & DEASON
ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CiITY, UTAH,

NAME West End Con, J'U.l:‘;-' 2 ’ 1940
LOT NO. 47 Orig. savrep By Utah Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
™ GOLD-—0zs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—9%—WET COPPER~% [
2.52 229 G ’
0.56 232,06
INBOEL—IB_LE-—% ZINC—%% -_—SI.J.L_FHUR-% _-__i RON—% s LIME—%
)i

— ——

CHARGE, . O C (_.?-’?_/7— \;__ _ : < -—:)



165 SO, WEST TEMPLE ST. TELEPHON.AB. 1214
CERTI .ATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

NAME

West End Con July 2,1940
LOT NO. SAMPLED By
1 47 4Dup Utah Ore
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—0Ozs. sll.v:n—o::. LEAD—%—WET COPPER—%

O 42 224
0,52 250,0

INSOI-.:I:I_EILE—% ZINC—% BUL;;[];—% IRON—% LIME—%

CHARGE. .83




C. C. CRISMON P. M. CRISMON ORRIN FISHER R. R. CASTO
PRESIDENT = +  VICE-PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

CRIS@ON & NICHOLS L

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

PHONE WASATCH 23983 229-231 SOUTH WEST TEMPLE STREET P. O. BOX 1708
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH_ML31_39400
SHIPPER West End Cons, Mines Lor no__ H7=0rig.
CLASS. sameLep ey_ Utah Ore Sampling Co,
UMPIRE ASSAY PER TON 2000 POUNDS
; : LEAD o, INSOLUBLE %
GOLD—OZ8 SILVER—OZIS WET COPPER % SILICA % IRON %,

0.540 231.85

ZINC #; BULPHUR % LIME % MANGANESE 9o

CHARGES ‘_L RIS & NICHOLS
- P S B 2 s




/

unres stallE SMELTING REFINING AND M@NG company

FORM c.0. 77-2 @

Final Settlement NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING
273 & L658=A : . Jul
- Salt Lake City, Utab, ¥ 6 1”
Pay. WEST _END CONSOLIDATED MINES CORPORATION, TONOPAH K NEVADA
Sy Mine, lNeveda
Ore Crude~ Mebel Mine-Gerald M.Smith [of No Lz - Gold License No.
Sampled by Us0e5.C0. Le®s Received. _ﬁ@@ .......... Sampled TALO __ Assayed_ .. /200
Metal Quotations—Gold3l1a9125 _Silvef10a628 _Copper, N.Y. .. . Lead, N.Y5.00 _ __ Zinc. . .. _
Ak oRs. PR YON |az8. FER ToM | -COPRRA WRT | ¢ LEAD, .| IINeoLDeik | tiron |k Eme | S [-EERCRWT L e cant
U. 8.’S. Co. :23 5TED
__B&D 28 |3 5
n. Al o Umpire - ﬂl ﬂ.as =
Settlement Assay 53 /mb" 115 3+90 78.0 590 «80 I 90
CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT ’ 3 METAL VALUE y WORKING CHARGE
EXEXNX Ca0 7167 - UP 63695 Gold 100% @1.818% | _ 16 |86 | Treatment Base 30% Lead
~ | Silver 100% @04625 | 163 00| Credit Acc’t Over 309 Pb. _
Copper Debit Acc't Under 309% Phb.
Lead Insoluble :
Zinc 3 Zinc Charge, excess over 6% =
Total Metal Value EE v~ | Sulphur Charge, excess over 2%
Les§ % of value of silver | 8 15 ~| Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wet Weight
Sacks Total Debit
Net Weight 89820 - Gross Value 172 22 ¥ | Iron Credit
Less H:O 301 % 27&; = Less Working Charge 6 25 Net Working Charge
Dry Weight, 1bs. 370 Payment f“}éé.Ela tons @ | 1&_@ /I per ton M“% —

Fretght advanced @_m_.m W pet ton 191,01 rd

Handling Charge Acct. LLess Than 10 Tons
Assay Charges

Sampling Charges " AL P ! z 1 :
F 4 .?ﬂ T / # :-:: I I - i = EQQ-‘

Hauling Charges:
LS W 5

Checked by : Amoeunt Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit

Apvroved by Net Payment m‘_f;




BiLL No. 40whw2 M.-l June TONOP.IEVADAM,- 10, 1940,

Gerald M, Smith,
Mina, Nevada,.

1o WEST END CONSOLIDATED MINES CORPORATION npr.

April 27, 1940, gicou ateel collared,
k Cloke, Tonopah 8.00
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FORM c.0. 77-2 @

-

UNITED STA'I. SMELTING REFINING AND M‘JG COMPANY
NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING

Final Settlement
273 & LG58-A

Salt Lake City, Utab,

July 6, 1940

Pay_ WEST BED _
Ore_Crude~ Habel Mine-Gerald M.Smith 7 .: No.

L7 Gold License No..

Sampled by_UeQsBaCoy I-llo Received &/29/10 Sampled 7/A/10 Assayed 7/2/\0
Metal Quotations—Gold 3449125 SilverT0s$25  Copper, N.Y.. .. Lead, N.Y.5+00 Zinc_.
e oZs SRR TON |0Za. FER Ton.| CoPPER WEE | | LEaD | | Insorusie | - oW . | . Znc . | Butenom | LamE. | PERCENT
i8S, CLB l
B&D i
C8l O Umpire . e _
Settlement Assay .ﬁ 5.* TB.O Se «80 | <0

WORKING CHARGE
Treatment Base 309 Lead
Credit Acc’'t Over 309 Pb.

METAL VALUE
Gold 100% @31 « 8183
Silver 100% @T0s 25

CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT

XN C#b 7167 = WP 63695

86

00
Copper Debit Acc’'t Under 30% Phb.
Lead 56 Insoluble
Zinc 2 Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
Total Metal Value mf Sulphur Charge, excess over 2%
Lcsss_ % of value of silver 8 15 Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%

Total Wet Weight

Total Debit

Sacks
Net Weight % Gross Value rﬁ 2? Iron Credit
Less H:O el Yo Less Working Charge 6 25 | Net Working Charge |

Dry Weight, 1bs.

87036
Freight advanced @ m

Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons
Assay Charges

Sampling Charges

Hauling Charges:

Payment for m

per ton

tons @ |

1&& I per ton
Li9lis01

6400
_B3all

Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit
Net Payment 2

Ehecked by
‘Approved by




Tonopah, Nevada,
June 21, 1940,
SETTLEMENT
MABEL MINE LOT KO, 45 46

Ce Do Terwilliger Lease,
James Caver, Sublease.

(Shipper to Mineral Reduction Co, Lot No. 405)

Wet tons  ore 14,273
Moisture, 1,07%
Dry tons ore 14,120

Net mill returnsz hauling deducted and paid

by mill ¢ $4.50 per ton $92.65
20% to West End Consolidated Mines
Corporation 18,53

Balance to C. D. Terwilliger, Voucher 374 $74.12



June 21, 1940,

Mr, C. D, Torwilligar,
206 North Virginia Street,
Reno, Nevada,

Dear lMir, Terwilliger:

Enclosed you will find settlement sheet in-
duplicate covering shipment to Mineral Reduction Co.,
its Lot No, 405, our Mabel Mine Lot No, 45, with voucher
in your favor in amount of §74.12,

The Mineral Feduction Co, sent us only one copy
of their settlement sheet, so I assume that they sent you
one for your files, We wiil retain the one we have,

It seems to me that they are a little rough on
their settlement for silver, It actually Tigures out that
they settle on about 71,5% of the value.

Did you receive a sample pulp for assay. If so
I suggest that you send it on to Black and Deason for
a chsck, with instruction to Black and Deason that they
send one copy of the assay certificate direct to Mineral
Reguction Conpany. We might make a little money by doing
this.

I expect to be at the Mabdl Mine for a few
moments tomorrow, and will carry this settlement with me
and mail it in Hawthorne,

Trust everything is going along well at the
mine, They should be about ready to begin shaft sinking
by now,.

Very truly yours,

HDB:B General Manager




Tonopah, Nevada,
July 10, 1940.
FINAL SETTLEMENT,
MABEL MINE LOT NO. 47,
GeralM, Smith Lease,

(U.8.SR&M Co.)

Wet tons - ore 44,910
Moisture, 3.1% 1,392
Dry tons ore 43,518
Net smelter returns $6691,41
Hauling, 44.910 tons @ #.00 ég4.gg
30% to West End Consolidated Mines N

Corporation 67.00
Less Bill No. 40-6-2, steel collared g:oo
Balance to leaser $4581,68
Voucher 402, Chappelle Traniportation Co. $ 134,73

Voucher 403, Gerald M. Smith 4581,68




% . . P O BOX 1980

UNITED STATES SMELTING REFINING AND MINING COMPANY
NEWHOUSE BUILDING

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

May 29, 1940

West End Consolidated Mines Corporation
Tonopah

Nevada

Attention of Mr,., H, D, Budelman:
Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of your letter of May 25th with bill
of lading enclosed covering shipment of car of ore 1ln car
S3.P. 92307,

Please be advised the car was delivered at our Midvale
plant and it will probably be a back-haul freight charge
for delivery to the Utah Ore Sampling Company and return.

We will have our Traffic Department check into the
matter but inasmuch as the notation to stop at the Utah
Ore Sampling Company did not appear in the body of the bill
of lading the railroad will probably assess the additional
freight charge.

We understand the shipment i1s to be designated as Mabel
Mine Lot No. 45, C. D. Terwilliger Lease, James Caver Sub-
Lease and Black & Deason are to run controls as formerly.

Settlement will be made to the West End Consolidated
Mines Corporation, Tonopah, Nevada,

We thank you for the shipment and with kind regards,

I am

Very truly yours,

FX M —
FXM:dce F. X, MEEthif

cc~-Mr, Rager
Traffic Dept. - Smelter







MILL RUN STATEMENT
MINERAL REDUCTION CO.

LAWS, CALIFORNIA

(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.) 4086

ove reselved June 3B T
settlement. date June 10 .15 40

Shipper.............. e Stein, Hawthorne, Nevada

Mine or Mining Clajm.__m.m.. s
Owner of Mine. '." End m”l“.m lm' omm Tﬂﬂ'”h! ..'.‘.

Lessee of Mine. = T F AV

Sub Lessee of Mine it I e IO T 2

Other interested persons

| Ore delivered by..ghappel Transportation Received by .o s
Gross We&ghtu...A.__.A!g.l.!‘._..!..-.-.....,...lbs. Moisture l‘o' % Net Weight .al_s.o hs.

Ore assayed.....g.ﬁg‘..f...........os. Gold per ton. 909 @ §........ u !w ...... per oz

Ore asaa.yed,....ﬂ.tu.__h__,oz. Sllver/ton_..u;m.......A....,.% less 1 oz. @ $lu

Value of. .. ! '!m s u‘m,‘l\on @ $ 16,61 per Tonsm!_‘l/

Treatment charge @ s_gtuf ............ per dry ton _l‘mns_ﬁam‘!(/.
Hauling charge @ S“a_oper ton _1‘Q" ..................... T “!eg'/_ 3187.76/
Assaying, Sampling & Moving. e e on b S S RN

NET MILL RETURNS.._.o. 5. 98466
Royalty to Kone % of.. M Y S L
P T ORI R e v s | < 1[0 SRRy R S ) o ey S

........................... R e i e el s
NET BALANCE. .....oooocoorooeeerreeeerree 5. DR68

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees toand does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser, In case of disagreement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted.

IT IS FURTHER UNDBRSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be paid or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an Interest, if any.
in the mine or ore from which sald ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

SELLER.

4086



J. WM, KNIGHT, @RESIDENT . . E. G. JENSEN, GENERAL MANAGER

INDEPENDENT PUBLIC SAMPLING MILLS

MURRAY, UTAH

June 4, 1940

West End Cons. Mines Corp.
Tonopah
Nevada

Gentlemen:

Your lMabel Mine shipment of ore, Lot 45, car SP
92307, arrived here in good condition May 31l. The car
was welghed in transit and a weight of 66760 pounds ob-
tained. The empty car weighed 160 pounds more than its
marked welght so the transit weight should in reality be
reduced to 66600 pounds. Our weight is 400 pounds lower
and is correct. Moisture 1s undoubtedly responsible for
all of the difference. Our two moisture samples were
2.1% and 2.4%.

We performed the sampling in the usual manner and
made original and duplicate pulp samples. All of the
work was done with extreme care and your best interests
were looked after.

We are enclosing herewith four weight and moisture
certificates, which is two more than usual. We thought
the lessee and the sub-lessee might wish coples. A set
of pulp samples was malled you in a separate carton yester-
day. Black & Deason and the United States Smelting Refining
& Mining Company have been served as usual.

Thanking you kindly, we are,

Yours traly3

general Manager
EGJ:LVH /
Encl. L




165 SO. WEST TEMFLE ST.

-

TELEPHONE WAS. 1214

CERTIFIC.E OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

SALT LAKE CiTY, UTAH,

NaME West End Con, June 3, 1940
LOT- N 45 Orig. SAMPLED BY Utah Ore Sempling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—O1zs. SILVER—OzS. LEAD—-%—WET COPPER—%
o 45 223
0.49 21,9 Deb
INSOLUBLE—% zTnc:éa '__SUIP;-lU;-:?';__ ; IRON—% LIME—%

CHARGE, $




165 SO. WEST TEMPLE ST. TELEPHONE WAS. 1214
- CERTIFIC.E OF ASSAY ‘

BLACK & DEASON
ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CiTY, UTAH,

Name West End Con. June 3, 1940
b 45 Orig. SAMPLED BY Utah Ore Sempling
GOLD—0Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—%—WET COPPER—%
o 45 22,3
0,49 21.9 3.6
INSOLUBLE—% ZEN_(_:—% : EULPHI;II;—_‘-?E: : IR;-N_—% - LIME;%

CHARGE, ( Jj_—a/wm



165 SO. WEST TEMPLE ST.

. CERTIFIC.E OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

TELEPHONE WAS. 1214

/A :u,/.
SEL ALY

3‘1-;70

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

| 2

NaME West End Con. June 3, 1940
Lot NO. . 45 . Bap, SaweLeD BY [Jtah Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs, LEAD—9%—WET COPPER~%
O 47 2/ .9
0,50 22.0
INSOLUBLE—% | ZINC—% : -s_uLEHula_;-% IRON—% LIME—%

CHARGE, S_a___,_.

.//Q“;J‘é:«n

2, 032577,

>

o




165 SO. WEST TEMFLE ST. TELEPHONE WAS. 1214

CERTIFIC.E OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

nave West End Con., June 3, 1940

LOT NO. 45 Dup, SampLED BY [J{ah Ore Sampling
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—%—WET COPPER—%
o o P 2 }'9’
0.50 22,0

INSOLUBLE—% ZINC—% _S-L;I.PHU-H..;% IRd;—% T LIME—9%

CHARGE, ¢ & ( EL,WDM_VP,/




UTAHQF\'E SAMPLING COM’/—\NY

WEIGHT AND MOISTURE CERTIFICATE
West End Cons. Mines Corp.

n

5449

45 4‘- -J‘..l- bilVSl’*
maoel Mine-=-C. D. Terwilliger Lease-~James Caver Sub-Lease

SP 92307

112560 46360 66200 SP 92307
Received May 31, Sampled June 2, 1940
19.86
Duplicate pulp samples 2.00
21.86
66200

2,25 1490

64710




FORM c.0. 77-2 @

. unitep staTeveLTiNG REFINING AND MiN@E comPany © -
Final Settlem nt NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING &
273 & LS58-A June 5, 19
Salt Lake City, Utah, . .4

WEST END COESOLIDATED MINES COMFARY, TONOPAH, SEVADA
T BPi HEoa, Nevada 3

Pay_.

ru - ‘5 X
Ore——mw-w- ----------- e O AN e GOM LIC‘mse NO.»—
Sampled by UsOeBeC0e  Received 5/31/40 Sampled &/2/ip Assayed.___. &/3/40
t 3“ 125 .. 0 65 : i3
Metal Quotatso*ns—Gold____?_..--_Szlver_._r_._'_' ___________ Copper, Nu¥oos — = =" LosdiN. Y i SR S
A i P B i AL o SR B bl e o B L e B Tl
U.S. S. Co. 485 22.10
Bab «Li95 21.95
Umpire
Settlement Assay '}49 &O’ 10 73-5 Oely "_5_ 240 1.}
CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT : METAL VALUE WORKING CHARGE
8P: 92307 Gold 100% 610515; - Treatment Base 309 Lead
Silver 100% @0« 025 15 Ez Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb.
Copper Debit Acc’'t Under 30% Pb.
Lead Insoluble
Zinc Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
Total Metal Value n_us Sulphur Charge, excess over 2%
Less %96 of value of silver 78 Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wet Weight
Sacks Total Debit
Net Weight 56200 ; Gross Value 30 Iron Credit
Less HiO 28D .9 1490 Less Working Charge 5.129 Net Working Charge
Dry Weight, Ibs. 710 Payment for 32.% tons @ 1 ml per ton m-hé
Freight advanced @ 735 per ton w ton Nin. lﬁ

Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons

Assay Charges m_

Sampling Charges !! =§

Hauling Charges:

Checked by Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit

Apnroved by Net Payment 5” t




FORM C.0. 77-2 @

COMPANY .

¢ -~ UNITED STAT MELTING ‘REFINING AND Ml
Final Settlemnt NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING : 10
27% & L658-A June 5, 19
- - Salt Lake City, Utab,
Parps WEST END CONSOLIDATED MINES COMPANY, TQNOPAH, NEVADA
Y= SPi Mina, Nevada
ru . %
Ore__. 8 s e G5 R . Lot Nﬁ"‘l5 ..................... ﬁold License No
Sampled by U.O.s.c;l:.. : e%eceived ....... 9/ Sampled 6/2/1p. Assayed 6/3/10
Metal Quotations—Gold: .-_-?____---Sflver?p.f________-_ ‘Copper, N. X =~ " Lead, NoY. 5 "M danr
saanve; - - | omeip ) mides | | recue | P v ol o o e S emn Pl | repces
U.S.$. Co. 485 | 22,10 | f
"B &D 1 <95 | 2195 |
Umpire v 3 c : j REY :
Settlement Assay 4P| €20y 4«5 7845 Gl D 2.0 1.5
CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE T ' WORKING CHARGE
SP: 92307 Gold 100% @8I85 | X5 97, | Treatment Base 30% Lead
Silver 100% - | X5 POY | Credit Acc't Over 309 Pb.
Copper Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb.
Lead Insoluble
Zinc | Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
Total Metal Value ﬁ -f5_7 Sulphur Charge, excess over 2%
Less 5% of value of silver E o« Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wet Weight
Sacks o i /| Total Debit
Net Weight 66200 SO oo Gross Value 50 $7 7 | Iron Credit
Less H:O %1190 ;i Less Working Charge R #9 “I Net Working Charge
T Ty :
Dry Weight, Ibs. 10 Payment for 32'555 tons @ ‘ 25 DB I per ton 311.’46 v
Freight advanced @ '75 per ton w ten_m’ : 189.@ v
Demurrage L0~
Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons
Assay Charges 6400
Sampling Charges ,11.93 " m'ﬁ} s
Hauling Charges: i
|
== . |
o
Checked by Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit :
. Net Payment o9 v 95

_ Approved by




FOBRM c.0. 77-2 ®

[' . - unitep sTATHEMELTING REFINING AND MIN@E company :
Final Settlem: nt NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING
273 & LE5B-A June 5, 1940
Salt Lake City, Utab,
Pay nst END mlm MINES COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA
SP: ilina, Wevada
Crude- Nabel : ¥
Ofe---.va__w_ Q.- 5 ] GOM Dcmse No - :
Sampled by +0e5400e  Received 5/31/40 Sampled é/w . Assayed 6/3/10
Metal Quotations—Gold. 2'."_..?.]:.2_.5_.8111/6’1' 79.'.?@._-_--(:'01) ber, N Xouiavs: o LendsNo Y- e 2 R IS
ABSAYS oo, PERITON | OT8. PER TON | COPRER WEY | Laab . A INBOLUBLE | iiRon. i Ting | -BuLemomal " Lhjem. | rEvseer
U.S. S. Co. 485 | 22.10 '
B&abd 495 | 21.95
Umpire :
Settlement Assay 49 03 1.0 73'5 Gely ‘5__ 2.0 1.;
. CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE WORKING CHARGE
‘ SP: 92307 | Gold 100% @heBIBS | Treatment Base 30% Lead
Silver 100% @ 0025 | 15 56 . | Credit Acc’t Over 30% Pb.
Copper : Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb.
Lead Insoluble .
Zinc R e Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
Total Metal Value ' g ,15 " Sulphur Charge, excess over 2% |
Less % of value of silver u “|* Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wer Weight :
Sacks . Total Debit
Net Weight m Gross Value ” Iron Credit
Less H:O 2«89 o w Less Working Charge ? 29 Net Working Charge
Dry Weight.. 1bs. _a‘ Payment for 52-55 tons @ | _g m I per ton 311.1;6
Freight advanced @ $l4e 73 per ton L4 ton Min. 189,20
___ Demurrage | Ll
Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons ; -_
Assay Charges é'm_ i

Sampling Charges ;
Hauling Charges: : M II

Checked by ’ Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit ;
| _Aporoved by : Net Payment m.ﬂ
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“»

J Original —Not Negotiable—Domestic

o

- -

Carrier

Shipper’'s No

Agent’'s No.

MOTOR CARRIER @ RAIGHT
BILL OF LADING

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect

%.”

FROM wat Ence f

%

date of the issue of this bill of lading,

/

At -

Street

L

the property deseribed below, in
ithfu‘dempl being
destination, if within the scope
allnr pnrtiwduldmuutnfhﬁmunn and as to each party at any time in

any

ted by inw, whether printed or written herein ml.nmcd.ﬁmudmu the conditions on back bereol, waich are hereby agreed to by

t guod order, except u noted (contents and condition orconunu of pack:

this person or earporatien in possession
its iawful operations, ulhﬂv’n to deliver to another earrier on the route to eaid desti
terested in all or any of said property, thn\ruymwlwhe

he ?mplrty
agr

,’.ﬂ/-é;’t";{,‘fDate }W{ 23 11@

County ___L_Stat-

a‘ﬁu unknown,jconsigned, marked, and destined as indicated below, whieh raid mm
1! und& the contract) agrees to earry to its usual p'ace of delivery at

as to each earrier of all or any of said property over
performed hereunder shall be subject to all the con itions
t};w shipper and aceepted for himself and bis assigns,

(s

)
CONSIGNED TO é// f/-fj’- <, .__.L £ V/ﬁ/Mfo_ e
Destination /)}f.:ﬁ ’/ A (/CJStreet prt Cltu‘ 4 County f//r, L Stato
1. C. C. No. Vehicls No. Z ¥ = * g Rouum/}/"/»{ / Lo “Onilree 7L 7%44 ’AL-
P .ﬂtw DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS Suh;;‘ffolgglc g e I P I tt:' “;;'m ¥ t:u lh" e m;

'

B 7 I
AN Ay ‘?M// e Lot/

o 4

the gonsignor, the consignor slul.i
sign the following statemsnt:
The earrier shall not make deti
of this shipmsnt without fuymen 3
freight and all other awful

/
o=

4

(Bignature of Consignor.)

If charges are to be prtpud. wrik
or stamp here, **To be Pre;

Recatved &

to apply in prepayment of the
ulnrgns on the proparty deseribad

Agent or Cashier.

(The siznature here acknowledges

"'!f the shipment moves be'l.wm two wh by a urm!r by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is * ‘earrier's or shipper's weight.” iy el
here the rate ppers are required to state speumwﬂy in writing the agreed or declared value of the proparty. Charges
Tlu agreed or d-eland value of the I.y is hln'lsy Advanced:
specifically stated by the shipper to be per.
: 3 ao /qu ef{n(? V= ;’Z?, s & R e
Collection On Delivery or account of and remit to:___ . £ /(i AT R LS {,,\_‘
i ¢ Lad
Strest M City 21 d,(’-(;‘_ﬂtata
74 i
\“‘"J Shipper Agent
: ‘]l B S
Permanent address -1 ‘w
of Shipper: _ Street City State




. ® ®

(For use in connection with Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of
and lllinols Classification Territories, M

Uhat m bill of lading -:ummmu

1s an acknowiedgment
THIS MEMORANDUM -uuxdm-am&mm

1000M-11-38 u _

Southern Pacific Company—Pacific

Lading, adopted by Carriers in Official, Southern, Western
arch 15, 1":&2, Ittrnﬂ'fdld August 1, 1930.)

8-1653
3rd SHEET
Shipper'sNo.____
Agent’s No.
Lines

m,mbiwththachmiﬂnaﬁmandhriﬂainafectonthedaho!tham&iptbythamrrisrofﬂmpropertydemihedinthe&igindmlofhding,

A i - L7 4
2 4 : _

F o P9

o

o i 103 .

,l. f'.
from

-

-"._,: "‘ : y - ] .-‘ f ,.-- P

the property described below, in ap t good
a.nd%?stiped as indicated befow, which said company (the word company being unders
poration in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to ¢ ) 1
water line, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said estination. It is mutually
erty over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each m at any time in

to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prohibi

ditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

by law, whether printed or written, herein contain

order, except as noted {cont.eﬁta and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned,

throughout this contract as meaning any person or cor-

{o its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its own road or its own

, as to each carrier of all or any of said prop-

in all or any of said pmper(g, that every service
!

including the con-

. ( Mail opstreet address of consignee—For purposes of notification only. )

4N . L 1 - F i N 5
LA Aoy T{ifs /a
¢ £ N
' L A A, 2 iy A /4 4 ,’ 3
Destination__ &~ — el x1—/"—-"(--- State of (AN B County of
|
f &7 7 ) T
Route : Lf_"
/ o ot 323 "3
Delivering Carrier, Car Initial ' Car No. . = fj
N DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS,AND EXCEPTIONS i i SAARS ON |, CGHEDK
Packages (&iﬂﬂ 1o Gu'(uﬂon‘j RATE COLUMN
: Subject to Section 7 of con-
C.O.D- $ - /K‘ giet.iodnsl, ifrefahjs BhLmeent is to
| - -~ elive to the consignee
ARE RETURN CHARGES TO BE ! L without recourse on the con-
| COLLECTED FROM CONSIGNEE? 4 gignor, the consignor shall sign
Vi f-’ = " | the foik:wing statement:
—= 4 : The carrier shall not make
J¥ p >4 ' | ¢ i & delivery of this shipment with-
s = f J i ' out payment of freight and all
.- —= other lawful charges.
/ f ¥V Lr G j; ,,/ )’,.. (Sig e of Consignor.)
i - N Y - { ! ” _..
e > / X " If charges are to be prepai
) Y N R AN . 'x"’. - write or stamp here, HTE bdia
Prepaid.”
= ,
J-6 a /-}5 3 T :
P & Received $
i ; . ft.oh ap}?ly in prepayment of
) - Y = ' /] e charges on the pro
il — 4 p described hereon. BEPPE,
Fij |
! . = - [ 7 - Agent or Cashier.
- g A = ) o >
: - . — - Per.
_b Shipper Check DOOR TO DOOR— .. DOOR TO DEPOT — . (The signature here acknowl-
e edges only the amount prepald.)
Service Desired )| DEPOT TODOOR . DEPOT TO DEPOT .
#1f the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the lsw requires that the bill of lading ehall state whether it is *'carrier’s or shipper’s weight."” Charges Advanced:
Nom—.—;\.ﬂm:h::ﬁ is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared
The agreed or declared value of the property Is horeby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding $
per
27 b e w{ T#} : ] -
- iy - - Shipper. : 2 Agent
Per ,}_.—-"“" X AL A A A Per
Permanent postoffice address of shipper
1 (This Bill of Lading ia to bo signed by the shipper and agent of the carrier issuing ssme) ©
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Kay 25,1940,

United States Smelting,Refining & Mng Co.,
Salt Lake City,Utah.

Gentleomen:

Zuclosed you will find “riginel Bill
of lLading covering shipment of oné carloasd of
ore from our igbel iine, loaded in Car &2 923%07.

While the bill of ladiug doss not so
state we are desirous of heving this shipment
sampled enroute at the plant of the Utah Cre
“ampling Company,¥urray,Utcsh. The shipment iz to

be designated Mabel %e 1ot lio, 45 C.D.Terwilliger
Lease, James Caver .

Black and Deason will check samples
as forrmerly, and settlement is tc bs made direct
to the West Znd Consolidated Mines Corporation,

Tonopalk ,lievada.
Very truly yours
¥CN/N General Manager
Copy to Utah Ore Sampling Co..
Kurray,Utah,

Mige— 7

ey



T

?’_ 5-39-400M Trana—l’.‘ontinnnul Fuight Bumu, Weighing Dept. 3-2813
© Southern Pacific Company le Ticket s

Date fﬁ. q ~Lo ! % 3
| Weighed ad '_ Initials. PIATA] JiRas
! Weighed
! U:cguf‘.‘led at Number q Z lo ?
i ¢ Dry Wet Ralning Snowing Sleeting
1
l-,, 1 ta C 30 ross
1 Date of Tare Temp. Fixts. Br. Doors  Stakes
8 - Tare
kD 6 % b L] Met | Refuse. icein Tanks | Racks Biocking Dunnage
&t 2
! e —
; Capacity. l 8 a

N/ Signature of Sworn Weighmaster.



Tonopah, Nevada,
June 10, 1940,
FINAL SETTLEMENT
MABEL MINE LOT NO. 45

C. D. Terwilliger Lease,
James Cave Sublease,

T G S G

Wet tons ore 334100

Moisture, 2.25% 745

Dry tons ore 324355

Net smelter returns $599.93
Less hauling, 33.10 wet tons @ 3.00 gg,éo
Less assay charge, Black & Deason control g
sample ocn Lot 40, Mineral Reduction Xo.289 + 00
Leas 20% to West End Consolidated Mines ;
Corporation 9953
Balance to Leasers $398.10

Voucher No. 366, Chapelle Transportation Co, $ 99.30
Voucher No. 367, C. D. Terwilliger $398,10



UNIF@RM MOTOR CARRIE TRAIGHT . .

Original -Not Negotiable—Domestic
Shipper’s No
y 'l o /
3 ,7?'(‘_ ( AL Q2 :y‘.’.,}ﬁ el ,{ . Carrier  Agent's Nu.#&_
RECEIVED, subject to the cr;uifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this bill of lading,
FROM % /Q. }-’ﬂ R AAAL L Date (_;L_;/l_ 15 19400
-~ . }1 7 4 LA :‘_,.k-.\__r/ .
At £l Street CityL ,/;«"’ i County _Z—@__Stata
the described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of eontents of pack; unknown, jconsigned, marked, and destined as indicated below, whish zaid mmp-.?
ithe word company beingundarstood throughout this contract as meaning any person or eorporation in pwn?thl property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual piace of delivery at =i

destination, if within the seopa of its iawful operations, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutuslly agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said r.n-cu,w:rf.g:_l over
all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to ench party at any time interested in all or any of said proparty, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions

not profibited by iaw, whether printed or writien herein contained, including the conditions on back hereof, wnich are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

CONSIGNED TO 2,/{ LS. AM/!M&E AL xﬁ[. /{a_,, T" o)

County, State

- ._‘ > -4
Destinatio 2 -/ treet, City,

- \ ; f 71
1.c.C.No. {2 (/7 Lo Vehicle No._D o~ ? Routing k'l: g ! Cd hjj.t.,‘l',-'-/
No. *WEIGHT " Class Check Subjeet to Seotion 7 of conditio
Packages DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS [ Subject to Correction | or Rate Column | if this shipment is to be deliver
to the consignee without recourse on

o
T P g fa ' 7 the consignor, the consignor shall
A = W 4 AW RIS }.Q__.‘--\‘ sign the following statement:

I’ b

\ s Thne a:mer shall hll:l make dslivear
. this shipmsnt without paymant
L2 b 24 i
e

freight and all other awful eharges.

Nk

e d (Signature of Consignar.)
/) £ ? C'/, Lf?L ? )‘2—'—.—_ 3 If charges arc_.tu”be prepaid, write

or stamp bere, “‘To be Prepaid.

T S S SRR, S
to apply in prepayment of ths
charges on the property describad
bereon.

Agent or Cashier.

Per
{T-ng signature here g\j!;mwwdgu
. = = F AL T TN P Y Y ly the amount prepald.
*]{ the shipment moves between two ports by n carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of inding shall state whether it is *'carrier’s or shipper's weight. o
NOT! “Pt?;m the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state speeifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property.
Charges
The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby Advanced:
specifically d by the shipper to be not ding per. §
Collection On Delivery $ . for account of and remit to:
= - —Street e City - State
E ) - P = 7/ ===
" . " a e 4 L
it i e ‘-‘-Fi.r" ihipper £ L T /&’4. - = Agent
: - y,
Per_ﬁhé’ / ﬂ Per e
" Permafient address . g * 7 ¢
of Shipper: y : o LF ) T Strest City:. State



CALVADA LUMBER COMPANY

Manvufacturers of
CALIFORNIA PINE . SUGAR PINE . DOUGLAS FIR

1‘337 Main Office:
QUINCY, CALIFORNIA RENO, NEVADA

Reno,Nevada April 3rd 1940

West &nd Coasolidated liines Corporatioa,
Tonopah,llevada,

Geantlemen:

Just received the assay certificate
from Black & VYeason. There seems to be coansiderable
difference ia the gold value. Gold kaow just
how these people haadle this but with the Dayton
mill they are always williang to sead for aaother
ungpire and pay the difference il they are
Wroage.

One load of shaft lumber has been
delivered at the mine.

Yours tru%yff

_Cr 2 B e

7






e o =
. : . P. O BOX 1880 ,

UNITED STATES SMELTING REFINING AND MINING COMPANY
NEWHOUSE BUILDING

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

March 8, 1940

West End Consolidated Mines Corporation
Tonopah, Nevada

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to receive your letter of
March 6 with bill of lading enclosed covering
shipment of car SP 85150.

We understand the shipment 1s to be designated
as Mabel Mine Lot No. 39, Loyd Wilson Lease, Rondoni
and Caver sublease.

Check will be issued, as requested, to the
West End Consolidated Mines Corporation, Tonopah,
Nevada.,

We thank you for the shipment.

Very tryly yours,

N,

FXlsec F. X. Meyer
cc: Mr. Rager

Ore Desk

Trestle

Sampling Dept.
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# - -
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March 8th, 1940

Mineral Reduction Co.
Laws, Calif.

Centlemen;

Inc, Tonopah, Nev. 7

The shipper 19“ﬁr
206 Ne Virglaia St. Reno, X

Please remit
End Consolldated Hines ah, Nev,

//. d
T. D. Terwiliger
‘,’j LY 7
W. R. lInghrem
. | f —
‘.;'\ e (] 1 = -’) £ o I 2 g 0 o 7 O [ ‘::f
\jbfq @,-? TEG #‘0 5 /‘;55



: _ ' MILL RUN STATEMENT . '
' : MINERAL REDUCTION CO. By BT

' LAWS, CALIFORNIA
. (Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.)

Lot No.. B89
................. Mareh 19 19. 40

Shipper...... Ge_Da_Terwiliger, Room 411, 206 N. Virginia St. Reno, Neyade

Mine or Mining Claim ... M@ble Mine, Mineral County, Nevada ¢
Owner of Mine. WO8t End Consolidated Mines, Ine. Tonmopah, Nevada

Lessee of Mine.

Sub Lessee of Mine . = L
Otliae DibEbUlRL Doruadhs.: i
Ore delivered by...,m;:.-mmpm&__._#_-__ _Received by.. SPringer ol iR
Gross Weight.... 2ha 876 e e el N % Net Weight..... Bl;ﬁl’l:.;.............ms.
Ore assayed....a@@B . oz Gold per ton. 90% @ 3.. 90900 per oz s D29
Ore aasayed...ﬁ...ﬂlah.w__.‘oz. Siiver/ton_. 98 . % tosk 10k 0 § N oz $ §Q_OQ ;
...................................................... e
MY 2 g
s TOTAL gALUE.pE'R TON_.....* 5 3829
Value of..... BAsSAY.. s A0e68  1on 05 1889 o von.. s A8R.OL
Treatment charge @ s er avyton. DIRINE. s 47.97 o
Hauling chaige @ $o—saiton oo o R I Rl Py AL s o s Q797 .
Assaying, Sampling & Moving. A4 Sons @ 20f per ton , (2.80) ’
Waived this first shipment .. v/ rerorns. 5 85.04
Royalty to = 96 Of ot b $ . ;
RO e o ¢, SR S : Rl RSt o ke i S eaboaaiges
................................................................................................ SR k... obn 3
NET BALANCE. oo AN ) RO

[]

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees to and does hereby accegt as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of disagreement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assaver mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary ru or such umpiring: will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement is Whbmitted. . «

IF IS FURTHER UNDBERSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be paid or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an Intereat, if any,
in the mine.or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

]

SELLER




MILL RUN STATEMENT . "
MINERAL REDUCTION CO. el -

i LAWS, CALIFORNIA
(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.) a“
Lot No.
Regottleoment dete April 10 19 40
Shipper Co Dy Torwiliger, Fm 411, 206 ¥ Virginis St., Rene, Nevedes

Mine or Mining Claim . MBULE
Veet Hnd Congolidated Mines, Inc. Tonapsh, Neveds

Owner of Mine.............

Ce De h“tlm’

Lessee of Mine

Sub Lessee of Mine

Cthor Interested DETEONE- .l ot s e e B e it e

Ore delivered by ...Received by
[Vl
Gross Weight 21'67‘ _.Tbs. Molsture 1'“ % Net Weight u!a’" Ths.
A
"S-
Ore sssayed.o.alooz Gold per ton. 90% @ % M 2 per oz $ ""
a v
Ore aaaayed.s.”oz Sllver/ton....._..,._'..:',_.......% less 1 oz2. @ $ 1 Joz $ am
- — $
........ 1 5.
12,7
/ TOTAL VALUE PER TON $
v
12,7
Value 0!8..1'31? EESON S ths 10.“ ......... Ton @ &.. 5. . PP RO S""!‘g .............
4,50
Treatment charge @ S,.per dry ton 10.“ s "’“
47,97
Hauling charge @ $. . — ——n. ... e S e e o o - e S e C MRS PR & et
Assaying, Sampling & Moving. “ tm. et ¢ 'I t“ 3 (2.&)
. “EIT undey 28 tons . 88,16
NET MILL RETURNS...... = $
Royalty to....... % of... 3
Royalty to....... 9% oo PG $
ST s . & e e o e SO e W e, N $
88,16
NET BALANCE i L b 3 N
Payment 8804 due 85,12
IT I8 UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchasger hereby Im

agrees to and does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of dlmaeament on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted.

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be paid or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an interest, if any.
in the mine or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

. %
SELLER. PURCHASER: MINERAL DUCTION CO. .

....... i {'W S R | IR, b -

repottloment lot 289




l MILL RUN STATEMENT .

MINERAL REDUCTION CO.
LAWS, CALIFORNIA

(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.) m‘

Ore \‘OOOIVaH’t I,poﬂ'l" s TSN
‘.‘_-.a‘mﬁn I : um

Ce Dy Torwiliger, Rm 411, 206 N Virginis St. Reno, Nevade

Shipper.

Mine or Mining Claim M@ D10
Owner of Mine......_ ¥agt End Conpolideted Nines, Inc., Topepesh, Vavede

Lessee of Mine

Sub Lessee of Mine

OHBET IREOTOAEEA PRI BOIIE. .o oo ee e e e cane vserrrrraam e et ee e s e e et 4 e et S A £ A o S e bt 22

Ore delivered by.... M@rehedl : ..Received by..... HALOR / :
L1 Tans Toms
S T S ¥ Yl S T 7 i A
Ore assayed.. 0888 o Golaper ton. 90% @ 5. 00800 eros. 5028
Ore assayed...l..'?..:..e..? _________ on B T o tens T e O «71 Jos....%... S0 < 6608
............. S
[3 e e Y e
TOTAL VALUE PER TON 5. 10,80

Value of._.... ; 0.3‘0 ...... Ths 5917 Ton @ sw_‘!per To $ 71-"!/

n/{ RESRE RS D
Treatment charge @ $........ & am......‘per dry ton _5.11, $ M_.._‘..._,.. /

3 26,87
Hauling charge @ $-cecPOr 0D e $ ' $
"
Assaying, Sampling & Moving..%_gl.!.eg'. :# !!.’mis 3.” “ u d
und MILL RETURNS.. s o

Rovalty 0. .. Ty e o |
171 oy L 7 PN S L e A S L RS B
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ : |

NET BALANCE e $ “"_9

1T 18 UNDERSTOODY AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees to and does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of disagreement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayver mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser ang the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted,

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be paid or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an Interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

32

1
¥ hbed T #2
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#311

. MILL RUN STATEMENT ' it
ERAL REDUCTION CO.~ ‘ :

: LAWS, CALIFORNIA
(Mill located near Benton Station, Calif.) Lot No Wg’ 311 g

Ore received April 9
Settlement-date -April 131940

Shipper. C . D - TerW'! 14 gal‘h,..‘.ﬂm...A..All,um-m.p&i.&ia._s.t?_...R_.eno_’._‘.,Nevada
Mine or Mining Claim...... Mable, i

Owner of Mine..._Wost_End_Consolidated Mineg.Co., Tonapah.,. Neveds ..
Lessee of Mine C. D. Terwiliger

Sub Leagee of MING e e

Other interested persons . SR
Ore delivered by ﬁg;g:gﬁ Min. Co _.Received by...9OR88 ,
Gross Weight 19,155 _ ms. Moisture 152?00 % Net Weight. 18,839 1 s,
Ore assayed... 0839 oz Gold per ton. 90% @ §$......O%¥90___ per oz s 10,407
ore sosager BRATL ox cimpin. BO-. .o tise 1ok O Frnn IS po st gl S plnn TR
................................................................. e . |
................ $

TOTAL VALUE PER TON. $ 22 .77

r/
vains o 18850 Uil opeBiRE iy o SELTIER . i . SRRNERT
Treatment charge @ 59‘50 _______ per dry ton ... 9.42 s 42.39
Hatng cbirgs @ ¥ S eGS0 o’
Assaying, Sampling & Moving..18_ton @ 207 per ton, . s .. 3.20 . /
all under 25 tORHr ML RETURNS.. .. ... .. $. 168,90 =

Royalty to.... one deducted CRC SR 3
ROFHLER (B0 cirics crcsistico s e RS % of Y PR - ....................
_______________________________ $

NI BATANCE e 5.168,90

IT I8 UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co. has purchased the above ore at the request of the seller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell said ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees toand does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of disagreement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted.

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that no money will be paid or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all persons who have an interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

SELLER........ PURCHASER: MINERAL REDUCTION CO.

Byae’zf,-m ..........................................

o 6?/
& - e : \ < ( i
FEW HTons 04 343/ haulinng : ,f;{:;.'a

O(i:q
0%, ~o %y j'{"'!p




P. O BOX 1980

UNITED STATES SMELTING REFINING AND MINING COMPANY
NEWHOUSE BUILDING

SALT LAKE CITY. UTAH

April 18, 1940

Mr, H. D. Budelman
West Enxd Consolidated Mines Corp.
Tonopah, Nevada
Dear Herman:

We are very pleased to receive your letter of
April 16, enclosing bill of lading on Car S. P. 93093, con=-
taining ore from the Mabel, to be sampled in transit at the
Ue. Oe S. Company and settled for directly to the West End
consolidated, Tonopah, Nevada, but showing Lot No, 43, C. D.
Terwilliger Lease, James Caver Sub-Lease.

I hope everything is turning out nicely there
under the new leasing arrangement.

With kindest regards, I am

Yours very truly,

M. W. Woolley
Manager Ore Purchasin

MW g ed

cc: Mr. Rager
Ore Desk
Trestle
Sampling Dept.




»J. WM. KNIGHT. PRESIDENT

. . J

E. G JENSEN, GENERAL MANAGER

OMPENGZ

INDEPENDENT PUBLIC SAMPLING MILLS

MURRAY, UTAH

April 20, 1940

West End Cons. Mines Corp.
Tonopah
Nevada

Gentlemen:

Lot 43, Mabel Mine ore, car SP 93093, arrived here for
independent sampling April 18. The car was in good con-
dition and was switched to the mill promptly and sampling
was performed that same day. A weight of 106900 pounds was
taken at Mina., Our weight is 380 pounds lower. That dif-
ference is undoubtedly all represented by loss of molsture.
Moisture samples were 2.5% and 2.9%.

We gave the ore a careful, accurate sampling. The
usual fine crushing and mixing preceded cutting. Orlginal
and duplicate pulps were made as usual and were screened
through a 200 mesh screen.

Two weight and moisture certificates are enclosed here-
with. A set of pulp samples has been mailed you separately.
Black & Deason and the United States Smelting Refining &
Mining Company have had the usual sampling information. |

Thanking you kindly, we are,

Yours truly,_

-

"

o /
s (_/..—"7
/‘/

General Manager =
EGJ :LVH : [
Encl. '
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(Mill located near Benton Btation, Calif.)
q\ Lot No...350
.‘
f/

/

MILL RUN STATEMENT

MINERAL REDUCTION CO.
LAWS, CALIFORNIA

May 12 e 40

L. Stein, Hawthorne, Nevada

Mine or Mining Claim._M8bB1le Sl
Owner of Mine West End Consolldated Mineg Corporation, Tonapah, Nevada

Lessee of Mine

Sub Lessee of Mine

Other interested persons T NSOt

Ore delivered by Chappell Tragaportation_ Rocetvod by Eaton 1.5&5"
AT P =y
Gross Weight 50,845 *" )...lbs. Motsture._ 1292 % Net welght . 9,869 ny ?, W
Oro assayed.... 0a608 4 coaorien Sox 0. S9200 o ;... 19.06 /g/ 4\46
Ore assa.yed.,..‘lo_.55 ..... 0Z. Sllver/ton..........B.Q._A.._..% less 1 oz. @ $ R | Joz $ 5 1P 15 §L .1‘
e _ $ >

b i o : &

TOTAL VALUE PER TON =4 24,39

7 — .

Vilos ot . AR L RSE e A 954 on 04 Bhate 'ron....,,.7‘,....s.______.60_8_‘.14...,_..!./
Treatment charge @ $....... ‘_1,' -50 _______ per dry ton _24 954 $ 112,20 =
Hauling charge @ 84'50per ton 25‘42 4 114.39 oo LT 226!_59 ______
Assaying, Sampling & Moving...._........ e e /

NET MILL RETURNS. _.._ s 981l.55

'] f-:. " 3 ’ "
Royalty to % of $ : "
0§ ¥
ROYalty t0......oeeee 06\ Ol e o T $ s%
___________________________ 3
NIT BALANCRES SIS . $

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the Mineral Reduction Co, has purchased the above ore at the request of the geller, and
that the seller hereby warrants that he has the right to sell sald ore, and that the seller for value received from Purchaser hereby
agrees to and does hereby accept as final settlement the Purchaser sample and assay on all ore now sold or hereafter to be sold to
Purchaser and the seller hereby agrees that the final amount due the seller as determined by Purchaser is conclusive and without
recourse on Purchaser. In case of disagreement on Mill sample assays the umpire sample will be submitted to an assayer mutually
accepted by seller and purchaser and the customary rules for such umpiring will govern; provided however the seller must request
such an umpire test within 10 days after settlement is submitted.

IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREETD that no money will be pald or merchandise credited to the Seller of ore unless
and until he shall have first fully disclosed to the satisfaction of the Mineral Reduction Co. all pergsons who have an interest, if any,
in the mine or ore from which said ore is produced, or money from the sale of the above ore.

SELLER. PURCHASER: MINERAL REDUCTION CO.

R 375;5"‘::2:15?‘ /Yihe) /%W/ | pgf /%



LT AN ORE SAMPLING COMP ANY

——— e —

WEIGHT AND MOISTURE CERTIFICATE 5095
Shipper West End Cons. Mines Corp. Lot No. 43 Class
Mabel Line=«C. D, Terwllliger Lease--Jjames Caver Sub-Lease
INTO CAR GROSS TARE NET FROM CAR
SP 93093 154980 48460 106520 . SP 93093

Received and Sampled April 18, 1940

© @ N O AW N -

B = =

Total Wet Weight lbs. Sampling 31.96
Duplicate pulp samples 2.00
Sacks ' lbs. 33.96

Net Weight of Ore, 106520 lhs.

= .

Moisture 247 , 2876 lbs. . > R .
_ UTAH SA}(E:LIN
Dry Weight of Ore, 103644 1bs. -y / p

ZJ..\.r '8




‘ FORM c.0, 77-2 @

UN!TED ST&S SMELTING REFINING AND *IING COMPANY

Sampling Charges

Final Settlement NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING

men -

o3 s i A i Rt
WEST BEND CONSOLIDATED MINES CORPORAT VADA
5P Minm; Nevada—

Crude- Mabel Nine 3 _
Ore—EES Pttt J%eyoeuer ) ——
Sampled by .. UsOeD2C0 ecewed "4/18/40 Sampled... 4/18 Assayed.._. d

. _Metal Quotat:ons—Gofd;iE}?%:lver_zg_wa.?.?ﬁ_Copper, N. ¥ o e T, NN St S o sl 8
T aewve | _somm [ suven T rmcun | esmonn | pmony | rmcaw | o | gmemy | Pcow | emon
U.S. 8. Co. ; .40_5 19 l_'?" .g L y
B & D +21257 19,8 : I3 |
1 Umpire d - '-/ 4
| Settlement Assay SEOSTYXSTY TR0 | L0 | T7.2 | T2 8 732 700
CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE 7 WORKING CHARGE
BP: 95093 Gold 100% @9=eSL 4 reatment Base 30% Lead
| Silver 100% @ ! O » 620 I3 95 Credic Acc't Over 30% Pb. :
i Copper Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb. ;
| Lead Insoluble :
" | Zinc Zine Charge, excess over 6% |
Total Metal Value 24 90 ASulphur Charge, excess over 2% -
;}[ Less ©@ % of value of silver PO Arsenic Charge, excess over 2% }
I
| Total Wet Weight /
l Sacks 4 = /Total Debit !
| _Net Weight 106520 ¥ = Jy- Gross Value 7??3' Iron Credit
; Less H:O 247 Yo 2876 Less Working Charge + Net Working Charge |
i Dry Weight, 1bs. 103644 Y f’a]ﬂt%&rfor 51.822  tons @ I 2¢ 95' per ton / 1085,67 !
: Freight advanced @ g_ﬁ * 96 © - perton 4 . 210891
! Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons ,/
[ Assay Charges 4,00 - S
i

| Hauling Charges:

232,00 |

Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit

i Checked by
- Aoproved by

Net Payment

852,78




165 SO, WEST TEMPLE ST,

TELEPHC'VAS. 1214

CE RT.:ATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON
ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,
April 22, 1940

namMEWest “nd Cone

LOT NO. 47 Orig. SAMPLED By TT* =)y COre “ampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—%—WET COPPER—% :
0.4 78 24
0041 19,8 Z.8
4 IN_SOLUELE—% ZINC—%% SULPHUR—% IRON—% LIME—% PI

CHARGE, $_

: |
e
=




165 SO, WEST TEMPLE ST, 1. ﬂ-::_epu.wAB. 1214
\ s CER CATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

SALT LAKE CIiTY, UTAH,

NAME West End Con. April 22, 1940
LOT NO. 43 Or 18 C SAMPLED B"Utah Ore Sampling
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs, LEAD—%—WET COPPER—% S
O, ¢/ e 2, 4
0.41 19.8 2.8
INSOLUBLE~% ZINC—% SULPHUR—% ' IRON—=% LIME—=%

CHarce. s & S Mﬁm/




165 SO. WEST TEMFLE ST,

p
$0 -

naveWest End Con.

CE RT.:ATE: OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

TELEPHC.VAB. 1214

sk,
I O .

L %,
e, -

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

April 22, 1940

LOT NO. 43 Orig. SAMPLED BY [J{ ah Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER-0zs. LEAD—%—WET COPPER—% |

O+ 7 & o4
0.41 19.8 2.8 =

INSOLUBLE—% ZINC—% SULPHUR—% |  IRON—% LIME~% |

—_— = e ——

CHARGE, $___ L : r,zf{._/(/’“‘_- .jam/

C



165 SO. WEST TEMPLE ST, 1. TELEPH.WAB. 1214
CER CATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

name West End Con. April 22, 1940
LOT NO. “ Dup. SAMPLED By Utah Ore Sampling
GOLD—0Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—7%—WET COPPER—%

éa '{'a /?ié
0.415-_ 19.8

INSOLUBLE—~% ZINC—% SULPHUR—% F 1 Ron—% LIME~%

CHARGE, s__'L,_ _ J*C/C}\QWTL/




CHAPPELL TRANSPORTATION

TRUCKING CONTRACTOR

MINA, NEVADA

April 19, 1940

West End Mining Co.
Tonopah, Nevada

Dear Sir;

I am enclosing the car number and welghts on the
ore that I hsuled for Mr. Loule Stien. The ore was hauled
from the Mable mine to Mina at the rate of $2.00 per wet
ton.

Car number 2.P.83093 welght 53.450 tons.

Respectfully yours,

o Lagpece

F. M. Chappell



FORM c.0. 77-2 @

UNITED S"IQES SMELTING REFINING AND MINING COMPANY
NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING

: Pinal Settlement

273 & 4658-A

Salt Lake Cit zﬂUtab
Pay WEST END CONSOLIDATED KINES COFPORATIOH', TONOP

April 24, 1940

SF: I‘Inl, Nevada

Ore Crude~ Mabel Mine,

... Gold License No..

Sampling Charges

- Sampled by_.ﬁ:Bﬁ?Eﬁ--_ R ans va 1Y, il Sam pled 4/18/40 Assayed
Metal Quotations—Golds4«91288ilyer704688  Copper, N.Y._ . PO 7 s e N A
ASShYS Lt nallch. ran mon | Corraamy 1 T S in bt | 21 TRt | Zine | SeutmUn Sl i T TEC
U. 8. S. Co. +405 | 19,7 .9
B&D T o4125 | 9.8 1.5
Umpire ) . = -
Settlement Assay "m Ig - 75 120 1.10 772 7.4 «8 492 036
CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE WORKING CHARGE
SP: 93083 Gold 100% @1eB188d 18| OL | Treatment Base 30% Lead
Silver 1009 @0 +625 13| 95 | Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb.
Copper Debit Acc’t Under 30% Pb:
Lead Insoluble
Zinc Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
Total Metal Value EK Sulphur Charge, excess over 2%
Less® % of value of silver %O | Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wet Weight 57
Sacks A Total Debit
Net Weight 106520 Gross Value 26! 26 | Iron Credit
Less HHO 8,7 % 2876 Less Working Charge - 8| 31 | Net Working Charge
. Dry Weight, lbs.. Payment for 5% _ROD tons @ | gd_gﬁ l per ton 1085 .67
i Freight advanced @ $-§ . OR per ton o 18 210,91 )
Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons
Assay Charges 4,00

Hauling Charges:

17598

o e

Checked by

Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit

- Approved by

Net Payment -
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April 16,1940,

United States Jmelting,iofining & Yag Co.,
Salt lLaks City,Utsh,

Gentlemeon:

inglosed you will fiad Originel Bill
of Lading covering shipment of one carloald of ore
from our ¥sbeliine, loaded ia Car No. SF 93093,

This shipmeat 1s Lo de sarmpled enrcute
at the plaat of the Utah Ure sumplinfgnCompeny,
Yurray,Utsh., and is to de deslznated as Yabel
Jiine lot Ho. 43, C.0.Terwillizer 1ease, James
“aver “udb-lease.

Blaok snd Deason will check samplas
as formerly, &nd settlement la to bs nade #irect
to the Vest and Consolidated Hines Corporstion,
Tonopah,lievada,

Very truly yours,

FON/H “Yeneral Yanager

Copy to Uteh Ore Gampling Company
m‘y .Hm L]

Miph 43




5-1653

1000M-11-38
(For use In connection m‘u«m Domestic Straight Bill of Lading, adopted b;’!us in Official, Southern, Western “3rd SHEET
and i lassification Territories, March 15, 1 952. as amen ugust 1, 1 936.)

Isan that & bill of lading kat beon fxsued and Is Shipper'sNo.____
THIS MEMORANDUMZESEE R iTiEmirns®™  puarame

Southern Pacific Company—Pacific Lines
RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading,

at é 4 ’ 193,

y -

from s E' { - __‘4' e'_"_ > 4 L 4 > "4

the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (fontents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned,
and destined as indicated below, w{;ieh said company (the word aomp'glénoy being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or cor-
poration in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to earry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its own road or its own
water line, otherwise to deliver to another earrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each earrier of all or any of said prop-
ert‘\::eover all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each Eart at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service
to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prohi iteér by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, including the con-
ditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

( Mail or street address of consignee—For purposes of notification only. )

Consigned to — Pas T O { e 5 /A
¥ F 4 .
Destination LR T4 5 Pl A State of - County of
Route :
L / ,J _"-.I
Delivering Carrier Car Initial % S Car No. £ . ’
No. *WEIGHT CLASS OR | CHECK
T DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS Dttt Sxre” || cotomn

: Subject to Section 7 of con-
C.O.D. $ o G 4 7 ditions, if this shipment is to

- _— be delivered to the consignee

ARE RETURN CHARGES TO BE i without recourse on the con-

. |SOLLECTED FROM CONSI 2 signor, the consignor shall sign
o 5 = the i'o’llowing statement:

AL = as A L / s s AL The carrier shall not make
delivery of this shipment with-
out payment of freight and all

/x I | = other lawful charges.
\.j* el & . . . \¢ E P (Slgnature of Consigner.)
[ 4 - b |
- A Pa 4 -.._.r g / \ If charges are to be !:m-pm'd,
§ "¢ { . i | RS > write or stamp here, “To be
= - v i Prepaid.”
— ‘ P
5 F WAl . 7 7] . "" 1
r\i.' TR e Received §
e x £ = to apply in prepayment of

the charges on the pruperty
described hereon.

3 AR b Agent or Cashier.
Per.
Shipper Check | POOR TO DOOR— . DOOR TO DEPOT ST Sty bk e
Service Desired ) DEPOT TO DOOR____ . DEPOT TO DEPOT
*11 the shipment moves between two ports by  earrier by water, the law requircs that the bill of lading shall state whether it is “carrier’s or shipper'a weight.” S i
NOTE—Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared
value of the property.
Th.l.uodordul-m_dulutofuwprom Is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not ding g
A'.'. J-_ !“ / i _A r I" mr
7 4 # Lt [ P é r " J
ing J ) o - ¥y Al 4| f 2
A el () RO félj!f St (S Lt Agent
v Z8) V| Ay Aeaa e A, Per
Permanent postoffice address ob/nhrpper )

(This Bill of Lading is to be signed by the shipper and sgent of the carrier issuing same.) ©
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April 27,1940,

Mr.C.D.Terwilliger,
206 N.,Virginia St.,
Reno,Nevada.

Dear Mr.Terwilliger:

We are enclosing the usuel
Snmelter,weight and assay certificates, together
with our Office Settlement sheets in duplicate.
Also enclosed is our Voucher No. 298, finsl
settlement, as follows:

Lot go 40 § i.ao
Lot Ho.43 40
Total —- f;?EfEU

’e are sending direst to
Chappelle Transportation Company our Voucher
N0.299 in the amount of $159.78, formhauling
53,26 tons ore. ‘e are sending this check direct
and assume this is all right with you.

It is with a great deal of
pleasure that we note in your letter yesterday
of the starting of the shaft sinking very soon.
e will be gled to see you if you have time to
make the trip to Tonopah.

Very truly yours

FCN/N President




Tonopah,lievada,
April 27,1940,

| FINAL SETTLEMENT
MABEL MINE LOT NO 43

CeD.TERWILLIGER LEASE JAMES CAVER SUB-LEASE
et tons ore 53426
Koisture " 14438
Dry tons ore 51,822
“et smelter returns $852,78
Hauling 53.26 tons ¢ 3,00 159,178
693,00

20% to West End Consolidated Mines
Corporation 138,60

Balance to C.D,Terwilliger Voucher No,298° " §554,40

To Chappelle Transportation Co,Voucher No, _
299" §159,78




April 18,1940,

¥r.,C.D.Terwilliger,
206 N Virginia St.,
Reno,llevada.

Dear Mr.Terwilliger:

Ve are enclosing Uffice Settlement
Sheet in duplicate and our Voucher No. 290 in
the amount of $41.26, covering final settlement
of ¥abel ¥ine Lot No., 42.

When Mr.Stein was here recently
I made the suggestion that the next lot should
be shipped to the AS&RCo, but on talking the matter
oevr with r.Buldelman we came to the conclusion
it wouldnt bs cricket inasmuch as we have a con-
tract with the US smelter, However, we will go
into the matter of the next shipment with you later,
We are not exaetly satisfied with the Minerals
daduction deduction of 1 oz silver or their method
of checking assays., e have never heard from our
request for an umpire on the gold from the first
mill test run,

Very truly yours

FCN/K President




:hy 25,1940

Mr.C.D.Terwilliger,
206 N. Virginia St.’
Reno,Nevadae.

Dear Mr.,Terwilliger:

We are enclosing in duplicate our
office settlement sheets covering Mabel Mine
Lot No. 44, shipped to the Mineral #eduction
Company ,Benton, their No., 350.

On Mgy 21st we handed Louis Stein
our voucher in the amount of $305.24, made
in the name of Loyd Wilson, This lot was semp-
bdddon the J2th and settled for on the 2lst,
§° have today received the Bill of
Lading on 0aver'a Lot No.45, 33.38 wet tons.

Very truly yours

FON/N President



Tonopah,Nevada
Nay 21,1940,

MABEL MINE I1OT NO. 44
MINERAL REDUCTION LOT NO.350
C«DeTERWILLIGER LEASE

Wet tons ore 254423
Moisture 1.9%
Dry tons ore 24,935
Net mill retupns $381.55
(“auling ¢,4,50 per ton deducted by mill)
20% to "est End Consolidated Mines Corp 76431
Balance to Loyd Wilson Vo. 329 $305,24

Voucher and Mill Settlement sheet handed to lLouis
Stein Eay 21,1940,




April 13,1940,

Mr.,C.D.Terwilliger,
206 North Virginia Street,
Reno,Nevada, |

Dear Mr,Terwilliger:

We sre enclosing our office settlement
sheet together witd Voucher No, 289 in the amount -
of $142,78, Final Settlement on Mill test Lot W .2,
Mabel Mine Lot No 4l.

Also enclosed is & copy of request for
umpire of the gold on Lot No.l.

We do not believe there is any money
in shipping to the Minerals Heduetion Co's plant.
If you have any idea of shipping more then a test
we can show you where it will pay to ship to the
Americen Smelting and Refining Co.

Very truly yours

FCN /N Fresident
Enel's






% e g

Tonopah,lNevada,
April 16,1940,

MABEL MINE LOT NO, 42
C.D.TERWILLIGER MILL TeEST LOT NO, 3
Mineral HReduction Lot No,321

Vet weight ore 5.17 tons

Moisture 1.65%

“Yettlement weight 5.17 tons
Net Mill Returns §44.89
Hauling 5.17 tons & 4,00 20,68

EICEI

15% to West End Consolidated :

Mines Corp. g. g

Balance <= =ea- $20.

Hauling $20.68
Balance 20,58
Voucher No, 290  weecccceeea- $41.26

To C.D.Terwilliger

W



March 21, 1940.

Mr., C. D. Terwilliger,
206 North virginia Street,
Reno, Nevada.

Dear Mr, Terwilliger:

We have today received a copy of the Mill Run
Statement from Mineral Reduction Co., of Laws, Californisa,
on our small shipment to their plant,

You will note the gold is figured on a 90% ex-
traction, basis of {35 per ounce. The silver figured on
90% extraction, basis of 71 ¢ per ounce, and then one ounce
silver deducted from that; the final result on this part-
icular shipment being that they will pay on aabout 74% of
silver instead of 90%. The condition deducting one ounce
gilver should be eliminated, no other plant charges anything
like that that I know of,

They also sent us a copy of their letter to you
of the 20th; and a pulp sample to you, Did you have this
run? If you have not aiready done so I suggest that you send
it to Black & Deason in Salt Lake City for our account, and
the assay charge can be deducted in settlement.

The silver affidavit should be signedhere., And I
presume that you will not want to approve the settlement as
made until we receive our assaye.

We are not writing to The Mineral Reduction Co.
on this until we hear from you, but I certainly think we
should complain about the deduction of one ounce silver
after calcuddting silver content on a 90% basis.

Very truly yours,

HDB:B General Manager



MINERAL REDUCTION CO.

Laws, California
March 20, 1940

Mr, Co D, Terwiliger
Room 411

206 Ny Virginia Street
R.no. Neva

Dear Sir:

Enclosed you will please find mill settlee
ment sheet which is usuglly signed by shipper before
final settlement is made, There is some question
whether you or the West End Consolidated Mines, Inc,
nake final acceptance as to mill report, ete.

Under separate cover our mill automatie

sample of your lot is going forward today. After
your examination or check on this, we would be pleased
to have you accept settlement as satisfactory. It is
z our custom to awalt acceptance and Silver Af-
ridavi before making final settlement,

Thanking you, we are
Yours very truly,
MINERAL REDUCTION CO.

Ce We JOnes

cwa/p
Enc.

¢cc= West End Consolidated Mines, Ine,




e -~ A
. s &
. -
. -

Tonopah ,Nevada
_ April 18,1940

MABEL MINE LOT NO, 41
C.D,TERWILIGFR MILL TEST LOT NO 2
MINTRAL REDUCTION LOT NO 311

- ——— - -

To C.D,Terwiliger

Wet weight ore 9.578
Moisture 1,65% L1858
Dry weight 9.42
Mill Heturns $168,.90
Hauling 9.578 tons 4 4,00 38,31
‘ 20% to West End Consol.
Mines Corp. 26,12
‘ Balange @ =e==- $102.47
Hauling 38.31
Balance lo4.47
Voucher No, 289 -—== $142,78




March 30,1940,

Er.C.D.Merwilliger,
200 N Virginia ot.,
Reno,licvada,.

Dear MNr,Terwillige

ne are enclosing the Hlll settlenasnt
sheet together with our office sheet and Voucher
No. 262, in the anount of +77.09, covering shipment
of Test 40t Ho. 1, to Mineral sgduction Co's
plant at Laws,Califl,

L1

I our shipweats to the smelter
« we have Black and Ueason check assays 1nmediaul'
which eliminates the delay in settlement. This
settlement hag been delayed uc doubt from some

misunderstanding somewhere, The check wan
received by us “arch 27th, and would heve gone
out that day sx« .=r we did not heave the amount

of heuling to deduct before figuring the split.
e are glad to note vou expcct

to get atarted on the shaft s inking this eoming
W;_‘Bk-

Very truly yours

FCH Yrealdent
EZncls




%arch 27,1940,

Mr.C .D.Temilllger ’
206 North Virginie St.,
Reno,MNevada.

Dear Mr,Terwilliger:

e are in receipt of settlement
check in the amount of $83.,04 from the Mineral “ed-
uction Company.

Ve have not received any assay
returns from Biack and Deason., If you will refer
to Mr.Budelman's letter of #arch 21, in which he
sugpested vyou sither have the sarmple assayed there
or to zend it on to Black and “esson for our account.

In the matter of hauling charge
I do not seem to rind any reference to the amount
agreed upon. Flease advise what your understanding
is in this mattsr so that we can mmke the settlement.

I have not heard eay newe from
the lizbel sinee my return.

Very truly yours

FCN President

%u phestl 37%7




liarch 256th 1940

Hineral eductioca Cos
Lawe ,OCalif,

Geatlemant

1 have your letter of the 20th, All checks
should be made to the West Ead Consollidated lilanes,Inc
Tonopah Hevada,llemse send remittence to them

at oace,

Tours truly
CobsTorwilliiger
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Tonopah ,Nevada
March 30,1940,

MABEL MINE
C.D.TERWILIGER MILL TEST 10TNO 1 = Mk Wi/ w 4

MINSRAL REDUCTION COMPANY LOT NO 289,

Wet weight ore 10.84
Moisture 1.65%
Dry wetght ore 10,66
Jill returns $83.04
Hauling & ¥4,00 -10,84 tons- 43436
39,68
15% to West &nd Consolidated '
Mines Corporation 5/95
Balance $33.73

—————— - -

Hauling $43.36

Balance 3%%;%;
Voucher No,26%-- . A A
To C.D.Terwiliger —— [ —

/

. o Q\\M | WARA 40 3




April ?,1940.

Mineral Reduction Company,
Laws,Nevada.

Gentlemen:

Re: Your Lot No. 289, Our Lot Mill No.l,
shipped by C.D.Terwiliger,Reno,Nevada, from our
Mabel ¥ine,Mina,Nevada.

On account of various delays the enclosed
certificate of assay did not reach us until recently.
You will note the gold results are beyond the reg-
ular smelter splitting limit and we,therefore,ask
that you umpire the gold. Either of the following,
or any assayer acceptable to the smelters,are
acceptable to us:

Crismon & Nickol Yalt Lake City
Union Assay 0ffice .
C.%W.Cowan "

You have received Lot No, 2 from the mine
by this time. Mr.Budelman and the writer expect to
call on you some time in the near future.

Very truly yours

FCH/N President

el As d trnan Eup}’

5 - HND;LX\¢“~¢) =

| S e



March 6, 1940,

United States Smelting, Refining and Min. Co.,
Salt Lake City, Htah.

Gentlemens

Enclosed you will find original Bill of Lading
covering shipment one car load bulk ore from cur Mabel |
Mine, loaded in Car No. SP-88150,

This shipment is to be sampled en route by Utah
Ore Sampling Company, Murray, Utah, and is to be desig-
nated as Mabel Mine Lot No. 39, Loyd Wilson Lease, Rondoni
and Caver sublease,

Black and Deason will check assays for us as
formerly, and settlement is to be made direct to West End
Consolidated Mines Corporation, Tonopah, Nevada.

Very truly yours,
HDB:B General Manager

Copy to Utah Ore Sampling Company,
Murray, Utah.

24

ok




1000M-11-38
5 ~~A{For use in ¢onnection wit form Domestlc Straight Bill of Lading, adopted by

: ) -” and llll.laulﬂutlnn Territories, March 15, 1922, as amen

that & bill of lading Tssued and Is

Ian
THIS MEMORANDUM mwmmmimmdmmm

5-1653

ors in Official, Southern, Wastern ~ Srd SHEET
gust 1, 1930.) -

Shipper’s No.___
Agent’s No.

Southern Pacific Company—Pacific Lines

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications nd tariffs in eflect on the date of the receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Original Bill of Lading,
. 4 2 4 !

at ] A s

193

from

the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned,
and destined as indicated be.fow‘ which said company (the word company being unde throughout this contract as meaning any person or cor-
poration in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its own road or its own
water line, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said prop-
over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each m at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service

1

to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prohi
ditions on back lereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, including the con-

i - / ’ (H.u! or street address of consignee—For purposes of notification only. )
: 1 "
Consigned to % —
:l - : i
Destination : State of 5 County of.
>
Route : -y
< g \
Y 3 4 " |
Delivering Carrier Clar Initial g ' (ar No.
-
No. *WEIGHT CLASS OR | CHECK
Puckages DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS (Subject to T sion) RATE COLUMN
; P - -\ = Subject to Section 7 of con-
C-O.D. $ o .v ditions, if this shipment is to
— be delivered to the consignee
ARE RETURN CHARGES TO BE without recourse on the con-
COLLECTED FROM CONSIGNEE? gignor, the consignor shall sign
the {ohowing statement:
’ | The earrier shall not make
f J . 2 - -3 delivery of this shipment with-
’ { Ll T Ul R : out payment of freight and all
other lawful charges.
rr" ] (." - —
= _ :
\ { L H N e (Signature of Consignor.)
- 7 3 _ ’
h N 1o 4 i A | 'z A If charges are to be prepaid,
=2 £ : Al write or stamp here, “To be

| Prepaid.”

Ny PR ‘
Received §
- : kL ; ,Ee &g)}fly in prtﬂ;aymen;ﬂ:f
§ ) Ll « char; on e pru
| i : i = j,- LA (a & d'uﬁribedgﬁgreon. 5 =
— - —_—
i 4.1 i/
AR S A WA . p
~ r Agent or Cashier.
_ r—t \ Dital , | |
{ /_. | } Per
. { R - signa n -
Shiper Check | DOOR TO DOOR__. DOOR TO DEPOT T sonagure, bere ssknent
Service Desired ) DEPOT TODOOR _______ . DEPOT TO Dl-E'.l"O']f'r L
*[{ the shipment moves between two ports by a earrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it il"miur’sd:rshim's weight." = iy
Mmm!;h::p?"l; dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or dedlared
agreed or declared uiua of the property Is hereby specifically d by the shipper to be not ding $
= E I‘ r / ] . - per A '.!‘
e ! -‘ ] ] /’_ Ty I- ¥ 4 Pl d - ™
_f"/, _"',f. :‘,‘:‘) 0y ] * £ - g P
g s/:"-,{T.";;;g - & rikse il-odf : s S Agent
ity ‘__—4‘; "‘ o 1 .
Per_ v ls IJ =1 ;__'I-’r it J—AM‘_ Pk T‘h‘* —

Permanent pmtoﬁ:‘nm add of shipper

(This Bill of Lading is to be signed by the shipper and agent of the carrier issuing same.) @




Tondyah,lievada - i
April 27,1940

FINAL SETTLEMENT

MABEL MINE LOT NO 40
MILL TEST LOT NO 1

MINERAL REDUCTION NO 28¢
(RESSTTLEMENT)

et tons ore 10.84

Moisture 1.65%

Dry tons ore 10,66

i
Mill returns $88,16
Heuling 10,84 tons ¢ 4,00 42,36
Less Umpire a:say ;.Og
15% to West End Consolidated
Mines Corporation 6.27

Bal 3553
Former Pay 3373

Bal to C.D.Terwilliger Voucher No.298 § 1.80

Haflling “"5036 '
Balance




165 SO. WEST TEMPLE.ST.

o TELEPHO WAS, 1214
e T CERT.:ATE OF ASSAY 5

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AnD CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

NAME West End Con. Mareh 12, 1940
LOT NO. > - SAMPLED By S
99 C&D Hix Utah Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—-%—WET COPPER—%
" 4 = R
/"{"6‘6-. ‘-’Jé»(\sh.
1,06 26,8
INSOLUBLE—% ZINC—% SULPHUR~% IRON—% LIME-—%- oY R

CHARGE, $ s / /JW;“W
NS T

l|
|




" NAME

165 SO, WEST TEMPLE,ST.

' -

_CERT.:ATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

TELEPHO

A

2%.07
gl
LT £

WAS, 1214

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

SALT LAKE CiTY, UTAH,

West End Con. Mareh 12, 1940
LOT NO. SAMPLED By
39 0&D Mix & Utah Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. i SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—/—WET COPPER—%
[ OYSTT 3l.4s™
1.06 36.8 o £
INSOLUBLE—% ZINC—% SULPHUR—% IRON—% LIME—%
o5y 8 1A _7;.‘#’
CHARGE, $ / / m

| EE



165 SO. WEST TEMPLE ST.

CERT‘ATE OF ASSAY

TELEPHONE WAS, 1214

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS aND CHEMISTS

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

NAME Wegt End Con. Mareh 12, 1940
FOTNO 39 0&D Mix SMPLESBY Utah Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—0zs. SILVER—OzS. LEAD—%—WET COPPER—%
/[ CfST 3445
1.06 36,8 e T
INSOLUBLE-% __‘ZI_NC—% SULPHUR—% IRON—% L:ME—% i,

3

CHARGE, $

2

=

2

NG




UTAH ORE SAMPLING COMPANY

WEIGHT AND MOISTURE CERTIFICATE

AT]C
(OO

Shipper |[West End Cons. liines Corp. Lot No. 39 Class
Mabel line==Loyd Wilson Lease=~Rondoni & Caver Sub-Lease
INTO CAR GROSS TARE NET FROM CAR
R 1
UCR 21770 149000 44860 104120 SP 88150 3
4
5
Recelved ldqrch &, 1940 6
Sampled Maxch 11, 1940 7
Released to| liidvale via UJ 8
SEALS § 9
SPCo. M2F 0
1
12
Total Wet Weight lbs. Sampling 52 .06
Duplicate pulp samples 2.0C
Sacks Ibs. 54:,00
Net Weight of Ore, 104120 lbs.
Moisture 2.0 o 2082 lbs.
UTAH QRE SANPLING COMPANY
Dry Weight of Ore, 0208 lbs. fr 4 f /
Per M7y W £

Murray, Ulah




FoRM .0, 77-2 .0

' UNITED s*rts SMELTING REFINING AND

Final Sei;tlemant

NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING

-

ING COMPANY

March 15, 1940

273 & 4658-A Salt Lake City, Utab,
Pay WEST END CONSOLIDATED MINYS CORPORATION, TONOPAH, NEVADA
§P; WMina, Nevada
, crude-Habel Mine-L1 Wilsop 39 ;
1?— ongoqt & Caver beTseel Goid Dene [in, _
Sam ple by...- 10048500 Recerved—.. 8/8/40 Sampled _3/11/40.  Assayed .. 3/12/40. _
Metal Quotatxom—Gold__?’i?_lg‘ﬁxlwr 70. 625 Copper, N. Yoo Lead, N.Y.9s25 | _ Zinpes 2 _
ASEAYE ot g ko SR o 8 Bl e e Wi 0t i el oo | pe oo | p it
°8.5.Co: 1,045 36,65 -
B& D 1.06 | 36,80 i
Umnpire '-Jg % ___ waz : G 1 :
. Settlement Assay lm 36473 '25 3420 64.0 10 6 1070— -ﬁ. 3. | 2,0

| Less HiO 240

CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE . WORKING CHARGE

UCK 21770 Treatment Base 30% Lead

Gold 100% @51 ;8183

/
STE B8BIb0 %ﬁ;_”/ -

| Silver 100% @70 , 625 Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb.

Copper ~{ Debit Acc’t Under 309 Pb,

Lead e e (5 LS R Insoluble

Zinc Zinc Charge, excess over 6%

Total Metal Value B9 EZ | Sulphur Charge. excess over 2%

Lesd 9% of value of silver e I Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%

Sacks =y Total Debit

Net Weight 104120 Gross Value Iron Credit

% 2082 ¥

Less Working Charge ‘Net Working Charge |

7
Dry Weight, Ibs. 102038‘/ Payment for 51,019 tons @ | 2671.35

per ton

Freight advanced @ ﬁ. 04 per ton

366,50

Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons

3,00

Assay Charges

Total Wet Weight b - : j
|
!
i

Sampling Charges

58 . 0 T

Hauling Charges:

Checked by Amount Wit_hbcld- Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit

Aporoved bv Net Payment:




J. Wm. KNIGHT, PRE=IDENT

INDEPENDENT PUBLIC SAMPLING MILLS

MURRAY, UTAH

March 12, 1940

West End Cons. Mines Corp.
Tonopah
Nevada

Gentlemen:

Two welght and molsture certificates are enclosed
for your Lot No. 39 from the Mabel lMine, Loyd Wilson
Lease. A set of original and duplicate pulp samples has
been mailed you under separate cover and we have supplled
the usual sampling information to Black & Deason and the
United States Smelting Refining & Mining Company.

| The car reached Murray in good condition and there
were no signs of loss in transit. The railroad welght at
Mina was 104100 pounds, which is a remarkably close check
with our net weight. We were very careful in attending
to all details and you may depend upon the results belng
accurate. Pulp samples were screened through 200 mesh and
no metallics were caught. Two moisture samples were taken
and both results were 2.0%.

The car arrived at Murray on Friday the 8th but the
mill did notvopgete on Saturday and Su.nda_. Therefopre,
the ore was sam d the following londay.

Ihanking you very much for this business, we are,

AH:LVH
Encl.

exeral lManage

E. G. JENSEN, GENERAL MANAGER



.
FORM €.0, 77:2 .\ &

S SMELTING REFINING AND

>~

TP pey WY

Total Mgﬁ! Value Sulphur Charge, excess over 2%

: UNITED S ING COMPANY .
Pinal lement NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING : _ 1
: 3558 : March 13, 1940 |
275 & Salt Lake City, Utah, . 3l 1
Pay WEST END CONSCLIDATED WIN S CORPORATION, TONOPAH, NEVADA ' E
ﬁ " t Mina, Nevada s
Ore. Crude-Nabe ne=L, % 39 Gold License No. j
Sampled by._] Recewe 3 ﬂ____-___ b Sampled_ﬁm.'l./_ﬁﬁ_---_Assayedw_-__-_m..!
Metal Quotat:cms—-GoM §§L?_;:?%ziver 70' h_"_Copper, N Y oase o Ledth: NG y 525 Zinc_.... ;
ASSAYS a8 T a::lk:f::n SOPPRRIWRY.| ERAB] - NI L L TR o b i . Gutenom| | LiME .| PEREENTI }l
45,8 Co. 1,045 | 36,68 £
W 1,06 | 36,80 | i
Umpire : : -
Sertlement Assay |WJ SE‘ 75 o2D m w % Iu:s I_' ! 0 Cex 240 i
CAR E?_S_'__ WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE i WORKING CHARGE
i 8 g Gold 100% @Lo8188| 83 |49 | Treatment Base 30% Lead g
STE 88160 Silver 100% 70« 625 | 25|84 | Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb. 3
Copper Debit Acc't Under 30% Phb. :

Lead 54 Insoluble .

Zine Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
97
a0

Lesll % of value of silver. 1 Arsenic Charge, excess over 29

Total Wet Weight

Total Debit

Sacks 5
Net Weight 104120 Gross Value' 58 |87 | Iron Credit ;
Less H:O 240 %2082 6|31 | Net Wt;i‘-king Charge

Less Working Charge

Payment for§ 14019 tons @ |

per ton

Dry Weight, Ibs. - 1020 52 Ise | per ton
Freight advanced @ 57 o« 04 M

Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons

Assay Charges

Sampling Charges

Hauling Charges:

=

Checked by

Approved by

- Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit

Net Payment




| R . Tonopah,Nevada,
liareh 16,1940,
FINAL SETTLEMENT
MABEL MINE LOT NO.39 =ecwe« LOYD WILSON LEASE
| RONDONI BROS AND CAVEIER
SUB=LEASE
S50 20 o o o o o O 3 O O
I Vet tons ore 52,06
Moisture 24 1.041
Dry tons ore 51.019
A o e e o R R R o ek ook R
Net smelter returns $2263,.,41

Hauling 52.06 tons ¢ 3,00
Silver affidavit

20% to West End Consolidated
Mines Corp

Less Bill ;740-3-3 Ind.Insurance Adv,

bBalance to lLeasers -————

Total to Loyd Wilson Lease,Vo.No.254
Hauling ¢ 156,18
O.40

Bal. to lessers
sﬁ?ﬁz.ss

136.18
sToeS5%
421,40

135,18
$1550.40

$1706,58




March 16,1940,

kpr,loyd Wilson,
Hawthorne,Nevada,

Dear Loyd:

We ars enclosing the usual weight,assay
and smsltsr settlsment sheets, also, copy of office
settlement and receipt for amount advance for
aceount of leasers from November,1939 to Feb.1940,

Also, anclosed is our Voucher No., 254,

in the amount of $1706.58,Final Settlement on Mabel
Mine Lot No. 39,Rondoni #8ros and Caver Sub-Lease,

Very truly yours

F.Cellinnis

FCH Ffepidant
Encl's
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J. Wm. KNIGHT, PRESIDENT

. . E. G JENSEN, GENERAL MANAGER

INDEPENDENT PUBLIC SAMPLING MILLS

MURRAY, UTAH

March 7, 1940

West End Cons. Mines Corp.
Tonopah
Nevada

Gentlemen:

Lot 38 from the Loyd Wilson Lease in the Mabel
Mine, car SP 28115, arrived here for independent sam-
pling March 4. The car doors were sealed and the car
was in good condition. A weight of 73840 pounds was
taken at Mina. Our weight is 80 pounds higher, a nice
check,

Sampling was performed March 5. We did all the
work in a careful, accurate manner and safeguarded your
best interests. Original and duplicate pulp samples were
made. The moisture content was low, our two samples be-
ing 0.9% and l.1l%.

Two welght and moisture certificates are enclosed
herewith. A set of pulp samples has been mailed you sep-
arately. The other interested parties have been served
as usual,

Thanking you kindly, we are,
Yours truly,

_;/-’ I
s"' ‘I s
General lianager

EGJ:LVH {
Encl. i




Tl aa—
165 SO, WEST TEMFLE ST. . TELEPHONE WAS. 1214
. CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

SALT LAKE CiTY, UTAH,

name West End Con. Mareh?7, 1940
2o 38 0&¥ SamPLED BY Utgh Ore Sampling

ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS

GOLD—0zs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—%—WET COPPER—%
Oyes— 226
0.50 23.0
 INSOLUBLE-% ZINC—% SULPHUR—% |  IRON—% LIME—% =

o — :
CHARGE. $__ O O‘ Jm



165 59. WEST TEMPLE ST.

.CERTIFICATE OF ASSAY

.TEI.EFHONE WAS., 1214

BLACK & DEASON

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

name West End Con. Mersh 7, 1940
ity e TR SAMPLERBY @teh Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—%—WET COPPER—7 =
OiHs | 120l
0.50 23 .O pii =
= -I-NSOLUEI.E—% ZINC—% SULPHUR—% IRON—% LIME—%
2 iz B T ﬁ

CHARGE, §




165 SO. WEST TEMPLE ST. .‘T’ELEPHONE WaAS. 1214

.CE RTIFICATE OF ASSAY

VarZ L/
a4
BLACK & DEASON 72/~
ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS 33.:6°
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,
name West End Con. Mareh 7, 1940
e 38 0&D SAuPLEC BY Wteh Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD—-7—WET COPPER—%
0iH95 | 21206
0-50 _ 23.0
W ZANGC— SULPHUR—% IRON—% LIME—%
7y 22, &

CHARGE, $__© ( = = jw_m



- = L]
¥ P. O. BOX 1980

UNITED STATES SMELTING REFINING AND MINING COMPANY
NEWHOUSE BUILDING

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

March 4, 1940

West End Consolidated Mines Corp.
Tonopah

Nevada
Attention: Mr, H.D. Budelman

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to receive your letter of
March 2nd with bill of lading enclosed covering ship-
ment of carload of gold silver ore in car S.P, 28115.

We have already arranged through our Traffic
Department for sampling of this car at the Utah Ore
Sampling Company and have been advised it arrived there
this morning.

In making settlement we will designate the
lot as Mabel Mine Lot 38,Lloyd Wilson Lease as re-
quested.

Final settlement will be made promptly upon
receipt of the weights and assays in thls office.

We thank you fort he shipment and with kind

regards.
Very tRuly yours,
F. X, Meyer
FXM:RW
cc: Mr, Rager
Ore Desk
Trestle

Sampling Depte.



-~

FORM C.C. 77.2 .

uniTeD sTA@S

Finel Settlement
273 & 4658-4

NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING

: ; Salt Lake Czty, Ulah,. -
Pay WEST END CONSCOLIDATED MINES CORPORATION, TGNOPAH, NEVADA

SMELTING REFINING AND D.NG COMPANY'

March 8, 1940

SP: Mina, Nevada

OreCrude~ Mabel line- I.].oyd wWilgop 5% ) e Gold License No. :
Sampled by UsQe84C0s  Received 3/4/40 Sampled 3/ 5/ 40f'issayed___ 8/7/40
Metal Quotations—Gold 3%+ 912%ilyer0«625 _ Copper, N.Y.. . Lead, N.Y.. . _ Zinc
o L e D i sk o e o e ot M 1 1 e
b S: §. Co. ~.495 | 22.6 :
D &D »00 23,0 | 18,
Umpire : | : s |01 '
Settletment Assay <2875 ©i 8O «=0 1"?6 W Be0 I o, 2 Bel i i 2,3
CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE 3 ' WORKING CHARGE
UCR 20788 . Gold 100% ﬁﬂ.alsﬁ 15 83 Treatment Base 309% Lead
SP: 28115 _ . Silver 100% &0 .625 6 |10 | = Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb.
Copper Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb
Lead Insoluble
Zinc Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
Total Metal Value B'I- Gt Sulp’liur Charge, excess over 2%
Less B % of value of silver | 81 | Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wet Weight
Sacks : : Total Debit
Net Weight 73920 3b T Gross Value 31 12| Iron Credit
Less H-O 1.0 Yo 740 3{’.-',"’ Less Working Charge g- 17?' | Net Working Charge
TS T B
Dry Weight, 1bs. 73180 Payment for 36 . 590 tons @ ] 25 I: 7{)/' per ton 840.36
Freight advanced @ M. w3 per ton 40 ton Min. 1@_@ e 207 :
Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons 3
Assay Charges 5.00 ’ ; |

Sampling Charges

BL,07-

Hauling Charges:

Checked by

Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Afhidavit

Approved bv

Net Payment

720

29




Shipper Wegt End

UTAI’ORE SAMPLING COI&ANY
WEIGHT AND MOISTURE CERTIFICATE

F Wt aa N o oy
LOIlS s M1IlE3 UOIP.

Loyd Wilson Lease==Mabel Mine

INTO CAR

I

Total Wet Weight

Net Weight of Ore,
Moisture L.O

Dry Weight of Ore
. ght o '

Murray, Utah

_Sut ks

=
o)

O

lbs.
[ br

lbs.

ARE FROM CAR

SP 28115

Duplicate

UTAH OFE SAMPLING/COMPANY




FORM C.0. 77-2 &

UNITED ST
Final Settlement

SMELTING REFINING AND'N.NG COMPANY
NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING :

273 & 4658-A " Sdlt Lake City, Utah, Horeh 8 1040
Pay WEST END QONSOLIDATED WINES: CORPORATION, TONOPAH, NEVADA
SP§ W“‘W&d&
Ore0rude- Mabel Hine- Lioyd Wilsop A5e® , Goid L e N
Sampled by_-.. K,O.S. COs _ Received 3/ ‘/*0 .-.Sampled wAssayed w/w
Metal Quotations—Gold 34. gﬁilve?m__-CG'p Der, Ni Vslian 5 245 L_ead-, N.Y Zinc__-
Assavs ore®OiRe. | siven | Penomer | Pemcewr | pencmer | Pemcoyr |: mencuoo || e cewr | PESCON | pen cone
U.S. 8. Co. 495 22.6 | ‘
D .50 - I
Umpire . ¥ 2 : | :
Settlement ASSJ.}’ .m ms Ow—-“—nw 3% m 8.5 - I‘g X § I I 2‘3 i
CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE __WORKING CHARGE .
UCR 20788 Gold 100% 081le«B188 16 |86 Treatment Base 30% Lead
3P: 28115 silver 100% @0.625 | 16 [10 Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb.
Copper & ~ Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb. :
Lead Insoluble
Zinc Zinc Charge, excess over 6% g
K Total Metal Value ifﬂr Sulphur Charge, excess over 2% I 1
Less & % of value of silver 81_ Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wet Weight ¥ ' R - Al 4
Sacks : ; S | Total Debit B
Net Weight 73920 - Gross Value ﬁ*:ﬁ Iron Credit : 3 .1
LessH:O LeQ o 740 Less Working Charge B |42 | Net Working Chatge
Dry Weig‘ht.l 1bs. 73120 Payment for® tons @ l " gﬁ__l_m ' per ton 940 .36 : 3
Freight advanced @ M 2 per ton M_AH_L m : .

Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons
Assay Charges

Sampling Charges

Hauling Charges:

Checked by Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit

Avonroved by

- Net Payment




1000M—9-38
_»(For usa In connectiongvith rm Domestic Straight Bill of Lading, adopted by C
_— p— and #ili ssification Territories, March 15, 1922, as amend
. Is an that a bili of lading Issued and Is
RAND o 2he Original Bil of Lading. ot 8 copy o duplicate the
1 EMO UM i

Is intended solely tor fifing or record.

in Official, Seuthern, Western
ust 1, 1930.)

8-1863 -
3rd SHEET

Shipper’s No.
Agent’s No.

Southern Pacific Company—Pacific Lines

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in efect on the dato of the reccipt by tho carrir of the property described in the Original Bl of Lading,

o \ | \

|

at YAA AN §- |

—_— 7

"
I F

"1
from U L0 LAss B

e
il L ety X

the property described below, in npﬁf.rent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages
understood throughout this contract ag meaning any person or cor-

and destined as indicated below, which said company (the word company being

unknown), marked, consigned,

poration in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its own road or its own

water line, otherwise to deliver to another earrier on the route to said destination.
erty over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each
ditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed

to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

Eart at any time interested in all or any of said pl‘op_erta',
to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prohi ite«f by law, whether %rmted_ or written, herein contained,

Tt is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said prop-

that every service
including the con-

( Mail or strect address of consignee—For purposes of notification only. )

Consigned to —

Destination

Route

County of

Delivering Carrier

. P
f’,.,-'j LX 1] ;(
CarTnitial_# ©@  CarNoh & IV

No. ‘ *WEIGHT CLASS OR | CHECK
Packages DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS (Suhjﬂ'h' Correction) RATE COLUMN
. . 7 S Subjeet to Section 7 of con-
C.0.D. $ - A -,,_ gi.fi‘i}“i‘ if l}tdhis ahi}')mcnt. is to
| z elivered to the consignee
ARE RETURN CHARGES TO BE without recourse on the con-
COLLECTED FROM CONSIGNEE? gignor, the consignor shall sign
FrIvIe » the following statement:
2 . . The carrier shall not make
Y o F £ / 7 delivery of this shipment with-
/ Te ¥, - ' = R out payment of freight and all
- other lawful charges.
‘1! i¥t:f J ._J 7 . .* " 4 (Signature of Consignor.)
’ f ; : Ly j e If charges are to be prepaid,
-y At / '/-"r £~ i J {f4 | o AL 3 write or stamp here, RTD be
» ' > Prepaid.”
:"( 'l[ -
¥ 2 7
0 J{. : o | / (A} 7 ' & ), - Received §_
- ;._-' £ Sl o gr. F i s i I y 4 - _tO appl}‘ in pm }'Tlll'.’-l.’ltr 0[
(] (4 the charges on the property
bt described hereon.
Agent or Cashier.
Per
Shipper Check { POOR TO DOOR— . DOOR TO DEPOT (The signature here acknow!-
edges only the amount prepaid.)
Service Desired | DEPOT TO DOOR__-—____ . DEPOT TO DEPOT . =

#If the shipment moves between two porta by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading ehall state whether it is “‘carrier’s or shipper's weight."
NOTE—Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared

value of the property.
The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically ted by the shipp

to be not exceeding

=

Charges Advanced:

g

vfanW '

Per -

1775 5 7 o

[ —

Permanent postoffice address of shipper

=

(This Bill of Lading is to be signed by the shipper and sgent of the carrier issuing same.) ©




Tonopah,levada,
March 11,1940,
FINAL SETTLEMENT
MABEL MINE LOT NO, 38 « LOYD WILSON LEASE
BEDNAR BROS ‘UB-LEASE

S0 ke o e o e e e o o e o O o e e R o o o o R ok e R

Wet tons ore 36.96

Moisture 1.0% 337

Dry tons ore 36459
Net smelter returns ¥720,.29
Hauling 36.96 tons 3,00 %%._g_,%%
Less silver affidavit ;2E
20% to West Lnd Consol Mines Corpe %%%;%;
Industrial Insurance advanced 6,21
Balance to Leasers B — 1§IfIE

Total to Loyd Wilson Lease Vouchery252§$572.00

Bal.to

L 46%;%6
easers ‘ 2



March 2, 1940,

United States omelting, Refining and Min., Co.
Selt Lake City, Utehe v

Gentlemens:

Enclosed you will find Bill
of Lading covering shipment one car load bulk
ore from our Mabel Mine, loaded in Car No.
8P=-28115,

This shipment is to be sampled emn route
at the plant of the Utah Ore Sampling c«apcugi

hmi Utah, and is to be designated as Ma
Mine '.lo:}a.l.oyumml.oue.

error you will note that there
are no imstructions on the Bill of Lading regard-
ing sampling at » We mention this although
t sure you would see that that was done
our custom with Mabel Mine ores.
Also you will note that the shipment number
Lot No. 38; musm Lease, wunlaolor%orr

us as’ formerly, and settlement is to be made
to West End Consolidated Mines Corporation,
Tonopah, Hevada, No preliminary settlement need
hamﬁalmotmdmﬂmmmthmmto

sign silver affidavit for this company.
Very truly yours,

5

General Manager

Copy to Utah Ore Sempling Company,
Murray, Utah.




March 2, 1940.

Mr. L. E. stﬂin.
Hawthorne, Nevada,

Dear Mr. Stein: Attention W. R. Ingram

We have Just received Bill of Lading
covering shipment of ore fram the Mabel Mine.
You sent but one copy of the Bill of Lading, the
original, which we are sending on the smelter,
Please send us the duplicate which you have so
that we have it in our records of this shipment.

You neglected to mark the Bill of
Lading with number of shipment, which was No.
38, and also instructions to stop at Utah Ore
Sampling Company for sampling.

On the next shipment please mark it
Lot No. 39, Loyd Wilson Lease, and name of
leaser who mined it, and write on Bill of
Lading "To be sampled in transit by Utah Ore
Sampling Company, Murray, Utah."

Very truly yours,

HDB:B General Manager



. P. O. BOX 1880

UNITED STATES SMELTING REFINING AND MINING COMPANY
NEWHOUSE BUILDING

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH

December 22, 1939

West End Consolidated Mines Corp.
Tonppah
Nevada

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to receive your letter of
December 19 with bill of lading enclosed, covering
shipment of your lot #37 in car SP-88094.

We note this shipment was billed Via Utah

Ore Sampling Company for sampling in transit and
1s from the Lloyd Wilson lease.

Pulp samples will be sent to Black and
Deason and checke? for returns to West End Con-
solidated Mines Inc, Tonopah, Nevada.

We thank you for this shipment and wish
you a merry Christmas and a happy New Year.

Yours vdgry truly,

F. X. Meye

CC- Mr. Rager

CC=- Midvale Smelter
CC~ Mr. Nelson

CC- Mr. Woolley

FXM/M
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FORM €.0.77.2 &

Anproved by

s UNITED STATE,MELT]NG REFINING AND MIN. COMPANY
m,isettﬁamt NTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING :
A Dec 0 1939
WEST END CONSOLIDATED MINES CORPORATI H X TOHO ;5
SF: "mmt—fmmﬁn
" ” Lsee. Lot No 7 ___ Gold License No.
Sampled by Us 0454000 Received 12/ 21/ 39 _Sampled 12/25/5¢9 Assayed_.. 12/29/59
Metal Quoiaﬁom——Go‘da4 9125 i1ve _?_O_wai,_c opper, N Y gt _Lead,N. Y. __ Zinc
SRy ozs‘.;l?:l-ﬁDTON ozg.l";xnn'r!ou cgggsgg\:;*r Ps:.ign'r I':lg;l?tf::ﬂ “;';E:“ 2 P:;lﬁgnr ;TS.E::: ] -l.’nll:rﬁi," g e 3
Vg S CE e Te4 .
7.8 =
Umpire ; - - -
Kokildnsent: Assiy T 2eU02 [ 7.6 | #I0 79+% " 0.8 1.5 |7 5.8 2
CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE =7 d WORKING CHARGE -
UCR 2RIZ71 . 'Gold 100% 17#1 328 &€ Treatment Base 30% Lead
SPs 88094 Silver 100% @ B BT Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb.
Copper Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb
Lead Insoluble
Zinc Zinc Charge, excess over 6 % 4
Total Metal Value @ﬁ"‘* Sulphur Charge, excess over 2% )
LewDO% of value of silver |2 7 30 | Arsenic Charge, excess over 2% 3
Total Wet Weight : :
Sacks Total Debit - !
Net Weight 93640 oz o Gross Value 69 29 Iron Credit !
Less H.OBH %750 A Less Working Charge 6 ¥ Net Working Charge |
Dry Weight, 1bs. 02889 Payment for 46 '445 v tons @ l 62 !85 J per ton 7 2918, 14/
Freight advanced @ $7'81 per ton T 5] 1 :
Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons 4 b
Assay Charges 4,00 _
Sampling Charges DGe (v v 4;2 q_lﬁ b
Hauling Charges: i3 ' . ;
3
Checked by Amount Withheld Pending Rer.c;pt of Silver Affidavit : ﬂ

Ngt Payment

_ 251&71’"




F‘ FORM C.0. 77-2 l‘

E- *  UNITED STA

| Pinal) sSettlement °
_ll ad utmnt a/s Goid Umpire-

- -
-

SMELTING REFINING AND MI.G COMPANY
NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING

Utab “ﬂo 3’ 1020

i Approved by

1 v r ﬁ 2 .Sait Lak-e City, [ O = AT L P R RS B = S IO - SRR S A
' pay 80 FLLYST M8RRPLETH & S0RB="convomamIion, TONOPAN, NREVADA
| LSRR h—m. Tevada i TR
Ore Crude-iabel ﬁ The=l ﬁﬁ WiLe 37 ' Gold License No. Rt ns £, Pl 57
-~ Sampled by UeOeB+C0s - Roceived 12 59 . Sampled. .. 7. E{S‘/&Q Assayed 12, i.- 9/%¢ =
. Metal Quotat:om——Golaﬁ_S:--lggS:lver..??f__sg?__Coﬁper, Dl Yaras e X Lead, N. Y. Wil £ L IRy
!‘ i om?ssiaﬂron oz:.l{::ﬁon COP::EEE\;I:T \p:::_‘i:wr ; I::gfuzgfg Pzﬂgﬁ"f nglﬁ:mr '35':.553; P!:n'i:h” i
I{ U, §48. Co- 2,02 _’?'4 ;
e . B 7ot
P Unlolm . | 2080 =
Umpire = il e
F Settlement Assay 20 025 7 .65 .16 '?90 - Gal ila ; -‘.1,8 152 : G
.' CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE ¥ WORKING CHARGE 2
|  UCK RA871 Gold 100% @ &e : [‘ﬂ b9 | Treatment Base 30% Lead _
:[ 3P 88094 Silver 100% @FQLO88 | = 5|40 | Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb.
, Copper e Fibe Debit Acc’'t Under 30% Pb
! Lead e Insoluble
Zinc 3 Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
i Total Metal Value m_ ﬂ Sulphur Charge, excess over 29
b ' | LSS0 of value of silver | BB | Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wet Weight
Sacks Total _Debit
Net Weight S840 Gross Value 89 | 48 | Iron Credit
L.ess H:O Qgﬁ % ?ﬁ_-g Less Working Charge 8l # Net Working Charge
Dry Weight, Ibs. 92890 Payment for g!“s ;’.ons @ [ - & | 0 ‘ per ton m.%
Freight advanced @ﬂ.ﬂl per ton J ' 365.68
Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons
Assay Charges . 4,00
_ SeoplingGharges Ump I re 3.00
_sHodioxChaper  Sgomnliag _&W )
b
F - Chicked by T emer Pgws  ApsascWibbod D | 2581408
B 1+ B + Net Payment g: g '




s 7" - unarep statlsmELTING REFINING AND vi)s company
Final Settle mento’i NINTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING
s ey g gt Sald Laks City, Utah; S0y Bo 38R - - "% - gl
Pay ESH NS RS T TRt 1 IR%S CORPORATION, TONOPAH, NEVADA
SPt'ﬁinq*_levadti 7
Ore Crude-Mabel Mine-Lloyd Wils °;ak“§fo 37 Gold License No. _____ 53
Sampled by--.--U'o‘s G0 Rece:'ved-_“'.' 21/39 Sampled . 12/28/39 Assayed 12/: 2975 o
M et@uotations—Gold:_”_&_g_];e_s_Sz’lwr_.i@l?giCo Bher N, Yoo i s CLedd N e Rl o s
e e o M ek gl el M B S 1 i M
U. S.8. Co. | " 2+08 | " Tek
F .ﬁ_& D 207 e
Union ..l 2,025 <
| Settlement Assay 2. 025 7.65‘ 010 79.4 608 P 1.5 5.8 1.2
CAR NOS. WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE : 9 WORKING CHARGE
; UCR 21271 Gold 100% (@ - r__ . | ;3 _"’ Treatment Base 30% Lead
SP 880984 Silver 100% @70 625 5| 40 Credit Acc’t Over 30% Pb.
Copper : it Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb.
Lead Insoluble ;
s & ZANCRI SEER  Ss k-l AR -2 Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
"\___ Total Metal Value “BO| B3| Sulphur Charge, excess over 2%
: LessDO% of value of silver | =7 35 | MArsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wet Weight
I Sacks y _ Total Debit
Net Weight L 93640 Gross Value 68| 48 | Iron Credit
Less HO OB "9 750 Less Working Charge 6| 46 | Net Working Charge
Dry Weight, Ibs. 92890 Payment for 46 «445 tons @ | 65' 02 T per ton s 2926.,96 '_/ :
Freight advanced @37 «B81 per ton ' 365 +66
Handling Charge .Ac.clt. Less Than 10 Tons
Assay Charges ﬁ. 00
RhkhsaosEgs Umpire 3,00~
RENEFERZRX  Sampling b b T 405 éi‘/

Former *ay:

Fingl qu

. - 3 - . "
G N L YO PO R Tl R SR BN IS TR SRR B

_' Checked by
- Approved by

; | j
- Net Payment 5E82 o




FORM.c.0. 77:2 @ '
UNITED STATE'MELTING REFINING AND MIN@ COMPANY
m ”tt{mnt NTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING
Decs 30, 1605
e n Lake City, Utab ot

5 WEST END cc':smimr BINHE cerwoar:r:o:!, LA E, WETALA
. - nﬁ"m—_ Hoveda

' & [ 50 i@8s . . Lot No. i Gold License No. -
Sampled by TP "s'{" Recewed 1z/21/3¢ Sampled 12/! 83/39 Assayed_. ﬁ/ﬂg /39
Metal antatzons—Galdéﬁg_l_’iﬁ S:lwr?a‘gé_Coﬁjer, NV o S R el INY 4 ekl Zinc
Sy ozs?g:linron oz:.";:nﬂ-'on cmtg%:‘:r P‘Ezﬁ:m- INsOLOALE le:g:n-r - "2-35"" | :E:tfm : P!.::!g.:y-r PER CENT
U:5.S. Co. 7«4 ‘
& 7 ! i -8
Umpire
Sertlement Assay |—m ?'6 'IB'. : _m T8 1.-3. : T'_s_ 3 I'!
CAR NOS. WET WE'GH‘T s METAL VALUE > J WORKING CHARGE
UCR 21271 Gold 100% @ AeOLB8 8| 27 | Treatment Base 30% Lead
T BF: B5094 Silver 100% @ B T7 | Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb,

Copper ‘Debit Acc't Under 30% Pb.

Lead s % Insoluble

Zine ey Zinc Charge, excess over 6%

Total Metal Value - EE Sulphur Charge, excess over 2%
_ LogDOF of value of silver 38 | Arsenic Charge, excess'over 2%

2 Toatal Wet Weight :
Sacks ; Total Debit

Net Weight _ * 9ZS40 Gross Value % Iron Credit -
Less H-OM) o780 Less Working Charge & Net Working Charge
Dry Weight, 1bs. DREE9 _ Payment for $0+ 445 wons@| @2 BS | perton % 2018,.14

Freight advanced @ &2 !81 . perton

Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons
Assay Charges

Sampling Charges

Hauling Charges:

366,66

Checked by Aniount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit -

Anproved bv : : Net Payment M‘L




FORM ¢.0, 77.2 & ~

UNITED STAT MELTING REFINING AND MIN - COMPANY
“ Seit INTH FLOOR NEWHOUSE BUILDING

et 50' 19358

'B’EB’? FHD CORSCLIBATED FIWES COE?(}RNIAC%I Lﬂé’f gﬁt&, g'b*‘!:‘ml
Pay . S¥3-¥ine; Novads

;i '
 L8®e __ Jof No : Gold License No.
ceived lﬂ%)yﬁ Sampled 12/25/59 Assayed 18/85/39

Sampled by = %f 7B CBE
- ' :
Metal Quotat:om—(}‘olds Silver._—_______Copper, N. Y. . et N Y e Zinc
e i Py A L T R e Ml e B, e U
U, 548:Co. w et N
78 | |
Umpire : ; ; | \
oy Te0 s iv AT BT o 5T p Ty RLRATE O
! Ecttlcment Assay
i SAR NOS ; WET WEIGHT METAL VALUE WORKING CHARGE
von 2I2TE ST : Gold 100% @PReBEBY — ©8| 27 | Troatment Base 30% Lead
| ~ SFy o8094 | Silver 100% @ (BT | Credit Acc't Over 30% Pb.
i. Copper Debit Acc't Under 309% Pb
Lead Insoluble
Zine : Zinc Charge, excess over 6%
Total Metal Value ©F| U8 | Sulphur Charge, éxcess over 2%
LJ“ of value of silver R_ Arsenic Charge, excess over 2%
Total Wet Weight :
Sacks . Total Debit
Net Weight _755‘0 Gross Value E’ g: Iron Credit
Less H.OM '77 $0 Less Working Charge r Net Working Charge

Dry Weight, Ibs. 92089 - Payment for “"“ tons @ | E Ba I per ton
Freight advanced @ ﬂoﬂl per ton -
Handling Charge Acct. Less Than 10 Tons

Assay Charges ' ‘:g
Sampling Charges

——
Hauling Charges:

Checked by Amount Withheld Pending Receipt of Silver Affidavit

Aoproved by Net Payment




165 SO, WEST TEMFLE_ ST. . TELEPHONE 1214
: . CERTIFIC.E OF ASSAY v'

72,70 Ll
BLACK & DEASON i¥e
__,T‘——d7

ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS 6. /e
" SALT LAKE CiTY, UTAH,
NAME et End Cons, Dee. 27, 1939
LO ; .
T NG 37 SAMPLED Brteh Ore Sampling
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—Ozs. SILVER—Ozs. LEAD-%—WET COPPER—%
e 5, LB 7- ;& Yo 4
2.07 e 1.3
: INS(‘J‘L—JBLE—% _- ZINC—% SULPHUR—% = IRON—% 5 LIME—%

CHARGE, § 4




165 SO, WEST TEMPLE_ ST.
: . CERTIF!C.E OF ASSAY

BLACK & DEASON
ASSAYERS AND CHEMISTS

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

TELEPHONE V‘ 1214

NAME e2t End Cons, Deec, 27 s 1929
LO 3 = o~
T NO 27 SAMPLED Bwft-‘_’.h Ore 8?;"?111!3{‘_'
ASSAY PER TON OF 2,000 POUNDS
GOLD—0zs. SILVER—Ozs, LEAD—%—WET COPPER—~% |
2.04 /gl [ 2
2.07 Te 1.9
"If_isé-l:.;l.-E-% iz ZINC—% SULPHUR—% =, IRON—% LIME—%% | =
D |
CHARGE, § 4




UMPI RE ASS A‘P Sl T S . ASSAY CERTIFICATE
UNION ASSAY OFFICE, inc.

West End Consolidated Mines Corp. J. V. SADLER, President
Mine A. C. SELBY, Vice-Pres. & Treas.

A. C. SELBY, Jr., Secretary

-------- : Salt Lake City, Utah
RESULTS PER TON OF 2000 POUNDS Dec. 30, 1939
LOT CLASS GOLD SILVER \%’E‘?& COPPER INSOL. ZINC [[sULPHUR| SPEISS IRON LIME
Ozs. per Ton || Ozs. per Ton Ore Per Cent, Per Cent. Per Cent. Per Cent. || Per Cent. || Per Cent. || Per Cent. Per Cent.
a7 2.025
I
I
Remdrks. > 70 i wa e T STl T et R

Sampled By.... 9« O« 5. Co. M
Charges §..... 3200 /é ’ '



UTAH%RE SAMPLING COM’ANY
WEIGHT AND MOISTURE CERTIFICATE 4176
pper | West End Cons. Mines Corp. Lot No. 37 Class
L__Ii.__‘g*_iilson Lease - Mabel Mine =
INTD CAR GROSS }_ TARE | NET FHOM_FC;._ R
| |
UCR (21271 158680 45040 ' 93640 SP g8094
Received Déc, 21, sa.mpled Dec. 25, 1939
SEALS :
SPCo. M2F
t Weigh ibling 46.82
05640
foLstLire O‘;B 750 L /
1 e PILIN ’f Jadla
v We If 92890 | /,:;_—“‘ C ’;’

DEC 2 6 1939 AN




INDEPENDENT PUBLIC SAMPLING MILLS

MURRAY, UTAH

J. WM. KNIGHT, PRESIDENT . . E G JENSEN, GENERAL MANAGER

December 26, 1939

West End Cons. Mines Corp.
Tonopah
Nevada

Gentlemen:

The shipment of ore from the Wilson Lease in the
Mabel Mine, your Lot 37, arrived here in good condi-
tion December 21. Sampling was performed December 23
and we assure you of the accuracy and dependability of
our results. A transit weight of 93560 pounds was
taken and is a nice check with our weight, ours being
80 pounds higher. The moisture content was low, our
two samples being 0.8% each.

A pulp sample has been mailed you in a separate
carton. Two weight and moisture certificates are en-
closed herewith. Black & Deason and the Unlted States
Smelting Refining & Mining Company have had the usual
information.

Thanking you, we are,
Yours truly,

7.
ENagean _—
Gen Manager W
EGJ :LVH (/
Encl.




. ForgTSA-2 :
TREASURY DEPARTMENT € ®

Office of the Secretary

AFFIDAVIT OF MINER RELATIVE TO SILVER MINED
SUBSEQUENTLY TO JULY 1, 1939.

STATE OF Nevada Lot Noe 37

SSe

COUNTY OF Nye

The undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and sayss:

That he is the of West End Consolidated Mines
(Title of Officer) (1) (Name of Mine Owner) (1)
Corp. , the owner of a mine known as
Mable Mine , and situated at Mina, Nevada :
(Name of Mine) (Give Place and State)

that the saiq West End Consolidated Mines Corppration has delivered to
(Name of Shipper)(2)

the Midvale Smelter of UNITED STATES SMELTING REFINING AND MINING

COMPANY located at Midvale, State of Utah, on the_, 218t day of

December , 1939, 352.98 fine ounces of silver

which was mined subsequently to July 1, 1939 from natural deposits at

the said mine so located.

i (Name)

Tonopah, Nevada
(Address)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of e 52, -

(Notarial Seal)

(Officer administering oath)

My commission expires

(1) If the person signing this affidavit is the owner of the mine from which this silver was produced this line should be left blank.

(2) If shipped by a lessee in his own name, name of lessee should be inserted here.




. . P. O. BOX 1880

UNITED STATES SMELTING REFINING AND MINING COMPANY
NEWHOUSE BUILDING

SALT LAKE CITY. UTAH

December 30,1939

West End Cons., Mines Corp.,
Tonopah,
Nevada
Gentlemen:

A gilver affidavit for your lot No., 37
was yesterday inadvertently malled to you.

Our records show that we have a Power of
Attorney authofizing Mr, Deason to act as your Agent
in the signing of silver affldavits, so today have
prepared and had executed silver affidavit for this
lot.

Please disregard the affildavit sent you

and we hope 1t has caused you no lnconvenience whatso-

eVErs

Kind regerds. | S 7

Very txuly yours,

F, X. Moye

FXM ¢ RW
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OFFICE OF

SHERIFF AND ASSESSOR

MINERAL COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA

LOYD WILSON

SHERIFF AND ASSESSOR
L. W. BERRUM,. UNDERSHERIFF

HAWTHORNE. NEVADA
December I8th,I939,

Mr, Fred Ninnis
West End Consolidated Mines;
Tonopah,Nevada.

Dear Friend Fred:-

Inclosed find Bill of Lading on a car of Ore
shipped by the leasers and billed according to your instructions.

You will also see where I also'Changed'the
name of Louis Stien to Loyd Wilson, as the reason for this is
that one of the leasers owes some money around Hawthorne and I
am to give him part of his money and apply part of it to paying
off his bills, The man is honest but if one of the creditors
should attach him that will leave the rest of them waiting.

As soon as I find out the weight of the car
from the Mina scales I will phone it over , but the weights at
Mina never seem to agree with the smelter weights. That is we
have found this to happen in a couple of cars.

_ Was out to the mine yesterday and they seem
to be getting along pretty good. A small fault cut the ore off
in there stope on the six hundred, but it was only a thin slip
of mud and on the other side it was richer and wider,

I am afraid that this first car will not
be so hot as they did not keep out waste very good, there was
considerable white quartz throughout the load and they told
me they had one assay on white quartz alone that run away up
in gold, so that is why they throwed it in.

With Best Wishes and A Merry Christmas,
to you and Herman,I am,

Yours very truly



Tonopah, Nevada,
January 5, 1940,

PROVISIONAL SETTLEMENT

MABEL MINE LOT NO. 37 LOYD WILSON LEASE

Wet tons ore 46,820
Moisture, .8% «375
Dry tons ore 46,445

Net smelter returns
Hauling, 46,820 tons @ 3,00

Less 20% to West Znd Consolidated
Mines Corporation

Balance to leasers

Total to Loyd Wilson Lease, Voucher 174
Hauling 140,46

Balance to leasers 1800.20

$2515.71
140.46

475405
$1900,.20

$2040,.60
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i . Form T, D. 8 .

( For use in connection with Uniform Domestic Stralght Bill of Lading adopted by Carriersin Offiolal, Southern and Western Classifieation Territories, March 15, 1922, 3rd SHEET
LS as 1, 1830.)

HIS MEMORANDU M S anomudghist sl s il ol laig bas boes fesad aedle e
DA b T e N

at —Mina levada December , 193

from Ly 3 i Corrorstion

the property described below, in ap}'lm.remt good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned,
and destined as indicated befnw, which said eompany (the word company being understood throughout this confract as meaning any person or cor=
poration in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its own road or its own
water line, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said prop-
erty over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each Ea.rtjr at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service
to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prohibite s whether Elj';pted or written, herein contained, including the con-
ditions on baclk hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns i

Mail or strect address of consignee—For purposes of notifieation only. )

Consigned to _1Inites States Smelting Rerfining ond Mining Co,.,

Destination e 8y Btateof __ Utah - County of
Route 4 " e L
. - WL
Delivering Carrier Car Initial _& Car No. — 0 :
w";;“ DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS, AND EXCEPTIONS PR i g Gmﬁﬁ&

7 . _ Bubject to Section 7 of con-

- ‘ditions, if 11is shipment is to
— 1 [ VYarinad of Bulk ore b dultveiod o~ the: sousiiice
without recourse on the con-
gignor, the consignor shall sign
the fcﬁlowing statement:

'ﬂl!]n 3 |!]§2,im ner ton < A 'I_‘he'carrie‘r ghall not make
subject to smelter returns . 1| Gt paysient of frteht and ol

out payment of freight and all
i Dthe?alg.wilul charges.

b

| (Slgnature of Consignor.)

L

— 1 Jovd——ilron-1Loase
. , [ If ghiar to b id,

label Mine Lot No, 37, gt oSy e, RS

: : p '.:”

3" |
LY

-

Fl Sy | x
g . 3
Recdived $_..__
1o apply iny pféﬁayment
e |charges dn_ the property
& descibed heredn. s

s

: .
N

) T

" | Agent or Ciihlﬂ'.

Per..

I A
(The signature here acknowl=
od only the amfount prepaid.)

‘l
*11 the shipment moves between two porta by & carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it is “carrier's or shipper's wui;];t." ystangca Adinnoed.:
NOTE—Where the rate Is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agroed or declared
value of the property. ! I
The agreed or doclared value of the property Is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding ' l $
> T T |
Yest ®nd Gogsol Jidwes Lorpe Shinper, i IV Agent |
8 —= ] = [
Per ’)/l/ ' "{W W—“ e "’-'\ Per ' Q i
| : |
Permanent postoffice address of Shipper ,_Z 7 s e — " wv?l' oy |
o : ooy F. O FPEONTING COuy BTs ]
Tonopeh \ P R ATy : :
b |
y . . [
|

. - v - ¥ I pr 0 ST - ST e TR e,



December 19, 1939.

United States Smelting, Refining and Min., Co.,
Salt Lake City, Utah,

Gentlenmens:

Enclosed you will find original Bill of lading
cover shipment one car load bdbulk ore, loaded in Car No.
SP-88094, from our Mabel Nine,

This shipment is to be sampled ea route at the
plant of Utsh Ore Sampling Company, Murray, Utah, and is
io be dosignated as Mabel Mine Lot No. 37, Loyd ¥Wilson

050,

Black and Deascon will check asseys for us as
formerly, and settlement is to be pade direct to West End
Consolidated Mines Corporation, Tonopah, Hevada,

Very truly yours,

HDB:B General Manager

Copy to Utah Ore Sampling Company,
Murray, Utah,




¥
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Tonopah, Nevada,
January 8, 1940,

FINAL SETTLEMENT

MABEL MINE LEASS LOT NO, 37. LOYD WILSON LEASE

o e e o sk e g e e e s ol ol ol e ol o ol ke o e e ke o e e e

Wet tons ore 46,820

MOiﬂture, .81 0212

Dry tons ore 46,445

Net smelter returns : §2521,.53%

Hauling, 46.820 tons ¢ 3,00 . 140.46

Less 20% to West &nd Consolideted 2
Mines Corporation 476,21

Balance to leasers £1904,86

T S e

Total to Loyd Wilson Lease, Vouchsr 174-8 $2045,32

Hauling 2 llgi.gg
Balance to Leasers g .
Former payment, Jan. 5, V-174 2040,60

Final payment, V-178 $ 4.72



January 8, 1940,

Mr. Loyd Wilson,
Hawthorne, Nevada.

Dear Loyd:

Enclosed you will find final settlement
from Smelter and this company on Lot No. 37, with
our voucher attached in amount of $4.72.

I passed through Schurz and Hawthorne
yesterday afternoon, but did not hesitate very long.
It locked so much 1liks a possible big storm down
toward Tonopah that I pushed right on through as fast
as convenient, If weather conditions permit I shall be
at the Mabel on the 10th, and pass through Hawthorne
that afternoon on my way to Renc and the coast.

With kindest regards,

Very truly yours,

HDB:B General Manager




p——

January 5, 1940. /3 7
Kr. Loyd Ellaonaa. H_’f,///)

Hawthorne, Neva
Dear Loyd:

In accordance with instructions contained in
your letter of December 19, 1939, we are enclosing here-
with Provisional Settlement in your name on Mabel Mine
Lot No. 37, with voucher in amount of §2040.60 payable

to you,

You will note that this is a provisional settle-
ment only, although the final settlement will not be much
different. The umpire assay on the gold was 2,025 ounces
but we have not yet received the final and corrected
smelter settlement sheet from the smelter,

As empected the gold was high and silver very
low, I delleve that there was only one othar shipment
from the Mabel Mine which showsd as low a ratio of silver
;: tg%l one, which came from near the same place as this

° L

We also acknowledge receipt of your letter of
December 27, with which you enclosed a check for §50
by R. 0. Relnke payable to Joe Bednar, to be used as a
lease deposite You will note that the check has not been
endorsed asnd wé are returning it herewilh for endorsement.

Enclosed you will find a copy of this letter for
Mr, Stein, as he may want it for his records.

Very truly yours,

HDB:B General Manapger





